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Introduction

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which contamination could spread, and to the
vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination.

For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment Agency/Natural Resources Wales and
the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights
hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by
querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In this datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark’s agreements with a number of Data Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2025. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® Report (“Report") is the property of
Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment
Agency/Natural Resources Wales and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under
Landmark’s Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer.

A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained from Landmark, subject to
Landmark’s charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data
providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

© Environment Agency & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2025. © Natural Resources Wales & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2025.

Natural England Copyright Notice

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature Reserve data (derived from Ordnance
Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

Scottish Natural Heritage Copyright
Contains SNH information licensed under the Open Government Licence v3.0.
Ove Arup Copyright Notice

The Mining Instability data was obtained on licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of
such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners Limited. The supplied Mining Instability data is derived from publicly available records and other
third party sources and neither Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

Stantec Copyright Notice

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA (now Stantec UK Ltd) enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. Stantec UK Ltd retain the
copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in the cavity databases is accurate we do not
warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being
augmented and updated by Stantec UK Ltd. In no event shall Stantec UK Ltd or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential
loss or damage arising from the use of this data.

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England. The probability result is only valid for properties above ground. All
basement and cellar areas are considered to be at additional risk from high radon levels. If an underground room such as a cellar or basement makes up part of the living or
working accommodation, the property should be tested regardless of Radon Affected Area status.

Natural Resources Wales Copyright Notice

Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and Database Right. All rights Reserved. Contains Ordnance Survey Data. Ordnance Survey Licence
number 100019741. Crown Copyright and Database Right. Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and Database Right. All rights Reserved.
Some features of this information are based on digital spatial data licensed from the Centre for Ecology & Hydrology © NERC (CEH). Defra, Met Office and DARD Rivers Agency
© Crown copyright. © Cranfield University. © James Hutton Institute. Contains OS data © Crown copyright and database right 2025. Land & Property Services © Crown copyright
and database right.

Report Version v53.0
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LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP Summary

Data Type NE;gbeer OnSite | 0to250m | 251 to 500m (53; o ;8882)
Agency & Hydrological

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility pgl Yes Yes Yes n/a
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents pg 2 4 6 4 14
Prosecutions pg 8 2 3
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls pg 9 2

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control pg 10 4 1 6
Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control pg 13 1
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls pg 13 6 5 18
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature pg 17 Yes

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters pg 17 3 9 13 21
Historical Prosecutions pg 25 2 3
Registered Radioactive Substances

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register pg 25 2
Water Abstractions pg 26 1(*19)
Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map pg 31 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk n/a n/a n/a
Groundwater Vulnerability - Local Information n/a n/a n/a
Bedrock Aquifer Designations pg 31 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Superficial Aquifer Designations pg 31 Yes n/a n/a n/a
Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences n/a n/a
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences n/a n/a
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences n/a n/a
Flood Water Storage Areas n/a n/a
Flood Defences n/a n/a
OS Water Network Lines pg 31 4 1 11
Water Framework Directive - Catchment pg 33 Yes Yes
Water Framework Directive - Groundwater pg 33 Yes
Water Framework Directive - Surface Waters
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LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP*® Summary

Data Type NE;Qbeer OnSite | 0to250m | 251 to 500m (53; 2 ;8882)
Waste

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites pg 34 2
Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations) pg 34 1 4 5 8
Local Authority Landfill Coverage pg 38 1 n/a n/a n/a
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites pg 39 2
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water) pg 39 3
Potentially Infilled Land (Water) pg 39 2 6 13
Registered Landfill Sites pg 40 1
Registered Waste Transfer Sites pg 41 1 2
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites pg 42 1 7
Hazardous Substances

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH) pg 46 1

Explosive Sites pg 46 1

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents pg 46 2

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements
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LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP*® Summary

Data Type NEﬁngeer OnSite | 0to250m | 251 to 500m (53; o ;8882)
Geological

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology pg 47 Yes n/a n/a n/a
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry pg 47 Yes Yes
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites pg 47 1 3
BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages
CBSCB Compensation District n/a n/a n/a
Coal Mining Affected Areas n/a n/a n/a
Mining Instability n/a n/a n/a
Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain n/a n/a
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards pg 48 Yes Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards pg 48 Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards n/a n/a
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards pg 48 Yes Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards pg 48 Yes Yes n/a n/a
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards pg 49 Yes Yes n/a n/a
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas n/a n/a n/a
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures n/a n/a n/a
Industrial Land Use
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries pg 50 93 98 421
Fuel Station Entries pg 103 3 9
Points of Interest - Commercial Services pg 104 27 29 138
Points of Interest - Education and Health pg 121 2
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production pg 121 2 34 31 175
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure pg 141 18 2 17
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental pg 144 5 15
Underground Electrical Cables
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LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP Summary
Page . 501 to 1000m
Data Type N On Site 010 250m | 251t0 500m | o540 5000m)

Sensitive Land Use

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones pg 147 1

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

Order Number: 376900241_1 1 Date: 15-May-2025 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0 A Landmark Information Group Service



Envirocheck

LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP*

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant =i g
Map i Reference Ds_tlmate c G
D Details (Compass : |stanS<_:e ontact NGR
Direction) | From Site

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A13NW 0 1 409365
(sw) 285179

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface A13NE 0 1 409400
(NE) 285200

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A13SW 24 1 409300
(SW) 285150

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface A13SE 98 1 409600
(SE) 285000

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A13SW 120 1 409200
(SW) 285100

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A13NE 157 1 409650
(E) 285200

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A13SW 194 1 409250
(sw) 285000

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A14SW 204 1 409750
(E) 285100

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A13NE 236 1 409700
(E) 285300

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A18SW 255 1 409350
(N) 285550

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A13SW 278 1 409250
(S) 284900

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A13SW 300 1 409050
(sw) 285000

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A18SW 310 1 409150
(NW) 285600

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface ABNE 313 1 409500
(S) 284750

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A14SW 315 1 409850
(E) 285000

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A13NE 330 1 409600
(NE) 285450

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A13sSW 347 1 409200
(sw) 284850

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A14SW 412 1 409950
(E) 285000

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface ABNW 448 1 409300
(S) 284650

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A14SW 454 1 410000
(E) 285150

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A14SW 455 1 410000
(E) 285050

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A14ANW 459 1 410000
(E) 285179
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Envirocheck

LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP*

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A14SW 461 1 410000
(E) 285000
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A14SW 473 1 410000
(E) 284950
Discharge Consents
1 Operator: Mbc Limited A13NW 0 2 409255
Property Type: Not Given (NW) 285245
Location: Mbc Metal Powders Limited, Montgomery Street, Sparkbrook, BIRMINGHAM,
West Midlands
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: CT/12/30233/T/1
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 2nd August 1996
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Cooling Water
Discharge Canal
Environment:
Receiving Water: Not Supplied
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Discharge Consents
1 Operator: Mbc Limited A13NW 0 2 409250
Property Type: Engineering (NW) 285250
Location: Mbc Metal Powders Limited, Montgomery Street, Sparkbrook, Birmingham
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: CT/12/30233/T/1
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 8th February 1996
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Cooling Water
Discharge Canal
Environment:
Receiving Water: Grand Union Canal
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Discharge Consents
1 Operator: Mbc Metal Powders Limited A13NW 0 2 409250
Property Type: Undefined Or Other (NW) 285250
Location: Premises At Montgomery Street, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: T/12/30233/T
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 8th February 1996
Issued Date: 8th February 1996
Revocation Date: 11th February 2000
Discharge Type: Trade Discharges - Cooling Water
Discharge Canal
Environment:
Receiving Water: Birmingham And Warwick Canal
Status: Revoked (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents
1 Operator: Mbc Limited AL3NW 0 2 409255
Property Type: Engineering (NW) 285250
Location: Mbc Metal Powders Limited, Montgomery Street, Sparkbrook, Birmingham
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: CT/12/30233/T/2
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 8th February 1996
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Cooling Water
Discharge Canal
Environment:
Receiving Water: Grand Union Canal
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
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LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP*

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site

Discharge Consents

2 Operator: Railtrack Plc A13SE 20 2 409400
Property Type: MINING OF COAL + LIGNITE (SE) 285110
Location: Anderton Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B11 1nd
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: T/12/22168/T
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 3rd March 1993
Issued Date: 3rd March 1993
Revocation Date: 22nd March 1995
Discharge Type: Trade Effluent Discharge-Site Drainage
Discharge Canal
Environment:
Receiving Water: Grand Union Canal
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Discharge Consents

3 Operator: Railtrack Plc A13SE 32 2 409440
Property Type: MINING OF COAL + LIGNITE (SE) 285060
Location: Anderton Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B11 1nd
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: T/12/22168/T
Permit Version: 2
Effective Date: 23rd March 1995
Issued Date: 23rd March 1993
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Trade Effluent Discharge-Site Drainage
Discharge Canal
Environment:
Receiving Water: Grand Union Canal
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents

3 Operator: Railtrack Plc Al13SE 32 2 409440
Property Type: MINING OF COAL + LIGNITE (SE) 285060
Location: Anderton Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B11 1nd
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: T/12/22168/T
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 3rd March 1993
Issued Date: 3rd March 1993
Revocation Date: 22nd March 1995
Discharge Type: Trade Effluent Discharge-Site Drainage
Discharge Canal
Environment:
Receiving Water: Grand Union Canal
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Discharge Consents

4 Operator: B.S.A.Metal Powders Limited A13NW 51 2 409200
Property Type: Not Given W) 285200
Location: Montgomery Street, SPARKBROOK
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: T/12/02310/T/1
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 18th July 1968
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Cooling Water
Discharge Canal
Environment:
Receiving Water: Grand Union Canal
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP*

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Discharge Consents
4 Operator: B.S.A.Metal Powders Limited A13NW 55 2 409200
Property Type: Not Given (W) 285195
Location: Montgomery Street, SPARKBROOK
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: T/12/02310/T/2
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 18th July 1968
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Cooling Water
Discharge Canal
Environment:
Receiving Water: Grand Union Canal
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Discharge Consents
5 Operator: Burman Hi-Ton Limited A13NW 117 2 409080
Property Type: MAKING OF FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS/CUTLERY/TOOLS (NW) 285320
Location: Burman Hi-Ton Limited Montgomery Street, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West
Midlands, B11 1dy
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: T/12/35458/T
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 17th May 2000
Issued Date: 17th May 2000
Revocation Date: 18th October 2007
Discharge Type: Trade Discharges - Cooling Water
Discharge Canal
Environment:
Receiving Water: Grand Union Canal
Status: New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents
6 Operator: Nvt ABNE 286 2 409600
Property Type: Not Given (SE) 284800
Location: Nvt, Armoury Road, BIRMINGHAM, B11 2PX
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: T3672/2
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 2nd January 1974
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Site Drainage
Discharge Unknown
Environment:
Receiving Water: Receiving Water Not Defined
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Discharge Consents
6 Operator: Nvt ABNE 291 2 409600
Property Type: Not Given (SE) 284795
Location: Nvt, Armoury Road, BIRMINGHAM, B11 2PX
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: T3672/3
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 2nd January 1974
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Trade Discharge - Process Water
Discharge Unknown
Environment:
Receiving Water: Receiving Water Not Defined
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP*

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site

Discharge Consents

6 Operator: Nvt ABNE 293 2 409605
Property Type: Not Given (SE) 284795
Location: Nvt, Armoury Road, BIRMINGHAM, B11 2PX
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: T3672/4
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 2nd January 1974
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Trade Discharge - Process Water
Discharge Unknown
Environment:
Receiving Water: Receiving Water Not Defined
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Discharge Consents

7 Operator: Nvt AINW 459 2 409800
Property Type: Not Given (SE) 284700
Location: Armoury Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: T2729/2
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 2nd June 1970
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Site Drainage
Discharge Unknown
Environment:
Receiving Water: Receiving Water Not Defined
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Discharge Consents

8 Operator: Nvt AINW 528 2 409850
Property Type: Not Given (SE) 284650
Location: Armoury Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: T2729/1
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 2nd June 1970
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Site Drainage
Discharge Unknown
Environment:
Receiving Water: Receiving Water Not Defined
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Discharge Consents

9 Operator: Nvt A9NW 545 2 409800
Property Type: Not Given (SE) 284600
Location: Armoury Road, BIRMINGHAM, B11 2PX
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: T3672/1
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 2nd January 1974
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Site Drainage
Discharge Unknown
Environment:
Receiving Water: Receiving Water Not Defined
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP*

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Discharge Consents
10 Operator: Nvt A9NW 598 2 409900
Property Type: Not Given (SE) 284600
Location: Armoury Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: T1599/2
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 15th June 1966
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Trade Discharge - Process Water
Discharge Unknown
Environment:
Receiving Water: Receiving Water Not Defined
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Discharge Consents
10 Operator: Nvt AINW 602 2 409900
Property Type: Not Given (SE) 284595
Location: Armoury Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: T1599/3
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 15th June 1966
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Trade Discharge - Process Water
Discharge Unknown
Environment:
Receiving Water: Receiving Water Not Defined
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Discharge Consents
10 | Operator: Nvt AINW 605 2 409905
Property Type: Not Given (SE) 284595
Location: Armoury Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: T1599/4
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 15th June 1966
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Trade Discharge - Process Water
Discharge Unknown
Environment:
Receiving Water: Receiving Water Not Defined
Status: Not Given
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Discharge Consents
11 Operator: Leigh Industrial Services Liited A9NW 662 2 410000
Property Type: Undefined Or Other (SE) 284600
Location: Leigh Industrial Services Ltd 201 Armoury Road, Small Heath, Birmingham,
West Midlands, B11
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: Wq/7/651
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 1st December 1978
Issued Date: 1st December 1978
Revocation Date: 26th April 1991
Discharge Type: Trade Effluent Discharge-Site Drainage
Discharge Canal
Environment:
Receiving Water: Grand Union Canal
Status: Authorisation revoked
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP® Agency & Hyd rol 0gl cal
Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site

Discharge Consents

12 Operator: Nvt AINE 734 2 410100
Property Type: Not Given (SE) 284600
Location: Armoury Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: T1599/1
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 15th June 1966
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Trade Discharge - Process Water
Discharge Unknown
Environment:
Receiving Water: Receiving Water Not Defined
Status: Not Given

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m

Discharge Consents

13 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A9SE 909 2 410190
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (SE) 284440
Location: Sports Ground Cso Off Golden Hillcock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West

Midlands, B11 2ph
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: T/12/36422/0
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 31st March 2007
Issued Date: 22nd March 2007
Revocation Date: 8th December 2019
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River

Environment:

Receiving Water: Spark Brook

Status: Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by
Environment Act 1995)

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Discharge Consents

13 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A9SE 909 2 410190
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (SE) 284440
Location: Sports Ground Cso Off Golden Hillcock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West

Midlands, B11 2ph
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: T/12/30070/0
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 22nd September 1995
Issued Date: 22nd September 1995
Revocation Date: 30th March 2007
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River

Environment:

Receiving Water: Spark Brook

Status: Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m

Discharge Consents

13 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A9SE 909 2 410190
Property Type: Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company (SE) 284440
Location: Golden Hillock Road Storm Overflow, Godlen Hillock Road, Small Heath,

Birmingham
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: T/12/30070/0
Permit Version: 2
Effective Date: 31st March 2008
Issued Date: 22nd September 1995
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River

Environment:

Receiving Water: Spark Brook

Status: Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by
Environment Act 1995)

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Discharge Consents
13 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A9SE 911 2 410191
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (SE) 284438
Location: Sports Ground Cso Off Golden Hillcock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West
Midlands, B11 2ph
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: T/12/36422/0
Permit Version: 2
Effective Date: 9th December 2019
Issued Date: 9th December 2019
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: Spark Brook
Status: Varied under EPR 2010
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents
14 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A9SE 968 2 410280
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (SE) 284450
Location: Cole Valley Wo Sewer (Point D) Cso Birmingham, ., ., West Midlands
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: T/12/02961/0
Permit Version: 3
Effective Date: 31st March 2021
Issued Date: 31st March 2021
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Cole
Status: Varied under EPR 2010
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents
14 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A9SE 968 2 410280
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (SE) 284450
Location: Cole Valley Wo Sewer (Point D) Cso Birmingham, ., ., West Midlands
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: T/12/02961/0
Permit Version: 2
Effective Date: 8th August 2018
Issued Date: 8th August 2018
Revocation Date: 30th March 2021
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Cole
Status: Varied under EPR 2010
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents
14 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A9SE 968 2 410280
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (SE) 284450
Location: Cole Valley Wo Sewer (Point D) Cso Birmingham, ., ., West Midlands
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: River Cole Catchment
Reference: T/12/02961/0
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 26th May 1971
Issued Date: 26th May 1971
Revocation Date: 7th August 2018
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Cole
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Prosecutions
15 Location: Anderton Road, Sparkbrook Birmingham, West Midlands Al13SE 8 2 409481
Prosecution Text: Not Supplied (SE) 285055
Prosecution Act: ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT 1990, SECTION 33 (1) (A)
Hearing Date: 12th January 2001
Verdict: Guilty
Fine: 1000
Cost: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
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Prosecutions

16 Location: Access Road Off Anderton Road, Small Heath Birmingham, West Midlands Al13SE 65 2 409418
Prosecution Text: Not Supplied (S) 285034
Prosecution Act: ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT 1990, SECTION 33 (1) (A)
Hearing Date: 28th November 2002
Verdict: Not Supplied
Fine: Not Supplied
Cost: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Prosecutions

17 Location: Spark Brook, Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook Birmingham, West Midlands A9ISW 759 2 409943

B11 2pz (SE) 284435

Prosecution Text: Not Supplied
Prosecution Act: WATER RESOURCES ACT 1991, SECTION 85 (1)
Hearing Date: 4th April 2002
Verdict: Not Supplied
Fine: Not Supplied
Cost: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Prosecutions

18 Location: 1 Queen Street, Sparkbrook Birmingham, West Midlands B12 8jg ATNW 897 2 408652
Prosecution Text: Not Supplied (sw) 284548
Prosecution Act: WATER RESOURCES ACT 1991, SECTION 85 (1)
Hearing Date: 15th March 2002
Verdict: Guilty
Fine: 10000
Cost: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Prosecutions

18 Location: 1 Queen Street, Sparkbrook Birmingham, West Midlands B12 8jg ATNW 897 2 408652
Prosecution Text: Not Supplied (sw) 284548
Prosecution Act: ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT 1990, SECTION 34 (1) (B)
Hearing Date: 15th March 2002
Verdict: Guilty
Fine: 2500
Cost: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Integrated Pollution Controls

19 Name: British Metal Treatments Ltd AL3NW 128 2 409059
Location: Montgomery Street, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 1DZ (W) 285285
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Permit Reference: ~ AL8401
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Withdrawn IPC application
Description: 4.3 A (F) Acid processes within the Chemical Industry
Status: Application referred to Local Authority for consideration
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Integrated Pollution Controls

19 Name: British Metal Treatments Ltd A13NW 133 2 409054
Location: Montgomery Street, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 1DZ W) 285285
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Permit Reference: ~ AM0406
Dated: 31st January 1994
Process Type: Application since found to be exempt from IPC
Description: Not Given
Status: Application since found to be exempt from IPC
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
20 Name: Macdermid Limited A13SE 238 2 409700
Location: Golden Hillock Road Chemicals Epr/Vp3531xv, Unit 1 Bsa Industrial Park, (SE) 284900
Golden Hillock Road,,Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 2PN
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region

Permit Reference:  EP3235AS
Original Permit Ref: Vp3531xv

Effective Date: 18th February 2016

Status: Effective

Application Type: Variation

App. Sub Type: Minor

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m

Activity Code: 4.2 A1) (A) (IV)

Activity Description: Inorganic Chemicals; Salts Eg Ammonium Chloride
Primary Activity: Y

Activity Code: 4.2 A(1) (D)

Activity Description: Inorganic Chemicals; Using Etc Of Antimony Etc (Unless Otherrwise
Prescrined) (Unless Glazing Etc)

Primary Activity: N
Activity Code: 0.0 Associated Process
Activity Description: Associated Process
Primary Activity: N
Activity Code: 4.1 A1) (A) (XI)
Activity Description: Organic Chemicals; Surface-Active Agents
Primary Activity: N
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
20 Name: Macdermid Performance Solutions Uk Limited A13SE 238 2 409700
Location: Golden Hillock Road Chemicals Epr/Vp3531xv, Unit 1 Bsa Industrial (SE) 284900

Park,Golden Hillock Road Chemicals Epr/Vp3531xv, Golden Hillock Road,
Small Heath, West Midlands, B11 2PN

Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region

Permit Reference:  VP3531XV

Original Permit Ref: Vp3531xv

Effective Date: 18th February 2016
Status: Effective
Application Type: Variation (Minor Technical)
App. Sub Type: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Activity Code: 0.0 Associated Process
Activity Description: Directly Associated Activity (Included)
Primary Activity: N
Activity Code: 4.2 A(1) (D)
Activity Description: Inorganic chemicals; recovering any compound of cadmium or mercury
Primary Activity: N
Activity Code: 4.2 A1) (A) (IV)
Activity Description: Inorganic Chemicals; Salts Eg Ammonium Chloride
Primary Activity: Y
Activity Code: 4.1 A1) (A) (XI)
Activity Description: Organic Chemicals; Surface-Active Agents
Primary Activity: N
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
20 Name: Macdermid Plc A13SE 238 2 409700
Location: Golden Hillock Road Chemicals Epr/Vp3531xv, Unit 1 Bsa Industrial Park, (SE) 284900
Golden Hillock Road,,Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 2PN
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region

Permit Reference:  YP3731FU
Original Permit Ref: Vp3531xv

Effective Date: 6th January 2012

Status: Superseded By Variation

Application Type: Variation

App. Sub Type: Minor

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m

Activity Code: 0.0 Associated Process

Activity Description: Associated Process

Primary Activity: N

Activity Code: 4.1 A1) (A) (XI)

Activity Description: Organic Chemicals; Surface-Active Agents
Primary Activity: N

Activity Code: 4.2 A1) (A) (IV)

Activity Description: Inorganic Chemicals; Salts Eg Ammonium Chloride
Primary Activity: Y

Activity Code: 4.2 A(1) (D)

Activity Description: Inorganic Chemicals; Using Etc Of Antimony Etc (Unless Otherrwise
Prescrined) (Unless Glazing Etc)
Primary Activity: N
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Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
20 Name: Macdermid Plc A13SE 238 2 409700
Location: Golden Hillock Road Chemicals Epr/Vp3531xv, Unit 1 Bsa Industrial Park, (SE) 284900
Golden Hillock Road,,Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 2PN
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region

Permit Reference:  XP3235HM
Original Permit Ref: Vp3531xv

Effective Date: 24th November 2010

Status: Superseded By Variation
Application Type: Variation

App. Sub Type: Standard

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Activity Code: 4.2 A(1) (D)

Activity Description: Inorganic Chemicals; Using Etc Of Antimony Etc (Unless Otherrwise
Prescrined) (Unless Glazing Etc)

Primary Activity: N
Activity Code: 0.0 Associated Process
Activity Description: Associated Process
Primary Activity: N
Activity Code: 4.1 A1) (A) (XI)
Activity Description: Organic Chemicals; Surface-Active Agents
Primary Activity: N
Activity Code: 4.2 A1) (A) (IV)
Activity Description: Inorganic Chemicals; Salts Eg Ammonium Chloride
Primary Activity: Y
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
21 Name: Veolia Es (Uk) Limited A14SW 355 2 409842
Location: Armoury Road Waste Management Centre - Epr/Cb3404xa, 201, Armoury (SE) 284886

Road Waste Management Centre,Armoury Road Waste Management Centre
- Epr/Cb3404xa, Armoury Road,Small Heath,, Birmingham, B11 2RH
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Permit Reference: ~ CB3404XA
Original Permit Ref: Up3931wj

Effective Date: 17th November 2022

Status: Effective

Application Type: New

App. Sub Type: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Activity Code: 5.4 A(1) (a) (ii)

Activity Description: DISPOSAL OF > 50 T/D NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE (> 100 T/D IF ONLY
AD) INVOLVING PHYSICO-CHEMICAL TREATMENT

Primary Activity: Y
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

22 Name: Veolia Es Uk Ltd A9NE 666 2 410080
Location: Armoury Road Waste Management Centre - Epr/Up3931wj, Armoury Road (SE) 284684

Waste Management Centre, 201 Armoury Road,Small Heath,, Birmingham,
West Midlands, B11 2RH

Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region

Permit Reference:  RP3731WE

Original Permit Ref: Up3931wj

Effective Date: 18th December 2014

Status: Superseded By Variation

Application Type: Variation

App. Sub Type: Standard

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Activity Code: 5.4 A(1) (a) (ii)

Activity Description: DISPOSAL OF > 50 T/D NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE (> 100 T/D IF ONLY
AD) INVOLVING PHYSICO-CHEMICAL TREATMENT
Primary Activity: Y

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

22 Name: Leigh Industrial Services Limited AINE 666 2 410080
Location: Leigh Industrial Services Limited - Small Heath, 201, Leigh Industrial Services (SE) 284684
Limited - Small Heath, Armoury Road,Small Heath,, Birmingham, Islington,
B11 2RH
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region

Permit Reference:  LP3096FA
Original Permit Ref: Jp3537vn

Effective Date: 14th December 2014

Status: Superseded

Application Type: New

App. Sub Type: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Activity Code: 5.4 A1) (a) (i)

Activity Description: DISPOSAL OF > 50 T/D NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE (> 100 T/D IF ONLY
AD) INVOLVING PHYSICO-CHEMICAL TREATMENT
Primary Activity: Y
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Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
22 Name: Veolia Es Uk Ltd AINE 668 2 410080
Location: Armoury Road Waste Management Centre, Armoury Road Waste (SE) 284680

Management Centre, 201 Armoury Road,Small Heath,, Birmingham, West
Midlands, B11 2RH

Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region

Permit Reference:  UP3931WJ

Original Permit Ref: Up3931wj

Effective Date: 16th December 2014

Status: Superseded By Variation
Application Type: Application

App. Sub Type: New

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Activity Code: 5.4 A(2) (a) (i)

Activity Description: DISPOSAL OF > 50 T/D NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE (> 100 T/D IF ONLY
AD) INVOLVING PHYSICO-CHEMICAL TREATMENT

Primary Activity: Y
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
22 Name: Leigh Industrial Services Limited A9INE 668 2 410080
Location: Leigh Industrial Services Limited - Small Heath, 201, Armoury Road,Small (SE) 284680
Heath,, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 2RH
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region

Permit Reference:  JP3537VN
Original Permit Ref: Jp3537vn

Effective Date: 14th December 2014

Status: Superseded By Variation
Application Type: Application

App. Sub Type: New

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Activity Code: 5.4 A(1) (a) (ii)

Activity Description: DISPOSAL OF > 50 T/D NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE (> 100 T/D IF ONLY
AD) INVOLVING PHYSICO-CHEMICAL TREATMENT

Primary Activity: Y
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
23 Name: Honeyglen Anodising Ltd A17SW 696 2 408591
Location: Sparkbrook Anodising Works Epr/Vp3839px, 62, Sampson Road (NW) 285631
North,Sparkbrook,, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1BG
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region

Permit Reference:  Vp3839px
Original Permit Ref: Vp3839px

Effective Date: 24th November 2004

Status: Revoked

Application Type: Application

App. Sub Type: New

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Activity Code: 0.0 Associated Process

Activity Description: Associated Process

Primary Activity: N

Activity Code: 2.3 A1) (A)

Activity Description: Surface Treating Metals And Plastics; Electrolytic/Chemical Greater Than 30
Cubic Metres

Primary Activity: Y
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

23 Name: Honeyglen Anodising Limited A17SW 697 2 408590
Location: Sparkbrook Anodising Works Epr/Vp3839px, 62,Sparkbrook Anodising Works (NW) 285630

Epr/Vp3839px, Sampson Road North,Sparkbrook,, Birmingham, West
Midlands, B11 1BG

Authority: Environment Agency, Anglian Region

Permit Reference:  VP3839PX

Original Permit Ref: Vp3839px

Effective Date: 24th November 2004

Status: Revoked

Application Type: New

App. Sub Type: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Activity Code: 2.3AQ1) (A)

Activity Description: Surface Treating Metals And Plastics; Electrolytic/Chemical Greater Than 30
Cubic Metres

Primary Activity: Y

Activity Code: 0.0 Associated Process

Activity Description: Directly Associated Activity (Included)
Primary Activity: N
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Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

24 Name: Joseph Ash Galvanising Processes A7NE 744 3 408951
Location: Charles Henry Street, Digbeth, Birmingham, B12 0SP (Sw) 284536
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  23_062_A2
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Production and Processing of Metals
Description: Hot dip galvanising processes
Status: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

25 Name: Bsa Metal Powders Ltd A13NW 72 3 409171
Location: Montgomery Street, Sparkbrook, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 1DT (W) 285193
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  22(053)B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG2/3 Electrical and rotary furnaces
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

26 Name: Nova Castings Ltd A13SW 75 3 409300
Location: Works, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 1DS (sw) 285109
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  2/2/13/3/92
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG2/4 Iron, steel and non-ferrous metal foundry processes
Status: Authorisation revoked
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

27 Name: Small Heath Highway Service Station A13NW 125 3 409347
Location: Small Heath Highway, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 1dq (N) 285369
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  12(211)B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

27 Name: Snack 24 LtdLime Service Station AL3NW 125 3 409347
Location: Small Heath Highway, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B10 0AE (N) 285369
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  12(146)B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

28 Name: Golden Hillock Service Station A13NE 221 3 409647
Location: 119-121 Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, (E) 285281

B10 ODP

Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  12(160)B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

29 Name: Robin & Day Al4SW 221 3 409742
Location: 12 Armoury Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 2PP (SE) 284980
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  64(081)B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
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Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

30 Name: British Metal Treatments Ltd A12NE 288 3 408911
Location: Montgomery Street, Sparkbrook, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 1DZ (W) 285354
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  6/5/46/9/92
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/23 Coating of metal and plastic
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

30 Name: Vincent Timber Ltd A12NE 289 3 408911
Location: 8 Montgomery Street, Sparkbrook, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 1DU (W) 285359
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  66(044)B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/2 Manufacture of timber and wood-based products
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

31 Name: Bryant Group Services A18SW 375 3 409244
Location: 25 Camelot Way, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B10 OND (N) 285670
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  6/2/5/10/91
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/2 Manufacture of timber and wood-based products
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

32 Name: Allied Bay Ltd ABNE 411 3 409533
Location: Works, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 2PN S) 284655
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  3/4/8/7/93
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG3/8 Quarry processes including roadstone plants and the size reduction of

bricks, tiles and concrete

Status: Application Withdrawn
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

33 Name: Bryant Group Services (Joinery Division) A18SE 471 3 409423
Location: Whitmore Road, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B10 ONR (N) 285730
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  6/2/005/10/91
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/2 Manufacture of timber and wood-based products
Status: Authorisation revoked
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

34 Name: Regal Dry Cleaners A18NE 635 3 409412
Location: 9 Whitmore Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 Onr (N) 285907
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  70(296)B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

35 Name: Citroen Birmingham Al17SE 652 3 408783
Location: 100 Small Heath Highway, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B10 0BT (NW) 285794
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  64(070)B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

36 Name: Charnwood Service Station A18SE 671 3 409628
Location: 446 Coventry Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B10 OUG (N) 285844
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  NOT GIVEN
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

37 Name: Honeyglen Holdings Ltd A17SW 696 3 408591
Location: 62 Sampson Road North, Sparkbrook, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 (NW) 285631

1BG

Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  4/3/08/8/95
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG4/1 Processes for the surface treatment of metals
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

38 Name: Avon Service Station ATNE 717 3 408704
Location: 247-259 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 1QT (sw) 284738
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  NOT GIVEN
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

39 Name: Premier Repair Centre A19SE 752 3 410077
Location: 14 Charles Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B10 9EU (NE) 285615
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  6/5/087/10/93
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

40 Name: Eclipse Dry Cleaners A18NW 766 3 409274
Location: 320 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 Oxe (N) 286060
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  70(286)B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

41 Name: Sparkbrook Service Station A12NW 832 3 408365
Location: 55-81 Stratford Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 1RE W) 285405
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  12_215 B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

42 Name: Fisher Foundries Ltd A9ISW 860 3 409909
Location: Albion Road, Greet, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 2PB (SE) 284302
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  2/1/02/3/92
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG2/3 Electrical and rotary furnaces
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
43 Name: K R L Concrete Ltd AINE 864 3 410358
Location: Sapcote Business Centre, Small Heath Highway, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM (E) 284787
West Midlands, B10 OHR
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  31(034)B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Status: Authorised

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

44 Name: Wm Morrisons Supermarkets Plc A18NW 872 3 409154
Location: 280 Coventry Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B10 0XA (N) 286165
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  12(183)B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Authorised

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

45 Name: J & S Cleaners A19SE 924 3 410123
Location: 72 Charles Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 9e (NE) 285804
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  70(297)B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Status: Permitted

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

46 Name: Deritend Electro Mechanical Services A7TNW 927 3 408615
Location: 238-252 Highgate road, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B12 (SW) 284538
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  2/1/6/4/92
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG2/4 Iron, steel and non-ferrous metal foundry processes
Status: Authorisation revoked

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

47 Name: Castle Arts Products A9SE 931 3 410050
Location: Works, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B (SE) 284299
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  2/2/11/3/92
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG2/4 Iron, steel and non-ferrous metal foundry processes
Status: Authorisation revoked

Positional Accuracy: Un-geocodable - location cannot be found

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

48 Name: Small Heath Service Station A15NW 944 3 410423
Location: 702 Coventry Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B10 OTT (E) 285430
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  1/14/149/12/98
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Authorised

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

49 Name: Maxman (Holdings) Ltd A9SE 954 3 410190
Location: 15 Seeleys Road, Tyseley Industrial Estate, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, (SE) 284378
B11 2LA
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  6/5/56/9/92
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/33 Wood coating
Status: Authorised

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
50 Name: Sparkbrook Service Station A7TNW 978 3 408368
Location: Highgate Road, Sparkbrook, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B12 0BG (Sw) 284733
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  12(196)B
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
51 Name: Capital Mrm Body Repairs A9SE 990 3 410116
Location: Tyseley Industrial Estate, 6-8 Seeleys Road, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, (SE) 284272
B11 2LF
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Permit Reference:  6/5/125/7/99
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Nearest Surface Water Feature
A13SW 8 - 409349
(sw) 285155
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
52 Property Type: Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Surface Water Outfall A13NW 0 2 409300
Location: Harmans Factory, Grand Union Canal, SMALL HEATH (W) 285200
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Other Qil
Note: Amenity Affected; Discharging Suds Oil From Machines
Incident Date: 31st October 1998
Incident Reference: 2003173
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Lower Blythe
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident: ~ Poor Operational Practice
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
52 Property Type: Engineering A13NW 0 2 409305
Location: Small Heath Bridge , Coventry Road, Jenkin Street, SMALL HEATH (W) 285195
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Other Qil
Note: Amenity Affected; White Chemical Going Into Canal
Incident Date: 21st September 1998
Incident Reference: 2002639
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Tame To Confluence With Bourne
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident: ~ Poor Operational Practice
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
52 Property Type: Engineering A13NW 2 2 409300
Location: Montgomery Street, SPARKBROOK (W) 285195
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Unknown
Note: Amenity Affected; Diesel/Petrol In Canal
Incident Date: 4th June 1998
Incident Reference: 2704399
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident: ~ Poor Operational Practice
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
53 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown A13SE 0 2 409480
Location: Montgomery Street, SPARKHILL (SE) 285100
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Note: Grand Union Canal; Oil And Discharge From Birman; Amenity Effected
Incident Date: 15th September 1997
Incident Reference: 2702955
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
54 Property Type: Food industry A13NE 11 2 409400
Location: Anderton Road, Near Railway Station, SMALL HEATH (NE) 285200
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Vegetable Oil
Note: Other Adverse Effects; Grand Union Canal; Cooking Oil On Canal
Incident Date: 22nd January 1997
Incident Reference: 2702366
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident: ~ Miscellaneous/Other Pollution Type
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
55 Property Type: Civic Amenity Tips/Waste Transfer Station A13NW 37 2 409300
Location: Rentokill House, Montgomery Street, Sparkhill, BIRMINGHAM, West (NW) 285295
Midlands, B11 1DT
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Chemicals - Acid
Note: Unknown Watercourse; Chemical Spillage To Store Room Floor; Other
Adverse Effects;
Incident Date: 3rd August 1999
Incident Reference: 2706062
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident:  Accidental Spillage/Leakage
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Approximate location provided by supplier
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
55 Property Type: Engineering A13NW 41 2 409300
Location: Small Heath Bridge , Jenkins Street, SMALL HEATH (NW) 285300
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Other Oil
Note: Amenity Affected; White Substance Running To Canal From Brickwork
Incident Date: 21st September 1998
Incident Reference: 2704885
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident:  Accidental Spillage/Leakage
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
56 Property Type: Fire Water A13NE 67 2 409500
Location: Gladstone Road, SPARKBROOK (E) 285200
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Foam
Note: Car Fire - Foam Used; Amenity Effected
Incident Date: 5th April 1998
Incident Reference: 2002097
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
57 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown A13NE 94 2 409400
Location: Canal, Anderton Road, Sparkbrook, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B (N) 285300
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Chemicals - Other Organic
Note: Unknown Watercourse; White Substance, Oily Smell On Canal; Amenity
Affected;
Incident Date: 17th July 1999
Incident Reference: 2003683
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Approximate location provided by supplier
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
58 Property Type: Fire Water A13NW 110 2 409100
Location: Stratford Road, Mustaks, SPARKHILL (W) 285200
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Other
Note: Other Affected; Sweet Shop On Fire - 8 Pumps
Incident Date: 19th August 1998
Incident Reference: 2002408
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Upper Tame To Confluence With Rea
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
59 Property Type: Metal industry A13SE 175 2 409701
Location: Steering Repair Sv's Montgomery St, SMALL HEATH (SE) 285001
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Unknown
Note: Grand Union Canal; White Liquid Discharging From Culvert Into Canal
Incident Date: 17th September 1998
Incident Reference: 2003141
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident: ~ Miscellaneous/Other Pollution Type
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
60 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Surface Water Outfall A14SW 220 2 409751
Location: Golden Hillock Road, SPARKBROOK (SE) 285001
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Sewage Debris/Litter
Note: Sparkbrook; Black Slurry Sewage Debris; Amenity Affected
Incident Date: 21st April 1996
Incident Reference: 2700649
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Upper Blythe To Confluence With Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
61 Property Type: Food industry A14ANW 280 2 409800
Location: 403 Coventry Road, SMALL HEATH (E) 285200
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Chlorinated Water
Note: Other Affected; 5 Pump Fire In Wholesale Meat Wharehouse
Incident Date: 20th July 1998
Incident Reference: 2704545
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
62 Property Type: Fire Water A12SE 325 2 409001
Location: Ladypool Road, Sparkbrook, BIRMINGHAM (sw) 285001
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Other
Note: Unknown; 5 Pump Fire
Incident Date: 17th April 1999
Incident Reference: 2003470
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
62 Property Type: Fire Water A12SE 330 2 409001
Location: Medley Rd, Sparkhill, BIRMINGHAM (sw) 284996
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Other
Note: Unknown; 1000 Litres Of Foam Entered Water Course
Incident Date: 18th April 1999
Incident Reference: 2003474
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
63 Property Type: Road (Road Traffic Accident) A14SW 354 2 409900
Location: Europa Express, Tilton Road, SMALL HEATH (E) 285100
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Note: Other Adverse Effects; Lorry Fuel Tank Ruptured Some To Drains
Incident Date: 6th May 1997
Incident Reference: 2702146
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Collision
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
64 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Combined Sewer Overflow AINW 379 2 409800
Location: Ackers Project, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B (SE) 284800
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Sewage Debris/Litter
Note: Cole; Raw Sewage From Sichare Sparkbrook Culvert; Public Health Risk;
Incident Date: 11th August 1999
Incident Reference: 2706105
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  High Flow
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
65 Property Type: Road (Road Traffic Accident) ABNE 382 2 409600
Location: Walford Road , Goldenhillock Road, SPARKBROOK (SE) 284700
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Petrol
Note: Other Affected; Diesel Spillage
Incident Date: 9th September 1998
Incident Reference: 2704921
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Collision
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
65 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Surface Water Outfall ABNE 388 2 409620
Location: Ackers Outdoor Centre, SMALL HEATH (SE) 284700
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Chemicals - Paints / Dyes
Note: Spark Brook; Running Green; Amenity Effected
Incident Date: 25th September 1997
Incident Reference: 2702617
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
65 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Other ABNE 417 2 409590
Location: The Ackers, Golden Hillock Road, SMALL HEATH (SE) 284660
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: River White Green And Smelly; Public Health Risk
Incident Date: 5th September 1995
Incident Reference: 1700034
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Miscellaneous/Other Pollution Type
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
66 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown ABNE 412 2 409700
Location: Ackers Trust, Golden Hillock Road, SMALL HEATH (SE) 284700
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Chemicals - Unknown
Note: Amenity Affected; Spark Brook; Milky Coloured; Smells Of Disinfectant
Incident Date: 28th August 1996
Incident Reference: 2701153
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
66 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown ABNE 417 2 409700
Location: Golden Hillock Road, SPARKBROOK (SE) 284695
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Unknown
Note: Amenity Affected; Spark Brook; Thick Black Smelly Oil
Incident Date: 29th July 1996
Incident Reference: 2001069
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
66 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown AINW 424 2 409730
Location: Ackers Trust, SMALL HEATH (SE) 284700
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Unknown
Note: Amenity Affected; Spark Brook; Brook Went Cloudy And Grey
Incident Date: 7th January 1997
Incident Reference: 2700986
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident: ~ Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
66 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown AONW 425 2 409710
Location: Golden Hillock Road, SMALL HEATH (SE) 284690
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Colour
Note: Amenity Affected; Spark Brook; Running Green
Incident Date: 18th December 1996
Incident Reference: 2700910
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
67 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown ABNE 478 2 409600
Location: Small Heath Ackers Site, SPARKBROOK (S) 284600
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Other Sewage
Note: Potential Sewage Leek; Amenity Affected
Incident Date: 17th June 1996
Incident Reference: 2701340
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
68 Property Type: Road (Road Traffic Accident) A12NE 503 2 408700
Location: Kendal Rd, Sparkbrook, BIRMINGHAM (W) 285400
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Note: Unknown; Chemical Spillage From Drums On Back Of Van
Incident Date: 13th April 1999
Incident Reference: 2705662
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Accidental Spillage/Leakage
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
69 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown Al14SE 554 2 410100
Location: Small Heath Park Pool, BIRMINGHAM (E) 285100
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Organic Wastes: Other
Note: Rubbish In Pool; Fish Effected
Incident Date: 26th August 1997
Incident Reference: 2703389
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Pond/Lake
Cause of Incident:  Miscellaneous/Other Pollution Type
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
70 Property Type: Road (Road Traffic Accident) A8SE 562 2 409500
Location: Parker Hale Limited, Golden Hillock Road, SPARKBROOK (S) 284500
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Chemicals - Solvents
Note: Chemical Tanker On Fire; Other Adverse Effects
Incident Date: 28th January 1998
Incident Reference: 2703880
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
71 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown AINW 610 2 409920
Location: Ackers Trust, Armoury Road (SE) 284600
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Vegetable Oil
Note: Amenity Affected; Grand Union Canal; Milky Colour
Incident Date: 28th January 1997
Incident Reference: 2702488
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
71 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown AONW 614 2 409920
Location: Armoury Road, SMALL HEATH (SE) 284595
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Vegetable Oil
Note: Amenity Affected; Grand Union Canal; White Creamy Scum
Incident Date: 28th January 1997
Incident Reference: 2702499
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
72 Property Type: Fire Water A19SW 621 2 409750
Location: Coventry Road, SMALL HEATH (NE) 285700
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Inert Suspended Solids
Note: Amenity Affected; Cole; Fire Carpet Warehouse
Incident Date: 27th February 1997
Incident Reference: 2001748
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
73 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown A12NW 630 2 408600
Location: Camphill Locks, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM (NW) 285500
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Other Oil
Note: Grand Union Canal; Orange Pollution Contained In The Top Lock; Amenity
Effected
Incident Date: 23rd December 1997
Incident Reference: 2703055
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
74 Property Type: Domestic/Residential Al4NE 689 2 410200
Location: 249 Malmesbury Rd, SMALL HEATH (E) 285300
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Other
Note: Unknown; Fire Involving Asbestos
Incident Date: 4th April 1999
Incident Reference: 2003423
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
75 Property Type: Domestic/Residential A7NE 703 2 408850
Location: Fulham Road, SPARKBROOK (sw) 284650
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Other
Note: Other Affected; Garage Fire
Incident Date: 8th June 1998
Incident Reference: 2002681
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Rea
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
76 Property Type: Fire Water A18NW 708 2 409300
Location: Mosque, Regents Park Road, SMALL HEATH (N) 286000
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Other
Note: Cole; 8 Pump Fire 3 Jets In Use; Amenity Effected
Incident Date: 9th February 1998
Incident Reference: 2002499
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
77 Property Type: Metal industry A14ANE 718 2 410130
Location: 662 Coventry Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM (NE) 285500
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Chemicals - Acid
Note: Other Adverse Effects; Sulphuric Acid Fire
Incident Date: 5th August 1996
Incident Reference: 2701226
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
78 Property Type: Fire Water A19SW 732 2 409800
Location: Car Spares Centre, Bordesley Green Road (NE) 285800
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Organic Wastes: Other
Note: Rea; 4 Pump Fire Water Used; Other Adverse Effects
Incident Date: 11th August 1997
Incident Reference: 2001946
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Rea
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
79 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown A9SW 738 2 410001
Location: Rear Of Leigh Environmental , Armoury Road , SMALL HEATH (SE) 284501
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Note: Grand Union Canal; Oil; Amenity Effected
Incident Date: 6th March 1998
Incident Reference: 2704166
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
80 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown A9NE 757 2 410200
Location: Off Coventry Road Opposie Church, SMALL HEATH (SE) 284700
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Other
Note: Diesel & Debris; Amenity Effected
Incident Date: 6th June 1997
Incident Reference: 2702854
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
80 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown AINE 760 2 410200
Location: Goldenhiloch Bridge & Cradick Club, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM (SE) 284695
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Rubble/Litter Or Solids
Note: Grand Union Canal; Oil On Canal & Timber Dead Rat & Fish; Amenity
Effected
Incident Date: 17th June 1997
Incident Reference: 2702743
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
81 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown AINE 812 2 410200
Location: Camphill Locks, Bowyer Street, BIRMINGHAM (SE) 284600
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Unknown
Note: Amenity Affected; Grand Union Canal; Pipe Uncovered And Leaking Oil
Incident Date: 12th March 1997
Incident Reference: 2702248
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Canal
Cause of Incident: ~ Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
82 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Surface Water Outfall A9SE 848 2 410100
Location: Ackers Trust, Golden Hillock (SE) 284440
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Colour
Note: Amenity Affected; Spark Brook; Royal Blue Effluent; Smelling Of Acid
Incident Date: 4th September 1996
Incident Reference: 2701132
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Deliberate Disposal To Drain
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
82 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Surface Water Outfall A9SE 852 2 410100
Location: Ackers Trust (SE) 284435
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Colour
Note: Amenity Affected; Spark Brook; Brook Bright Blue
Incident Date: 4th September 1996
Incident Reference: 2701134
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Deliberate Disposal To Drain
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
83 Property Type: Road (Road Traffic Accident) A7SE 909 2 408750
Location: Junction Of Coalville Road, And Stony Lane, SPARKHILL (Sw) 284470
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Waste Oil
Note: Other Adverse Effects; Waste Engine Oil Poured Down Road Gulley
Incident Date: 22nd October 1996
Incident Reference: 2001579
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Deliberate Disposal To Drain
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
84 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown A19SE 971 2 410200
Location: Barnsville Close, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM (NE) 285800
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Other
Note: Unknown; 300 Tyres On Fire
Incident Date: 3rd April 1999
Incident Reference: 2003437
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
85 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown A9SE 992 2 410350
Location: Manor Farm Park, And Ackers Trust (SE) 284500
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Rubble/Litter Or Solids
Note: Cole; Oil And Chemical Drums In River; Amenity Affected
Incident Date: 2nd August 1995
Incident Reference: 1700205
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : River Cole
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident: ~ Miscellaneous/Other Pollution Type
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Historical Prosecutions
86 Location: Armoury Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 A14SW 330 - 409818
Prosecution Text: EA Dataset 19/02/1999 (Ref 98/35B), depositing controlled waste on land (SE) 284895
without a Waste Management Licence. Given 12 months conditional
discharge.
Prosecution Act: EPA90 s33(1a)
Hearing Date: 7th July 1998
Verdict: Guilty
Fine: Not Supplied
Costs: 150
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Historical Prosecutions
87 Location: Small Heath Highway, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B10 A14SW 420 - 409943
Prosecution Text: EA Dataset 19/02/1999 (Ref 98/144B), Unregistered carrier of controlled (E) 284943
waste. Given 12 months conditional discharge.
Prosecution Act: CoPA89 s1(1)(5)
Hearing Date: 15th January 1999
Verdict: Guilty
Fine: Not Supplied
Costs: 200
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Historical Prosecutions
88 Location: Palmerston Road, Sparkhill, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 1LH A7TNE 618 - 408946
Prosecution Text: EA Dataset 19/02/1999 (Ref 98/133B) (case 2 of 2), depositing controlled (Sw) 284690
waste on land without a Waste Management Licence. Costs total for both
cases.
Prosecution Act: EPA90 s33(1a)(6)
Hearing Date: 10th December 1998
Verdict: Guilty
Fine: 200
Costs: 100
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Historical Prosecutions
89 Location: Kyr Wicks Lane, Highgate, BIRMINGHAM, ??? Al11SE 980 - 408216
Prosecution Text: Ref 99/84b To 86b, Incident Dates Between 01.11.98-13.12.98, Deposited (W) 285125
Controlled Waste On Land Without Wml: Fly - Tipping, Given 40 Hrs
Community Service Order
Prosecution Act: Epa90 S33(1a)(6)
Hearing Date: 17th September 1999
Verdict: Guilty
Fine: 0
Costs: 150
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Historical Prosecutions
90 Location: Coventry Road, Small Health, BIRMINGHAM, ??? A22SE 998 - 408900
Prosecution Text: Ref 99/13b To 15b, Incident Date 22.06.98, Failing To Take Measures To (NW) 286246
Prevent Breach Section 33 By Another, Failure To Secure Transfer Of Waste
To An Authorised Person, Failure To Transfer Written Description: Fly Tipping
(Fined ?50 For Each Offence)
Prosecution Act: Epa90 S34(1a)(1ci)(1cii)(6)
Hearing Date: 30th April 1999
Verdict: Guilty
Fine: 150
Costs: 384.38
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register
91 Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, West Area A9SW 812 2 410031
Incident Date: 4th December 2001 (SE) 284431
Incident Reference: 46438
Water Impact: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Air Impact: Category 4 - No Impact
Land Impact: Category 4 - No Impact
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollutant: Oils And Fuel: Gas And Fuel Oils
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Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

91 Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, West Area A9SW 817 2 410039
Incident Date: 28th November 2001 (SE) 284431
Incident Reference: 45479
Water Impact: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Air Impact: Category 4 - No Impact
Land Impact: Category 4 - No Impact
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollutant: Oils And Fuel: Other Oil Or Fuel
Water Abstractions

92 Operator: Canal And River Trust A7TNE 814 2 408796
Licence Number: Md/028/0012/006 (sw) 284553
Permit Version: 1
Location: Spark Brook
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Navigation: Supply to a Canal for Throughflow
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Not Supplied
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 26th September 2022
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Webster & Horsfall Ltd A10NE 1311 2 410800
Licence Number: 03/28/12/0031 (E) 284700
Permit Version: 100
Location: Hay Mills,Birmingham - Mill Feeder Pond
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Hay Mills
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date:  1st April 2005
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Webster & Horsfall Ltd A10NE 1311 2 410800
Licence Number: 03/28/12/0031 (E) 284700
Permit Version: 100
Location: Hay Mills,Birmingham - Mill Feeder Pond
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: Non-Evaporative Cooling
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Fordrough,Hay Mills,Birmingham
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date:  1st April 2005
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Veolia Es Birmingham Ltd A1ONE 1342 2 410820
Licence Number: 03/28/12/0060 (E) 284660
Permit Version: 101
Location: Tyseley Waste Depot,Birmingham - Borehole
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Refuse and Recycling: Evaporative Cooling
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Tyseley Waste Depot,Birmingham - Borehole
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 4th May 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Water Abstractions
Operator: Tyseley Waste Disposal Ltd A10NE 1342 2 410820
Licence Number: 03/28/12/0060 (E) 284660
Permit Version: 100
Location: Tyseley Waste Depot,Birmingham - Borehole
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Refuse and Recycling: Evaporative Cooling
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Tyseley Waste Depot,Birmingham - Borehole
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 26th September 1995
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Samuel Heath And Sons Plc A1INW 1355 2 407850
Licence Number: 03/28/09/0093 (W) 285500
Permit Version: 101
Location: Cobden Works - Well
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Metal: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Cobden Works - Well
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date:  1st April 2008
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: S Heath & Sons Ltd A1INW 1355 2 407850
Licence Number: 03/28/09/0093 (W) 285500
Permit Version: 100
Location: Cobden Works - Well
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Metal: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Cobden Works - Well
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 18th October 1977
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Stonewood Securities Plc A22SW 1395 2 408500
Licence Number: 03/28/09/0064 /1 (NW) 286500
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: Premises At Glover St, SMALLHEATH
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Industrial Cooling (Miscellaneous)
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 240
Yearly Rate (m3): 41400
Details: Not Supplied
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date: ~ Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
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Water Abstractions
Operator: Severn Trent Water Ltd W) 1641 2 407630
Licence Number: 03/28/09/0112/R01 285790
Permit Version: 1
Location: Adelaide Street, Highgate, Birmingham
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Water Supply Related: Transfer Between Sources
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Adelaide Street, Highgate, Birmingham
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 1st April 2017
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited (W) 1641 2 407630
Licence Number: 03/28/09/0112 285790
Permit Version: 3
Location: Adelaide Street, Highgate, Birmingham
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Water Supply Related: Transfer Between Sources
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Adelaide Street, Highgate, Birmingham
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 31st May 2013
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited (W) 1641 2 407630
Licence Number: 03/28/09/0112 285790
Permit Version: 2
Location: Adelaide Street, Highgate, Birmingham
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Water Supply Related: Transfer Between Sources
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Adelaide Street, Highgate, Birmingham
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 22nd October 2010
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited (W) 1641 2 407630
Licence Number: 03/28/09/0112 285790
Permit Version: 1
Location: Adelaide Street, Highgate, Birmingham
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Water Supply Related: Transfer Between Sources
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Adelaide Street, Highgate, Birmingham
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 1st April 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Water Abstractions
Operator: West Midlands Skip Hire Ltd (S) 1657 2 409860
Licence Number: 03/28/12/0059 283450
Permit Version: 100
Location: Pentos Drive, Tyseley - River Cole
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Refuse And Recycling: Dust Suppression
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Pentos Drive, Tyseley - River Cole
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 26th August 1994
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Zip Textile (Services) Limited (SE) 1811 2 411160
Licence Number: 03/28/12/0065 284260
Permit Version: 1
Location: Borehole At Zip Textiles Tyseley Bimrmingham
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Industrial; Commercial And Public Services: Laundry Use
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Redfern Way Birmingham
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 19th February 2008
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Francis B Willmott Ltd A21INE 1813 2 408020
Licence Number: 03/28/09/0096 (NW) 286670
Permit Version: 100
Location: Forward Works, B'Ham - River Rea
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: Non-Evaporative Cooling
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Premises At Forward Works, B'Ham
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 2nd August 1984
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Akzo Nobel Packaging Coatings Limited (N) 1930 2 409950
Licence Number: Md/028/0009/005 287090
Permit Version: 3
Location: Borehole Akzo Noble
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Metal: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Not Supplied
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 8th May 2018
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Water Abstractions
Operator: Akzo Nobel Packaging Coatings Limited (N) 1930 2 409950
Licence Number: Md/028/0009/005 287090
Permit Version: 2
Location: Borehole Akzo Noble
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Metal: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Not Supplied
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 11th October 2012
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Akzo Noble Packaging Coatings Limited (N) 1930 2 409950
Licence Number: Md/028/0009/005 287090
Permit Version: 1
Location: Borehole Akzo Noble
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Metal: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Not Supplied
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 8th November 2010
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aggregate Industries Uk Limited (N) 1978 2 409811
Licence Number: 03/28/09/0113/R01 287189
Permit Version: 1
Location: Bordesley Green Road - Birmingham
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Bordesley Green Road - Birmingham
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date:  1st April 2014
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Aggregate Industries Uk Limited (N) 1978 2 409810
Licence Number: 03/28/09/0113 287190
Permit Version: 1
Location: Bordesley Green Road - Birmingham
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: Process Water
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Bordesley Green Road - Birmingham
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 1st April 2008
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Groundwater Vulnerability Map
Combined Secondary Superficial Aquifer - Medium Vulnerability A13NW 0 2 409365
Classification: (Sw) 285179
Combined Medium
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:  Productive Bedrock Aquifer, Productive Superficial Aquifer
Pollutant Speed: High
Bedrock Flow: Well Connected Fractures
Dilution: 300-550 mm/year
Baseflow Index: <40%
Superficial >90%
Patchiness:
Superficial 3-10m
Thickness:
Superficial High
Recharge:
Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk
None
Bedrock Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - B A13NW 0 4 409365
(Sw) 285179
Superficial Aquifer Designations
Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - A A13NW 0 4 409365
(Sw) 285179
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
None
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
None
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
None
Flood Water Storage Areas
None
Flood Defences
None
OS Water Network Lines
93 Watercourse Form: Canal A13SE 12 5 409411
Watercourse Length: 4139.4 (SE) 285108
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Grand Union Canal
Catchment Name:  Thames
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
94 Watercourse Form: Canal A13SE 15 5 409411
Watercourse Length: 10.6 (SE) 285108
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
95 Watercourse Form: Canal A13SW 15 5 409346
Watercourse Length: 924.2 (Sw) 285149
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Grand Union Canal
Catchment Name:  Thames
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
96 Watercourse Form: Inland river A13SE 25 5 409389
Watercourse Length: 31.9 (S) 285096
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
97 Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNE 387 5 409615
Watercourse Length: 872.5 (SE) 284699
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Spark Brook
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
98 Watercourse Form: Inland river A17SW 643 5 408671
Watercourse Length: 87.6 (NW) 285657
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
99 Watercourse Form: Canal A17SW 643 5 408671
Watercourse Length: 35.1 (NW) 285657
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Grand Union Canal
Catchment Name:  Thames
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
100 | Watercourse Form: Lock or flight of locks A17SW 678 5 408645
Watercourse Length: 23.3 (NW) 285681
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Grand Union Canal
Catchment Name:  Thames
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
101 | Watercourse Form: Canal A17SW 701 5 408627
Watercourse Length: 112.9 (NW) 285696
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Grand Union Canal
Catchment Name:  Thames
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
102 | Watercourse Form: Lock or flight of locks A17SW 809 5 408555
Watercourse Length: 22.6 (NW) 285780
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Grand Union Canal
Catchment Name:  Thames
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
103 | Watercourse Form: Canal A17SW 827 5 408549
Watercourse Length: 130.5 (NW) 285802
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Grand Union Canal
Catchment Name:  Thames
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
104 | Watercourse Form: Lock or flight of locks AL7NW 909 5 408548
Watercourse Length: 23.3 (NW) 285926
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Grand Union Canal
Catchment Name:  Thames
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
105 | Watercourse Form: Canal AL17NW 910 5 408579
Watercourse Length: 167.8 (NwW) 285957
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Grand Union Canal
Catchment Name:  Thames
Primacy: 1

Order Number: 376900241_1_1

Date: 15-May-2025

rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 32 of 155



Envirocheck

LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP*

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant =i g
Map Detail Reference Ds_tlmate c NGR
D etails (Compass - IStanS(':e ontact
Direction) | From Site
OS Water Network Lines
106 | Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 965 5 410334
Watercourse Length: 247.4 (SE) 284525
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Cole
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
107 | Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 975 5 410332
Watercourse Length: 78.8 (SE) 284504
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Cole
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
108 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A9SE 990 5 410281
Watercourse Length: 112.0 (SE) 284416
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
Water Framework Directive - Catchment
Class Code: River Catchment A13NW 0 2 409365
WaterBody Name:  Cole from Springfield to Hatchford-Kingshurst Brook (Sw) 285179
WaterBody ID: GB104028042502
Operational Tame Lower Rivers and Lakes
Catchment:
Management Tame Anker and Mease
Catchment:
Catchment Name:  Tame, Anker & Mease
Water Framework Directive - Catchment
Class Code: River Catchment A13NE 2 2 409420
WaterBody Name:  Rea from Bourn Brook to River Tame (NE) 285230
WaterBody ID: GB104028042550
Operational Tame Lower Rivers and Lakes
Catchment:
Management Tame Anker and Mease
Catchment:
Catchment Name:  Tame, Anker & Mease
Water Framework Directive - Groundwater
Waterbody Name:  Tame Anker Mease - Secondary Combined A13NW 0 2 409365
Waterbody ID: GB40402G990800 (SW) 285179

URL Address:

Overall Rating:
Chemical Rating:
Quantitative
Measure:

Year:

https://environment.data.gov.uk/catchment-
planning/WaterBody/GB40402G990800
Good

Good

Good

2019
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Historical Landfill Sites

109 | Licence Holder: Birmingham EPU A9NW 615 2 409948
Location: Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands (SE) 284616
Name: Ackers Trust Site
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLD23085
First Input Date: 31st December 1967
Last Input Date: 31st December 1976
Specified Waste Not Supplied
Type:
EA Waste Ref: 0
Regis Ref: Not Supplied
WRC Ref: 4600/0383
BGS Ref: Not Supplied
Other Ref: LF/64, 644/1901
Historical Landfill Sites

110 | Licence Holder: Fisher Foundaries Limited A9SW 827 2 409938
Location: Albion Road, Greet, Birmingham, West Midlands (SE) 284354
Name: Albion Road
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLD23087
First Input Date: 31st December 1920
Last Input Date: 31st March 1987
Specified Waste Deposited Waste included Inert and Industrial Waste
Type:
EA Waste Ref: 0
Regis Ref: Not Supplied
WRC Ref: 4600/0119
BGS Ref: Not Supplied
Other Ref: 644/449, SL/183, LF/27
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

111 | Licence Number: 401494 Al13SE 0 2 409514
Location: Small Heath Rail Sidings, Anderton Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, West (SE) 285088

Midlands, B11 1TG

Operator Name: GRS RAIL SERVICES LIMITED
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Site Category: Not Supplied
Licence Status: Issued
Issued: 23rd May 2014
Last Modified: Not Supplied
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

112 | Licence Number: 42807 A13SE 37 2 409581
Location: Railway Sidings, Anderton Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, (E) 285093

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:

Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:

Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

B11 IND

David John Price

Not Supplied

Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Metal Recycling Sites (Mixed)
Revoked

19th May 1998

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Located by supplier to within 10m
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Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
113 | Licence Number: 40319 A13SE 68 2 409540
Location: 1la The Railway Sidings Anderton Road , Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West (SE) 285010
Midlands, B11 1TG
Operator Name: Umar Karim Anwar Karim And
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Site Category: End of Life Vehicles
Licence Status: Issued
Issued: 17th April 2007
Last Modified: Not Supplied
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
114 | Licence Number: 41908 A13NW 70 2 409170
Location: Lanchester House, Montgomery Street, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West (W) 285196
Midlands, B11 1DT
Operator Name: RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Site Category: Special Waste Transfer Stations
Licence Status: Surrendered
Issued: 18th October 1989
Last Modified: Not Supplied
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
115 | Licence Number: 100493 Al13SE 238 2 409700
Location: Unit 1 BSA Industrial Park, Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, West Midlands (SE) 284900
B11 2PN
Operator Name: MACDERMID PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS UK LIMITED
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Site Category: Special Waste Transfer Stations
Licence Status: Issued
Issued: 16th February 2009
Last Modified: 18th February 2016
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
116 | Licence Number: 100653 A18SE 351 2 409368
Location: 25 Camelot Way Camelot Way , Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, (N) 285622
B10 OND
Operator Name: Khyal Mohammed Khan
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Site Category: Vehicle depollution facility
Licence Status: Issued
Issued: 5th March 2009
Last Modified: 5th March 2009
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

117 | Licence Number: 40757 A14SW 361 2 409843

Location: 201, Armoury Road Waste Management Centre Armoury Road , Small Heath, (SE) 284877
Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2RH

Operator Name: VEOLIA ES (UK) LIMITED

Operator Location:  Not Supplied

Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area

Site Category: Not Supplied

Licence Status: Issued

Issued: 16th December 2014

Last Modified: 17th November 2022

Expires: Not Supplied

Suspended: Not Supplied

Revoked: Not Supplied

Surrendered: Not Supplied

IPPC Reference: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

118 | Licence Number: 400074 A18SW 455 2 409176
Location: 92 Jenkins Street , Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OPQ (N) 285749
Operator Name: THE SCRAPYARD LIMITED
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Site Category: Vehicle Depollution Facility <5000 tps
Licence Status: Issued
Issued: 5th March 2013
Last Modified: Not Supplied
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

118 | Licence Number: 104512 A18SW 456 2 409200
Location: 90 First Choice Car Parts Jenkins Street , Small Heath, Birmingham, West (N) 285750

Midlands, B10 OPQ
Operator Name: Muhammad Islam
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Site Category: Vehicle Depollution Facility <5000 tps
Licence Status: Issued
Issued: 3rd October 2012
Last Modified: Not Supplied
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

119 | Licence Number: 103304 AINW 496 2 409962

Location: 1 Old B S A Building Armoury Road , Small Heath, Birmingham, West (SE) 284811
Midlands, B11 2PP

Operator Name: M S L PARTS LIMITED

Operator Location:  Not Supplied

Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area

Site Category: Vehicle Depollution Facility <5000 tps

Licence Status: Issued

Issued: 20th September 2011

Last Modified: 24th May 2023

Expires: Not Supplied

Suspended: Not Supplied

Revoked: Not Supplied

Surrendered: Not Supplied

IPPC Reference: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

120 | Licence Number: 40212 AISW 668 2 409732

Location: 400 Unit 5 Golden Hillock Road , Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, (SE) 284441
B11 2QG

Operator Name: M S L CENTRE LIMITED

Operator Location:  Not Supplied

Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area

Site Category: End of Life Vehicles

Licence Status: Revoked

Issued: 31st May 2005

Last Modified: Not Supplied

Expires: Not Supplied

Suspended: Not Supplied

Revoked: Not Supplied

Surrendered: Not Supplied

IPPC Reference: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

121 | Licence Number: 101281 Al7SW 816 2 408459
Location: 58a Stratford Street North , Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1BP (NW) 285640
Operator Name: ENVIRO - SAFE LIMITED
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Site Category: Asbestos Waste Transfer Station
Licence Status: Issued
Issued: 21st January 2010
Last Modified: Not Supplied
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

122 | Licence Number: 41515 A18NE 828 2 409388
Location: 45 Green Lane , Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B9 5BU (N) 286110
Operator Name: INSULATION CONTRACTING SERVICES LIMITED
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Site Category: Special Waste Transfer Stations
Licence Status: Surrendered
Issued: 18th July 1985
Last Modified: Not Supplied
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: 18th July 1985
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

123 | Licence Number: 42380 A7TNE 850 2 408706
Location: 295/7 Highgate Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, B12 8DN (SW) 284567
Operator Name: Shah Abdullah
Operator Location:  295/7 295/7 Highgate Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, B12

8DN
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Upper Trent Area
Site Category: Metal Recycling Sites (Vehicle Dismantlers)
Licence Status: Transferred
Issued: 14th May 1993
Last Modified: Not Supplied
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

123 | Licence Number: 42380 A7NE 850 2 408707
Location: 295-7 Highgate Road , Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, B12 8DN (Sw) 284567
Operator Name: Ajab Khan
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Site Category: Metal Recycling Sites (Vehicle Dismantlers)

Licence Status: Revoked
Issued: 14th May 1993
Last Modified: Not Supplied
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied

IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

124 | Licence Number: 403859 A9NE 856 2 410345
Location: Unit 1a Sapcote Business Centre, Small Heath Highway, Sapcote Business (SE) 284773
Centre, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OHR
Operator Name: BIRMINGHAM CONCRETE LIMITED
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Site Category: Transfer Stations Taking Non-biodegradable Wastes
Licence Status: Issued
Issued: 14th June 2017
Last Modified: 14th June 2017
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied

IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

124 | Licence Number: 403034 A9INE 856 2 410345
Location: Unit 1a Sapcote Business Centre, Small Heath Highway, Sapcote Business (SE) 284773
Centre, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OHR
Operator Name: BIRMINGHAM CONCRETE LIMITED
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Site Category: Not Supplied
Licence Status: Issued
Issued: 24th March 2016
Last Modified: 24th March 2016
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied

IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

125 | Licence Number: 40064 A1O0NW 955 2 410446
Location: Sapcote Business Centre, Small Heath Highway, Small Heath, Birmingham, (E) 284763
West Midlands, B10 OHR
Operator Name: Brendan James McNamara
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Central Area
Site Category: Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Licence Status: Revoked
Issued: 26th February 2002
Last Modified: Not Supplied
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied

IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Name: Birmingham City Council 0 3 409365
- Has supplied landfill data 285179
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Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

126 | Location: Ackers Trust, Ackers Trust AINW 619 3 409942
Reference: LF64 (SE) 284607
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Last Reported Closed
Status:

Types of Waste: Black And Dark Brown, Ashy, Sandy Clay With Some Gravel, Metal, Slag,
Clinker And Brick.

Date of Closure: Pre 1976

Positional Accuracy: Positioned by the supplier

Boundary Quality: ~ Good

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

127 | Location: Fisher Foundries, Fisher Foundries, Albion Road A9ISW 827 3 409932
Reference: LF27 (SE) 284351
Authority: Birmingham City Council, Environmental Protection Unit
Last Reported Closed
Status:

Types of Waste: Foundry Sands,Clinker,Hardcore Or Other Inert Material Which Do Not
Contain Any Hazardous Quantity Or Concentration Of Poisonous

Date of Closure: July 1987

Positional Accuracy: Positioned by the supplier

Boundary Quality: ~ Good

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

128 | Bearing Ref: SE ABSE 600 - 409659
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (SE) 284490
Date of Mapping: 1982
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

129 | Bearing Ref: SE AINE 695 - 410173
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (SE) 284783
Date of Mapping: 1982
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

130 |Bearing Ref: S A8SE 789 - 409657
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) S) 284293
Date of Mapping: 1982
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

131 |Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) AL3NW 16 - 409186
Date of Mapping: 1905 (NW) 285298
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

132 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A13SE 65 - 409535
Date of Mapping: 1921 (SE) 285012
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

133 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) ABNE 313 - 409366
Date of Mapping: 1890 S) 284769
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

134 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A12NE 365 - 408825
Date of Mapping: 1938 (W) 285213
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

135 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) ABNE 398 - 409581
Date of Mapping: 1890 (SE) 284677
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

136 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) ABNE 431 - 409688
Date of Mapping: 1938 (SE) 284675
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

137 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A14SW 488 - 410032
Date of Mapping: 1955 (E) 285031
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

138 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) AINW 496 - 409791
Date of Mapping: 1921 (SE) 284650
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

139 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) ABNW 543 - 409141
Date of Mapping: 1890 (S) 284636
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

140 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A17SW 581 - 408689
Date of Mapping: 1921 (NW) 285571
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

141 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) ABNE 585 - 409683
Date of Mapping: 1921 (SE) 284513
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Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

142 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) ABNW 585 - 409147
Date of Mapping: 1890 (S) 284579
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

143 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A17SW 593 - 408690
Date of Mapping: 1921 (NW) 285595
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

144 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A8SE 661 - 409681
Date of Mapping: 1905 (SE) 284433
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

145 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A9ISW 724 - 409770
Date of Mapping: 1905 (SE) 284394
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

146 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A14ANE 753 - 410198
Date of Mapping: 1938 (E) 285460
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

147 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) Al4SE 763 - 410305
Date of Mapping: 1890 (E) 285158
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

148 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) AL7NW 906 - 408545
Date of Mapping: 1905 (NW) 285919
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

149 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A14NE 918 - 410365
Date of Mapping: 1890 (E) 285497
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

150 |Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A19SE 930 - 410160
Date of Mapping: 1890 (NE) 285781
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

151 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A15SW 942 - 410488
Date of Mapping: 1921 (E) 285087
Registered Landfill Sites

152 | Licence Holder: Fisher Foundries A9ISW 831 2 409900
Licence Reference: SL 183 (SE) 284330
Site Location: Albion Road, Greet, Birmingham, West Midlands
Licence Easting: 409900
Licence Northing: 284330
Operator Location:  As Site Address
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Upper Trent Area
Site Category: Landfill
Max Input Rate: Undefined
Waste Source Waste produced/controlled by licence holder
Restrictions:

Status: Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
Dated: 1st February 1978
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Accuracy: Not Applicable
Authorised Waste ~ Foundry Sand
Foundry/Metal Making Waste
Hardcore And Rubble
Inert Waste
Prohibited Waste Liquid Wastes
Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes
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Registered Waste Transfer Sites
153 | Licence Holder: Rentokil Plc Sanitact/Med Servs Div. A13NW 67 2 409170
Licence Reference: SL 782 MOD 5 (W) 285200
Site Location: Lanchester House, Montgomery Street, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West
Midlands, B11 1dt
Operator Location:  Felcourt, EAST GRINSTEAD, West Sussex, RH19 2JY
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Upper Trent Area
Site Category: Transfer
Max Input Rate: Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Operational as far as is knownOperational
Dated: 1st October 1989
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Authorised Waste ~ Human Tissue Max.Stor.
Incontinence Waste Max.Stor.
Max.Storage In Licence
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Pharmaceuticals Max.Stor.
Sanitary Dressings/Nappy Waste Max.Sto
Sharps In Sealed Units Max.Stor.
Swabs/Bandages Max.Stor.
Prohibited Waste Waste N.O.S.
Registered Waste Transfer Sites
154 | Licence Holder: Insulation Contracting Services Ltd A18NE 817 2 409380
Licence Reference: SL 478 MOD 2 (N) 286100
Site Location: 45 Green Lane, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B9 5SB
Operator Location:  As Site Address
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Upper Trent Area
Site Category: Transfer
Max Input Rate: Large (Equal to or greater than 75,000 and less than 250,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source Waste produced/controlled by licence holder
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Operational as far as is knownOperational
Dated: 1st July 1985
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Authorised Waste  Asbestos
Registered Waste Transfer Sites
155 | Licence Holder: B J Mc Namara A15SW 885 2 410400
Licence Reference: Eawml40064 (E) 284850
Site Location: Sapcote Business Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, West Midlands
B10 Ohr
Operator Location:  Mira House, 1683b High Street, Knowle, Solihull, West Midlands, B93 Oll
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Upper Trent Area
Site Category: Transfer
Max Input Rate: Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Operational as far as is knownOperational
Dated: 26th February 2002
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Authorised Waste Household/Commercial/Industrial Waste
New Licence, Wastes Not To Hand
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156 | Licence Holder: D J Price A13SE 17 2 409550
Licence Reference: SL 1121 (SE) 285100
Site Location: Railway Sidings At Anderton Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands
Operator Location:  As Site Address
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Upper Trent Area
Site Category: Scrapyard
Max Input Rate: Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Operational as far as is knownOperational
Dated: 1st May 1998
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality: ~ Not Supplied
Authorised Waste  Electrical Cable
Machinery
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Scrap Metal
Prohibited Waste Elemental Sodium/Potassium
Liquid/Sludge Waste N.O.S.
Waste N.O.S.
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
157 | Licence Holder: Leigh Industrial Services AINE 696 2 410100
Licence Reference: SL 167 MOD 7 (SE) 284660

Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:

Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By
Licence:
Superseded By
Licence:

Positional Accuracy:

Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Armoury Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 2RH
Dunston Hall, Dunston, STAFFORD, Staffordshire, ST18 9AB

Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Upper Trent Area

Recycling / Reclamation

Large (Equal to or greater than 75,000 and less than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
1st February 1997
SL 167 MOD 6

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied

Max.Storage In Licence

Non-Haz. H'Hold/Com./Ind.Waste

Liquid Wastes

Sludge Wastes

Waste N.O.S.
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157 | Licence Holder: Leigh Industrial Services AINE 696 2 410100
Licence Reference: SL 167 MOD 6 (SE) 284660

Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:

Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:

Preceded By
Licence:
Superseded By
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Armoury Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 2RH

Dunston Hall, Dunston, STAFFORD, Staffordshire, ST18 9AB
Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Upper Trent Area
Transfer - with treatment

Large (Equal to or greater than 75,000 and less than 250,000 tonnes per year)

No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
1st March 1991
SL 167 MOD 5

SL 167 MOD 7

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied

All Cyanides

Aqueous Susp'N Of Water Insol.Organics
Biocides

Caustic & Other Alkali Waste

Dilute Cyanide Solutions

Distillation Residues

Dyestuffs Waste

Essential & Vegetable Oils

Food Processing Wastes/Starch

Fuel Oils

Glue Wastes

Halogenated Cleaning Cmpds
Halogenated Cmpds(Not Cleaning Cmpds)
Heavy Metal Sludges & Suspensions
Hydrocarbon Mixtures

Hydrocarbons (Not Fuels/Oils/Greases)
Hydroxide Sludges

Hypochlorite Wastes

Inorganic Acids

Interceptor Wastes

Laboratory Chemicals

Latex Susp'Ns

Low Halogenated Hydrocarbon Solvents
Mineral Oils

Mixed Organic Compounds

Non-Haz. Ind./Com./Household Solid Was
Oil

Oil Bearing Paint Waste

Oils & Emuls'D Hydrocarbon/Water Mixtu
Organic Acids

Organic Cmpds Containing N,SOrP $
Organic Peroxides

Organic Solvents

Organo-Metallic Cmpds

Other Organic Compounds

Oxygen Containing Organic Compounds
Paint Waste

Paint Waste $

Paints

Pharmaceutical/Cosmetic Products
Phenols Containing Waste

Phenols, Analogues/Derivatives

Printing Industry Wastes/Ink $

Prod'Ts Of Incomplete Polymerisation $
Silt/Interceptor Waste

Soaps & Detergents

Solutions Of Heavy Metals

Waste Acid For Use In Process

Waste Alkali For Use In Process

Waste Lab. Chemical

Water Contaminated With Above Wastes
Certain Hydrocarbons

Medical (Misuse Of Drugs Act)

Medical, Surgical, Veterinary Wastes
Percussive/Explosive Or Similar Waste
Waste Ex Exp.Proc.Cont.Viable Pathogen
Waste With > 2% W/W Halogens
Wastes With > 2% W/W Sulphur

Environment Agency Wastes Not Within These Categories

must give specific
authorisation for this
waste to be
acceptedWaste
requires prior
approval
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Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
157 | Licence Holder: Leigh Environmental Ltd AINE 696 2 410100
Licence Reference: SL 167 MOD 5 (SE) 284660
Site Location: Armoury Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 2RH
Operator Location: ~ As Site Address
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Upper Trent Area
Site Category: Transfer - with treatment
Max Input Rate: Undefined
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Record supersededSuperseded
Dated: 1st March 1988
Preceded By SL 167
Licence:
Superseded By SL 167 MOD 6
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality: ~ Not Supplied
Authorised Waste  Aqu'S Susp. Of Water Insol.Organic Mat
Caustic & Other Alkaline Waste
Dil.Sol'Ns Of Heavy Metals
Fuel Oils
Heavy Metal Sludges/Suspensions
House. + Com. Non-Haz. Waste
Hydrocarbons Mixtures
Ind. Non-Haz. Waste
Interceptor Wastes Contain. Oil/Grease
Latex Suspensions
Mineral Oils
Non-Halogenated Hydrocarbon Solvents
Oil
Oil-Bearing Paint Waste
Oil/Water Mixtures
Organic Solvents
Paint Wastes
Silt/Interceptor Waste
Spent Inorganic Acids
Waste Laboratory & Other Chemicals
Prohibited Waste Liquid Wastes
Malodorous Waste
Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes
Sludge Wastes
Environment Agency Carcinogenic Wastes
must give specific
authorisation for this
waste to be
acceptedWaste
requires prior
approval
Explosives,Percussives Etc
Medical (Misuse Of Drugs Act)
Medical, Surgical, Veterinary Wastes
Other Liquid Wastes
Radioactive Wastes
Wastes Contam.With Viable Pathogens
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
157 | Licence Holder: Leigh Environmental Ltd A9INE 696 2 410100
Licence Reference: SL 167 (SE) 284660
Site Location: Armoury Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B11 2RH
Operator Location:  Dunston Hall, Dunston, STAFFORD, Staffordshire, ST18 9AB
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Upper Trent Area
Site Category: Treatment
Max Input Rate: Undefined
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Record supersededSuperseded
Dated: 1st October 1977
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By SL 167 MOD 5
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Authorised Waste  Fuel Oil
Hydrocarbon Mixtures
Interceptor Pit Waste(Cont.Oil/Grease
Mineral Oils
Oil/Water Mixtures
Organic Solvents (For Transfer Only
Paint Waste - Oil Bearing
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Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
158 | Licence Holder: M J &j & M Trayers t/a West Midland Metals AL7NW 826 2 408600
Licence Reference: SL 600 MOD 1 (NW) 285860
Site Location: 12 The Arches, Lawden Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands,
B10 OAB
Operator Location:  As Site Address
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Upper Trent Area
Site Category: Scrapyard
Max Input Rate: Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Site exempt from licenceExempt
Dated: 1st March 1993
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Boundary Quality: ~ Not Supplied
Authorised Waste  Electrical Cable
Lead/Acid Batteries
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Scrap Metal & Swarf
Prohibited Waste Elemental Sodium Or Potassium
Lig/Sludge N.O.S. le Part Of Acc.Scrap
Metal In Fine Powder Form
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
159 | Licence Holder: Abdullah Shah A7TNE 832 2 408720
Licence Reference: SL 1207 MOD 1 (sw) 284580
Site Location: 295-297 Highgate Road, Sparkbrook, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B12
8ED
Operator Location: 44 College Road, Alum Rock, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B8 3SJ
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Upper Trent Area
Site Category: Scrapyard
Max Input Rate: Undefined
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Operational as far as is knownOperational
Dated: 14th May 1993
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Authorised Waste  Scrap Vehicles
Prohibited Waste Liquids/Sludges
Waste N.O.S.
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
160 | Licence Holder: Associated Reclaimed Oils AINE 849 2 410340
Licence Reference: SL 344 (E) 284780
Site Location: Unit 32 Waverley Road Trading Estate, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands, B10
Operator Location:  As Site Address
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Upper Trent Area
Site Category: Recovery - Oil
Max Input Rate: Undefined
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
Dated: 1st April 1981
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Authorised Waste  Fuel Oil
Mineral Oils
Oil/Water Mixtures
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Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)
161 | Name: Macdermid Performance Solutions Uk Limited A14SW 237 6 409715
Location: Sparkbrook, Unit 1 Bsa Industrial Park, Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, (SE) 284915
Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2pn
Reference: Not Supplied
Type: Upper Tier
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Explosive Sites
162 | Name: Parker Hale Ltd A13SE 83 6 409621
Location: Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, BIRMINGHAM, West Midlands (SE) 285047
Status: Not Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents
163 | Name: Macdermid Plc Al13SE 207 7 409651
Location: 198 Golden Hillock Road, Unit 1 Bsa Industrial Park, Sparkbrook, (SE) 284904
Birmingham, B11 2lb
Authority: Birmingham City Council
Application Ref: 2007/05115/PA
Hazardous Unknown at time of report
Substance:
Maximum Quantity: 0
Application date: 16th August 2007
Decision: Deemed Consent GrantedGranted
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents
164 | Name: Macdermid Plc A14SW 237 7 409715
Location: 198 Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2lb (SE) 284915
Authority: Birmingham City Council
Application Ref: 2010/05473/PA
Hazardous Unknown at time of report
Substance:
Maximum Quantity: 0
Application date: 1st October 2010
Decision: Withdrawn
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
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BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
Description: Triassic Rocks (Undifferentiated) A13NW 0 1 409365
(sw) 285179

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A13NW 0 1 409365
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (SW) 285179
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 40 - 60 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A18NW 705 1 409365
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (N) 286000
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A19SW 759 1 409847
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (NE) 285801
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

165 | Site Name: Small Heath Rail Depot A13NW 0 1 409335
Location: Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands (W) 285190
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 31711
Type: Rail Depot
Status: Active
Operator: Tarmac Trading Ltd.
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Not Available
Geology: Quarry (Hard Rock)
Commaodity: Crushed Rock
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

166 | Site Name: Greet ABNE 576 1 409673
Location: Sparkhill, Birmingham, West Midlands (SE) 284520
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 39177
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Quaternary
Geology: Alluvium
Commaodity: Sand
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

167 | Site Name: Hay Hall Marl Pit AINE 715 1 410201
Location: Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands (SE) 284795
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 39144
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Quaternary
Geology: Glaciofluvial Deposits, Mid Pleistocene
Commaodity: Common Clay and Shale
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

168 | Site Name: Hermon Row Brick Works A8BSE 806 1 409687
Location: Greet, Sparkhill, Birmingham, West Midlands (S) 284284
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 39147
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Quaternary
Geology: Glaciofluvial Deposits, Mid Pleistocene
Commaodity: Common Clay and Shale
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry
No data available
BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages
No data available
Coal Mining Affected Areas
In an area that might not be affected by coal mining
Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain
No Hazard
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13NW 0 1 409365
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sw) 285179
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13SW 62 1 409365
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 285000
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13NW 0 1 409365
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sw) 285179
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13SW 62 1 409365
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 285000
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13SE 104 1 409630
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 285019
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13SE 115 1 409627
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 285000
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard Al13SE 152 1 409675
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 285000
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard AL3NW 0 1 409365
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sw) 285179
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13SW 62 1 409365
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 285000
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13NW 0 1 409365
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sSw) 285179
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13SW 62 1 409365
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 285000
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13NW 0 1 409365
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (Sw) 285179
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13SW 62 1 409349
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 285029
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13SE 62 1 409464
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 285000
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Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13sSW 63 1 409365
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 285000
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13SW 187 1 409263
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sw) 285000
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13NW 0 1 409365
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sw) 285179
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13SW 32 1 409197
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 285161
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13SW 62 1 409365
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 285000
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard Al13SE 178 1 409686
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 284972
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13SW 240 1 409163
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (sw) 285000
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are A13NW 0 1 409365
estimated to be at or above the Action Level). (Sw) 285179
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new A13NW 0 1 409365
dwellings or extensions (SW) 285179
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
169 | Name: Kelford Grinding Ltd A13SE 29 - 409387
Location: Unit 4, Montgomery Street Business Centre, 272, Montgomery Street, (S) 285109
Birmingham, B11 1DS
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
169 | Name: Fresh Water Linen A13SE 32 - 409380
Location: 272 Montgomery Business Centre, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DS S) 285109
Classification: Laundries & Launderettes
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
169 | Name: Apol Ltd A13SE 32 - 409380
Location: Montgomery Business Centre,272 Montgomery St, Birmingham, West (S) 285109
Midlands, B11 1DS
Classification: Metal Finishing Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
169 | Name: Style Line Furniture A13SW 55 - 409340
Location: 232, Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DS S) 285107
Classification: Furniture Manufacturers - Home & Office
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
170 | Name: G N Printers Ltd A13SE 31 - 409431
Location: Unit 20, Montgomery Street Business Centre, 272, Montgomery Street, (SE) 285071
Birmingham, B11 1DS
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
170 | Name: Type Away A13SE 32 - 409441
Location: Unit K, Montgomery Street Business Centre, 272, Montgomery Street, (SE) 285058
Birmingham, B11 1DS
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
170 | Name: B B Polishing A13SE 33 - 409409
Location: Unit 10, Montgomery Street Business Centre, 272, Montgomery Street, (SE) 285087
Birmingham, B11 1DS
Classification: Metal Finishing Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
170 | Name: Letterpress Trade Services A13SE 33 - 409422
Location: Unit 12, Montgomery Street Business Centre, 272, Montgomery Street, (SE) 285077
Birmingham, B11 1DS
Classification: Print Finishers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
170 | Name: Packaging Converters A13SE 37 - 409424
Location: Unit 19, Montgomery Street Business Centre, 272, Montgomery Street, (SE) 285069
Birmingham, B11 1DS
Classification: Boxes & Cartons
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
170 | Name: Mantisa A13SE 42 - 409418
Location: Unit 18, Montgomery Street Business Centre, 272, Montgomery Street, (SE) 285067
Birmingham, B11 1DS
Classification: Electronic Equipment - Manufacturers & Assemblers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
170 | Name: Kneals Chocolates A13SE 43 - 409418
Location: Unit 18, Montgomery Street Business Centre, 272, Montgomery Street, (SE) 285067
Birmingham, B11 1DS
Classification: Confectionery Manufacturers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

170 | Name: St Albans Church Litho Unit A13SE 43 - 409410
Location: Unit 14, Montgomery Street Business Centre, 272, Montgomery Street, (SE) 285073
BIRMINGHAM, B11 1DS
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

170 | Name: Landmark Castings Ltd A13SE 45 - 409398
Location: 231, Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DS (S) 285079
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

170 | Name: The Gifty A13SE a7 - 409412
Location: Unit 16, Montgomery Street Business Centre, 272, Montgomery Street, (SE) 285067
Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DS
Classification: Lingerie & Hosiery Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

170 | Name: Sunny Digital Prints A13SE 50 - 409404
Location: Unit 15, Montgomery Street Business Centre, 272, Montgomery Street, (S) 285069
Birmingham, B11 1DS
Classification: Digital Printing
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

170 | Name: New Leaf Bindery A13SE 60 - 409414
Location: Unit B, Montgomery Street Business Centre, 272, Montgomery Street, (S) 285046
Birmingham, B11 1DS
Classification: Bookbinding & Equipment
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

170 | Name: Exagon International A13SE 64 - 409402
Location: Unit D, Montgomery Street Business Centre, 272, Montgomery Street, S) 285053
Birmingham, B11 1DS
Classification: Refrigeration Equipment - Commercial
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

170 | Name: Future 2000 Al13SE 74 - 409382
Location: Unit D,272 Montgomery St, Birmingham, B11 1DS (S) 285056
Classification: Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

171 | Name: Central Axle Services Midlands Ltd A13SW 43 - 409292
Location: 231, Montgomery Street, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DS (W) 285152
Classification: Gearboxes
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

171 | Name: Shaf Motors A13SW 43 - 409292
Location: 231a, Montgomery Street, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DS (W) 285152
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

171 | Name: Auto Solutions & Parts Ltd A13SW 43 - 409292
Location: 231A, MONTGOMERY STREET, BIRMINGHAM, B11 1DS (W) 285152
Classification: Mechanical Engineers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

171 | Name: Easy Sleep Beds A13SW 43 - 409292
Location: Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DT (W) 285152
Classification: Bed & Mattress Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

172 | Name: Parkroy Engineering Ltd A13SW 64 - 409325
Location: 230, Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DS (SW) 285106
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

172 | Name: Vauxhall Boys A13sSW 64 - 409325
Location: Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DS (Sw) 285106
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

172 | Name: Food A13SW 64 - 409325
Location: Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DS (SW) 285106
Classification: Frozen Food Processors & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

173 | Name: Parts 4 Cars A13SE 69 - 409544
Location: Unit 1/2, Anderton Road, Birmingham, B11 1TG (SE) 285010
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

173 | Name: Lex Harvey Ltd A13SE 69 - 409544
Location: Unit 1, Anderton Road, Birmingham, B11 1TG (SE) 285010
Classification: Fork Lift Trucks
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

173 | Name: Central Flooring Supplies A13SE 69 - 409544
Location: Unit 1, Anderton Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1TG (SE) 285010
Classification: Floorcoverings - Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

173 | Name: Zain M O T Centre A13SE 82 - 409559
Location: 199, Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2PN (SE) 285000
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

173 | Name: Zain Autofleet Centre A13SE 82 - 409559
Location: 199, Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2PN (SE) 285000
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

173 | Name: Olympus Commercials Ltd A13SE 96 - 409561
Location: 199, Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2PN (SE) 284986
Classification: Commercial Vehicle Servicing, Repairs, Parts & Accessories
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

173 | Name: Zain Auto Fleet Centre Ltd A13SE 97 - 409603
Location: 199, Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2PN (SE) 285004
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

174 | Name: Ecka Granules A13NW 72 - 409171
Location: Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DT (W) 285193
Classification: Metal Industries - Primary
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
174 | Name: Rentokil A13NW 72 - 409171
Location: Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DT W) 285193
Classification: Pest & Vermin Control
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

174 | Name: Power & Transmissions Midlands Ltd A13SW 93 - 409194
Location: 220, Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DS (W) 285154
Classification: Commercial Vehicle Servicing, Repairs, Parts & Accessories
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

174 | Name: Steering Repair Services A13SW 100 - 409166
Location: Montgomery St, Birmingham, B11 1DY W) 285164
Classification: Commercial Vehicle Servicing, Repairs, Parts & Accessories
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

175 | Name: Wallwork A13SE 93 - 409441
Location: Sydenham Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, B11 1DQ S) 284976
Classification: Heat Treatment - Metals
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

175 | Name: Wallwork Heat Treatment (Birmingham) Ltd A13SE 93 - 409441
Location: Sydenham Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, West Midlands, (S) 284976
B11 1DQ
Classification: Heat Treatment - Metals
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

175 | Name: City Vehicle Services A13SE 131 - 409423
Location: FIRST FLOOR ROOM 7, GREAT WESTERN HALL, SYDENHAM ROAD, (S) 284942
BIRMINGHAM, B11 1DG
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

175 | Name: K Khan Tyres A13SE 131 - 409423
Location: Great Western Hall, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DG S) 284942
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

176 | Name: 1 Stop Motors A13NW 102 - 409326
Location: Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0AE (N) 285357
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

176 | Name: Applegreen Plc A13NW 123 - 409360
Location: Service Station Small Heath Highway Lime Applegreen, Birmingham, West (N) 285358
Midlands, B10 OAE
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

176 | Name: Apple Green Filling Station A13NW 123 - 409360
Location: Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OAE (N) 285358
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

177 | Name: Profile Handling A13NW 110 - 409082
Location: 80, MONTGOMERY STREET, BIRMINGHAM, B11 1DT (W) 285232
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
178 | Name: Parts For Cars Ltd A13SW 131 - 409280
Location: 88-92, Grace Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1ED (Sw) 285055
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

179 | Name: Burman Hi-Ton Ltd A13NW 133 - 409054
Location: Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DT (W) 285285
Classification: Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

179 | Name: British Metal Treatment Ltd AL3NW 133 - 409054
Location: Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DZ (W) 285285
Classification: Metal Finishing Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

180 | Name: Pandi A13SE 159 - 409437
Location: 43, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG S) 284908
Classification: Car & Commercial Repairs
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

180 | Name: Bestway Traders A13SE 183 - 409408
Location: 7, Stretton Grove, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DW (S) 284892
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

181 | Name: Anderton Motor Group A13SE 162 - 409611
Location: Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2PN (SE) 284934
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

182 | Name: Jkl Engineering A13SE 168 - 409453
Location: Sydenham Rd, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284896
Classification: Machinery - Industrial & Commercial
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

182 | Name: R P Printers A13SE 176 - 409440
Location: 39-41, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284890
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

182 | Name: Sigma Euro-Comm A13SE 199 - 409439
Location: 63-65, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284867
Classification: Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

182 | Name: Supreme Kitchens & Bedrooms A13SE 203 - 409430
Location: 65, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284864
Classification: Kitchen Furniture Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

182 | Name: Upright Industries A13SE 205 - 409476
Location: 122, Sydenham Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, B11 1DQ (S) 284856
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

183 | Name: J M Fabrications A13NE 191 - 409402
Location: 11, Rochdale Walk, Birmingham, B10 ODF (N) 285412
Classification: Plastic Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

184 | Name: Alfa Autotech Ltd A13SE 191 - 409524
Location: Unit 6 Sydenham Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, West (SE) 284877

Midlands, B11 1DQ

Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

184 | Name: Birmingham Coldform & Special Fasteners Ltd A13SE 215 - 409527
Location: 120, Sydenham Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, B11 1DQ (SE) 284853
Classification: Nuts, Bolts & Fixings
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

184 | Name: Merk Automotive Centre A13SE 215 - 409526
Location: Unit 12 New Shires Indust Est,Sydenham Rd, Birmingham, B11 1DG (SE) 284852
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

184 | Name: Attain Fleet Services A13SE 215 - 409527
Location: 118, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DQ (SE) 284853
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

184 | Name: Alfa Auto Services ABNE 238 - 409522
Location: Sydenham Rd, New Shires Ind Est, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DQ (SE) 284828
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

184 | Name: National Welding Service ABNE 247 - 409541
Location: 253, Golden Hillock Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, B11 2PJ (SE) 284823
Classification: Engineering Materials
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

185 | Name: Test Autos A13SW 202 - 409302
Location: 1, Fallows Road, Birmingham, B11 1PD (S) 284955
Classification: Mechanical Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

185 | Name: L F Shale Co Provisions Ltd A13SW 214 - 409310
Location: Fallows Road, Birmingham, B11 1PD (S) 284930
Classification: Bacon & Ham Curers & Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

186 | Name: B M'S R Us A12NE 205 - 408983
Location: 6, Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1EN (W) 285296
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

186 | Name: Quick Motion Ltd A12NE 205 - 408983
Location: 62, Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DU (W) 285295
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

186 | Name: Khan Wooden Pallets A12NE 205 - 408983
Location: 62, Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DU (W) 285295
Classification: Pallets, Crates & Packing Cases
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

186 | Name: Prime Choice Motors A12NE 212 - 408985
Location: 62, Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DU (W) 285335
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

187 | Name: Recovery Co Birmingham A13SW 206 - 409131
Location: 60, White Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1EH (SW) 285061
Classification: Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

188 | Name: Raja Tyres & Motors A13SE 213 - 409548
Location: 251, Golden Hillock Road, Birmingham, B11 2PJ (SE) 284861
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

188 | Name: Muller Birmingham A13SE 215 - 409581
Location: 245, Golden Hillock Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, B11 2PJ (SE) 284869
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

188 | Name: Coleridge Uk Ltd A13SE 220 - 409564
Location: 247, Golden Hillock Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, B11 2P]J (SE) 284859
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

188 | Name: K Power Ltd A13SE 227 - 409596
Location: Unit 16,Golden Hillock Rd, New Shires Ind Est, Birmingham, B11 2PJ (SE) 284860
Classification: Electric Motor Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

188 | Name: Aatel Tyres A13SE 235 - 409595
Location: Golden Hillock Rd, New Shires Ind Est, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2PJ (SE) 284852
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

189 | Name: Brant & Son Metal A13SE 216 - 409457
Location: 67, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284846
Classification: Metal Finishing Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

189 | Name: Coopers A13SE 222 - 409446
Location: Unit 69 Sydenham Rd, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284842
Classification: Machine Tool Accessories & Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

189 | Name: Cats Garage ABNE 224 - 409470
Location: UNIT 1 Sydenham Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DG S) 284838
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

189 | Name: Naz Frozen Foods Ltd ABNE 225 - 409459
Location: 77, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284837
Classification: Frozen Food Processors & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

189 | Name: Precision Repairs & Used Refrigeration ABNE 226 - 409459
Location: Unit 81 Sydenham Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DG (S) 284837
Classification: Refrigerators & Freezers - Servicing & Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
189 | Name: Catermarke ABNE 228 - 409450
Location: Unit 61 Sydenham Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DG (S) 284835
Classification: Catering Equipment
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

189 | Name: Dalda Food Ltd ABNE 229 - 409450
Location: 75-77, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284835
Classification: Meat Product Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

189 | Name: Sandwell Foods Ltd ABNE 229 - 409450
Location: 75-77, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DG (S) 284835
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

189 | Name: Kinetics Tote Systems Ltd ABNE 235 - 409449
Location: 119-137, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG S) 284829
Classification: Pharmaceutical Manufacturers & Distributors
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

189 | Name: MSA ABNE 246 - 409478
Location: 7-8 Sydenham Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DG (S) 284816
Classification: Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

189 | Name: City Shotblasting ABNE 254 - 409451
Location: 83, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG S) 284809
Classification: Blast Cleaning
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

189 | Name: M R Autogas ABNE 258 - 409438
Location: Unit 79 Sydenham Road Business Centre,Sydenham Road, Birmingham, (S) 284807
West Midlands, B11 1DG
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

189 | Name: Royal Cooked Meats ABNE 259 - 409438
Location: 79, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284806
Classification: Meat - Wholesale
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

190 | Name: Golden Hillock Road Service Station A13NE 221 - 409647
Location: 119-121, Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 ODP (E) 285281
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

190 | Name: Golden Hillock Service Station A13NE 221 - 409647
Location: 119-121, Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 ODP (E) 285281
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

191 | Name: Robins & Day A14SW 221 - 409742
Location: 12, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284980
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
192 | Name: Aerworks Systems A14SW 232 - 409738
Location: Unit 100,Armoury Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2PP (SE) 284952
Classification: Ventilators & Ventilation Systems
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

192 | Name: Agriphar Crop Solutions A14SW 237 - 409715
Location: 198, Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2PN (SE) 284915
Classification: Chemical Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

192 | Name: Arysta Life Science Uk & Ireland Ltd A14SW 237 - 409715
Location: 198, Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2PN (SE) 284915
Classification: Agricultural Merchants
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

192 | Name: Antalis Ltd A14SW 237 - 409715
Location: 198, Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2LB (SE) 284915
Classification: Paper & Cardboard Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

192 | Name: Macdermid Inc Al4SW 237 - 409715
Location: 198, Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2PN (SE) 284915
Classification: Metal Finishing Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

193 | Name: L N R Collection Services Ltd A13SW 250 - 409358
Location: Units A,B & C,Fallows Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1PQ S) 284842
Classification: Recycling Centres
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

194 | Name: Direct Auto Tyres ABNE 271 - 409552
Location: 138, Sydenham Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, B11 1DQ (SE) 284801
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

194 | Name: 3d Factory Ltd ABNE 271 - 409552
Location: 138, Sydenham Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, B11 1DQ (SE) 284801
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

194 | Name: M J M Patterns & Castings Ltd ABNE 278 - 409567
Location: Unit 1/2, 138, Sydenham Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, (SE) 284799
B11 1DQ
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

194 | Name: Panesar ABNE 279 - 409567
Location: Unit 1-2,138 Sydenham Rd, New Shires Ind Est, Birmingham, West Midlands, (SE) 284798
B11 1DQ
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

195 | Name: T P Auto Engineers A13NE 284 - 409690
Location: Golden Hillock Rd, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 ODP (NE) 285328
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

195 | Name: Tagb A13NE 291 - 409674
Location: 107-113, Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 ODP (NE) 285347
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

196 | Name: Zaf Service Station A14SW 290 - 409832
Location: Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 285032
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: T H S A Electronics ABNE 303 - 409468
Location: Unit 13, 109, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284759
Classification: Electronic Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: Bramtool Precision Engineering Co Ltd ABNE 303 - 409468
Location: 109, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG S) 284759
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: Lamplite & Co ABNE 303 - 409468
Location: 109, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284759
Classification: Lighting Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: Gr Controls ABNE 303 - 409468
Location: 109, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG S) 284759
Classification: Valve Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: G R Controls ABNE 303 - 409468
Location: 109, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284759
Classification: Valve Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: Axis A8BNE 303 - 409468
Location: Unit 4, 111-117, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284759
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: Jcp Jigboring ABNE 303 - 409468
Location: Unit 4, 111-117, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284759
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: MV 'S Ltd ABNE 303 - 409468
Location: Unit 4, 111-117, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG S) 284759
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: Crompton & Rathbone Tools Ltd ABNE 303 - 409468
Location: Unit 2, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG S) 284759
Classification: Tool Design, Manufacturers & Makers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: G P Fabrications ABNE 303 - 409468
Location: Unit 5, 109, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284759
Classification: Fire Escapes & Evacuation Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: Al ABNE 303 - 409468
Location: Unit 4, 111-117, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DG (S) 284759
Classification: Air Conditioning Equipment & Systems
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: Crompton & Rathbone Tools ASBNE 303 - 409468
Location: Unit 2, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DG S) 284759
Classification: Tool Design, Manufacturers & Makers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: B M Spinning ABNE 303 - 409468
Location: UNIT 1, 109, SYDENHAM ROAD, BIRMINGHAM, B11 1DG (S) 284759
Classification: Metal Spinners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: I K Auto Centre ASNE 303 - 409468
Location: Unit 1 Sydenham Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DG S) 284759
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: Marathon Engineering Ltd ABNE 304 - 409467
Location: Unit 3,111-117 Sydenham Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DG (S) 284758
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: MAS ASNE 321 - 409473
Location: Unit 2, 111 Sydenham Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DG S) 284741
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: Brookeson Material Handling ABNE 334 - 409499
Location: 129, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284729
Classification: Metal Products - Fabricated
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

198 | Name: Anthony Peel Autos Ltd A12NE 308 - 408909
Location: Bay 9 Pendle Trading Estate,Clitheroe Road, Chatburn, Clitheroe, Lancashire, (NW) 285403

BB7 4JY

Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

199 | Name: National Auto Services A13NE 315 - 409552
Location: Minster Dr, Birmingham, B10 OLD (NE) 285464
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

199 | Name: Electronics A13NE 330 - 409523
Location: 57, Glovers Road, Birmingham, B10 OLE (NE) 285503
Classification: Electrical goods - servicing & repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 | Name: Gas A12NE 315 - 408906
Location: Unit 3 Small Heath Bridge, Birmingham, B11 1EU (NW) 285414
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 |Name: Midlands Motor Services A12NE 320 - 408890
Location: The Archway Small Heath Bridge,Montgomery Street, Birmingham, West (NW) 285390

Midlands, B11 1EU

Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 |Name: Mechanical Handling Services (Midlands) Ltd A12NE 330 - 408876
Location: 75 South Rd, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1EX (NW) 285384
Classification: Fork Lift Trucks
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 | Name: Re-Lec Services Ltd A12NE 334 - 408883
Location: Unit 5/6, 71, South Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1EX (NW) 285411
Classification: Electric Motor Sales & Service
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 | Name: My Autobodies A12NE 334 - 408883
Location: Unit 5/6, 71, South Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1EX (NW) 285411
Classification: Car Painters & Sprayers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 | Name: Lawrence Auto Repairs A12NE 334 - 408883
Location: Unit 5, 71, South Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1EX (NW) 285411
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 | Name: Lester Auto Repairs A12NE 334 - 408883
Location: Unit 5, 71, South Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1EX (NW) 285411
Classification: Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 | Name: Ckc Automotive A12NE 340 - 408878
Location: 69, South Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1EX (NW) 285414
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 |Name: Alserco A12NE 361 - 408862
Location: 63, South Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1EX (NW) 285427
Classification: Aluminium Fabricators
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 | Name: Fair Deal Motors A12NE 371 - 408845
Location: 53 South Rd, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1ER (NW) 285416
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 |Name: Etyres - Sil Tyres A12NE 378 - 408849
Location: 53-55, SOUTH ROAD, SPARKBROOK, BIRMINGHAM, B11 1EX (NW) 285441
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 | Name: Lars A12NE 398 - 408824
Location: South Rd, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1EX (NW) 285434
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

201 | Name: Brookeson Material Handling Ltd ABNE 325 - 409514
Location: 129, SYDENHAM ROAD, BIRMINGHAM, B11 1DG (S) 284739
Classification: Materials Handling Equipment
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

202 | Name: Chachis Recoverys A12SE 351 - 409000
Location: 24, Hickman Road, BIRMINGHAM, B11 1INE (SW) 284971
Classification: Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

202 | Name: The Recovery Company A12SE 351 - 409003
Location: 24, Hickman Road, Birmingham, B11 1INE (sw) 284969
Classification: Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

202 | Name: Scrap Cars A12SE 351 - 409000
Location: 24, Hickman Road, Birmingham, B11 1INE (SW) 284971
Classification: Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

202 | Name: Scrap Cars A12SE 352 - 409003
Location: Flat 1, 24, Hickman Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1INE (sw) 284969
Classification: Breakdown and Recovery
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

203 | Name: Saad Body Works A18SW 352 - 409253
Location: Unit 2 Camelot Industrial Estate,Camelot Way, Birmingham, West Midlands, (N) 285647

B10 ONN

Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

204 | Name: Premium Halal ABNE 352 - 409439
Location: 6 Fallows Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1PD S) 284712
Classification: Meat - Wholesale
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

205 | Name: R UR Cars Ltd A18SW 357 - 409346
Location: The Spot Taste of Arabia, Camelot Industrial Estate, 25, Camelot Way, (N) 285637

Birmingham, B10 OND

Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

205 | Name: A'S U Cars A18SE 383 - 409406
Location: 89, Whitmore Road, Birmingham, B10 ONR (N) 285641
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

205 | Name: Farmer Tool & Co Al18SE 388 - 409377
Location: 25, Camelot Way, Birmingham, B10 OND (N) 285659
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

205 | Name: Jimmys Jap Parts A18SE 396 - 409381
Location: 25, Camelot Way, Birmingham, B10 OND (N) 285665
Classification: Salvage Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

206 | Name: SKN Al4SW 359 - 409859
Location: 96, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284907
Classification: Printed Circuit Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

206 | Name: Raj Autos A14SW 388 - 409864
Location: Armoury Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2PP (SE) 284860
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

207 | Name: Compeer Press A13SW 365 - 409106
Location: 69, Anderton Road, Birmingham, B11 1LZ (sw) 284889
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

208 | Name: Mobile Corner ABNE 380 - 409549
Location: 289, Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2PH S) 284688
Classification: Mobile Phone Accessories and Car Kits
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

209 | Name: I T Autos Ltd A18SW 387 - 409280
Location: 226 Herbert Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0QJ (N) 285680
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

209 | Name: Sanitizer Cleaning Services A18SW 387 - 409280
Location: 226 Herbert Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OPP (N) 285680
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

209 | Name: I T Auto Centre A18SW 387 - 409280
Location: Birmingham, B10 OPR (N) 285680
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

209 | Name: lliston & Robson Ltd A18SW 419 - 409250
Location: Herbert Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0QQ (N) 285714
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

209 | Name: S O S Addi Motors A18SW 467 - 409255
Location: Unit 4 Herbert Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OPP (N) 285762
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

210 |Name: Century Publicity Midlands Ltd A14ANW 420 - 409754
Location: 71, Wordsworth Road, Birmingham, B10 OED (NE) 285449
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

210 |Name: Century Publicity (Midlands) Ltd Al4NW 420 - 409754
Location: 71, Wordsworth Road, Birmingham, B10 OED (NE) 285449
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

210 | Name: 24 7 Print A1ANW 420 - 409754
Location: 71, Wordsworth Road, Birmingham, B10 OED (NE) 285449
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

210 |Name: Birmingham Rubber Stamp Factory A14NW 420 - 409754
Location: Flat, 71, Wordsworth Road, Birmingham, B10 OED (NE) 285449
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

210 | Name: Handy Print A14NW 420 - 409754
Location: 71, Wordsworth Road, Birmingham, B10 OED (NE) 285449
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

211 | Name: Industrial Engineering Plastics A14SW 434 - 409918
Location: Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284858
Classification: Industrial Engineers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

212 | Name: J M G Cargo & Travel A18SE 440 - 409678
Location: 49-55, Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0JU (NE) 285530
Classification: Cargo Handling Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

212 | Name: Ocs Ltd Al18SE 440 - 409678
Location: 49-55, Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0JU (NE) 285530
Classification: Cleaning Services - Commercial
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

212 | Name: Ocs Smarts Group Ltd A18SE 440 - 409678
Location: 49-55, Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0JU (NE) 285530
Classification: Hygiene & Cleansing Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

212 | Name: Mushtaq'S Food Factory Ltd A18SE 440 - 409678
Location: 49-55, Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0JU (NE) 285530
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

213 | Name: Showgear A18SE 445 - 409549
Location: 5, Lime Grove, Henshaw Road, Birmingham, B10 0TA (NE) 285620
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

214 | Name: The Scrap Yard A18SW 446 - 409183
Location: 92, Jenkins Street, Birmingham, B10 0PQ (N) 285739
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

214 | Name: Cottrill Gears Ltd A18SW 455 - 409191
Location: 90, Jenkins Street, Birmingham, B10 0PQ (N) 285750
Classification: Gear Cutters
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

214 | Name: Japanese Car Breaker A18SW 456 - 409191
Location: 90, JENKINS STREET, BIRMINGHAM, B10 OPQ (N) 285750
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

214 | Name: United Autos Ltd A18SW 456 - 409191
Location: Birmingham, B10 OPQ (N) 285750
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
214 | Name: H D Auto Centre A18SW 492 - 409219
Location: 216, Herbert Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OPR (N) 285786
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

214 | Name: J Autos A18SW 492 - 409219
Location: Unit 9, 214-218, Herbert Road, Birmingham, B10 OPR (N) 285786
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

214 | Name: Hempro A18SW 492 - 409219
Location: 216, Herbert Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OPR (N) 285786
Classification: Foam Products - Rubber & Plastics
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

215 | Name: Birmingham Joinery Ltd A12NE 477 - 408750
Location: 16, South Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1ER (NW) 285464
Classification: Joinery Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

216 | Name: Hunt & Rogers Automotive Ltd A18SE 482 - 409371
Location: 55, Whitmore Road, Birmingham, B10 ONR (N) 285759
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

216 | Name: Taha Motors A18SW 493 - 409293
Location: 21 Parliament Street, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0QJ (N) 285785
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

216 | Name: T M Bodywork Repairs Ltd A18SW 493 - 409306
Location: 21 Parliament Street, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0QJ (N) 285784
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

216 | Name: Cecil Paints A18SW 496 - 409304
Location: 21 Parliament St, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0QJ (N) 285787
Classification: Car Paint & Lacquer Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

216 | Name: Bilko A18SE 498 - 409384
Location: 40, Parliament Street, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0QJ (N) 285772
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

216 | Name: Ajs Vehicle Solutions A18SW 500 - 409336
Location: 38 Parliament St, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0QJ (N) 285786
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

216 | Name: Yam Autos A18SW 501 - 409337
Location: 19 Parliament Street, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0QJ (N) 285787
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

216 | Name: Direct Autos A18SW 501 - 409337
Location: 38, Parliament Street, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0QJ (N) 285787
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

216 | Name: Ats Euromaster Ltd A18SE 504 - 409370
Location: 43, Whitmore Road, Birmingham, B10 ONR (N) 285782
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

216 | Name: The Classic Clock & Barometer Co A18SW 519 - 409305
Location: Classic Ho,Parliament St, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0QJ (N) 285810
Classification: Clocks & Watches - Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

216 | Name: Polyfashion Ltd A18SW 543 - 409339
Location: 27-29, Whitmore Road, Birmingham, B10 ONR (N) 285829
Classification: Shirt Makers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

217 | Name: Arrow Business Forms Ltd AINW 486 - 409928
Location: 101, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RH (SE) 284781
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

217 | Name: Oasis Recovery Ltd AONW 486 - 409928
Location: 101, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RH (SE) 284781
Classification: Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

218 | Name: ATo Z Tyres A18SW 490 - 409269
Location: 207, Herbert Road, Birmingham, B10 OPP (N) 285784
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

218 | Name: Herbert Autos A18SW 495 - 409250
Location: Unit 3 Herbert Rd, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0QT (N) 285790
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: B S A Care Centre AINW 497 - 409959
Location: Unit 1, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284805
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: M S L Parts AINW 497 - 409959
Location: Unit 1, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284805
Classification: Car Engine Tuning & Diagnostic Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 |Name: M S L Performance Uk Group Ltd A9NW 497 - 409959
Location: Unit 1, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284805
Classification: Car Engine Tuning & Diagnostic Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: M S L Parts AINW 497 - 409959
Location: Unit 1,Armoury Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2PP (SE) 284805
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: Torqueflow Exhausts AONW 497 - 409959
Location: Unit 1, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284805
Classification: Exhaust & Shock Absorber Centres
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
219 |Name: Aws Midlands A9NW 508 - 409962
Location: Armoury Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2PP (SE) 284790
Classification: Ventilators & Ventilation Systems
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: TCDLtd AINW 516 - 409953
Location: Unit 2, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284765
Classification: Tool Design, Manufacturers & Makers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: Beijing Food Products AONW 516 - 409953
Location: Unit 2, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284765
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: The Old Bsa AINW 516 - 409953
Location: Unit 2, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284765
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: Auto & Aero Heading Tools Ltd AONW 517 - 409961
Location: Unit 2, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284774
Classification: Builders' Tools & Equipment Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 |Name: Argonaut Community Enterprises Ltd A9NW 517 - 409961
Location: Unit 1, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284774
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: Cutter Grinders AINW 517 - 409961
Location: Unit 1, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284774
Classification: Grinding Equipment & Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 |Name: Msl Centre Mercedes Specialists Ltd A9NW 517 - 409961
Location: Unit 1, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284774
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: Car Central AINW 525 - 409961
Location: Unit 2 Small Heath Trading Estate,Armoury Road, Birmingham, West (SE) 284760
Midlands, B11 2RJ
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 |Name: B S A Guns Uk Ltd A9NW 542 - 409998
Location: Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284782
Classification: Gunsmiths
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: K C Precision Ltd A9NW 542 - 409998
Location: Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284782
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: Pamelas Fashions AINW 566 - 409999
Location: Unit 28, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284742
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: Car Central A9NW 566 - 409999
Location: 28, SMALL HEATH TRADING ESTATE, ARMOURY ROAD, BIRMINGHAM, (SE) 284742

B11 2RJ

Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 |Name: IMH Ltd AINW 567 - 409995
Location: Unit 26, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284736
Classification: Tube Bending
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

220 | Name: Pindi Autos ABNW 499 - 409175
Location: 82, Medlicott Road, Birmingham, B11 1PY S) 284665
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

221 | Name: Perfect Climate A18SW 500 - 409107
Location: 89, Camelot Way, Birmingham, B10 ONL (NW) 285785
Classification: Air Conditioning Equipment & Systems
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

222 | Name: Qaderi Enterprises ABNE 508 - 409539
Location: Golden Hillock Rd, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2QG (S) 284558
Classification: Scrap Metal Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

223 | Name: Principal Commercial Cleaning A12SE 515 - 408824
Location: 7, O'Keeffe Close, Birmingham, B11 1INW (sw) 284902
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

224 | Name: Crystal Print Services A19SW 518 - 409786
Location: 31, Lloyd Street, Birmingham, B10 OLH (NE) 285550
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

225 | Name: Restall Seating Systems AINW 521 - 409926
Location: Unit 7,Small Heath Trading Est,Armoury Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, (SE) 284726

B11 2RJ

Classification: Seating Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

226 | Name: Speedy Autos A18SW 526 - 409296
Location: 27, Parliament Street, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0QJ (N) 285818
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

226 | Name: Small Heath Building Centre Ltd A18SW 557 - 409286
Location: Jenkins Street, Birmingham, B10 0QH (N) 285850
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
226 | Name: Z AY D Cargo & Logistics A18SW 562 - 409321
Location: Unit 20 Parliament Street, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0QJ (N) 285851
Classification: Freight Forwarders
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

226 | Name: Mk Autos A18SW 562 - 409321
Location: 10, Parliament Street, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0QJ (N) 285851
Classification: Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

227 | Name: TMSMOT Center AINW 531 - 409901
Location: Unit 9-11, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284687
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

227 | Name: P A Bailey Ltd AINW 545 - 409910
Location: Unit 10, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284676
Classification: Packaging Materials Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

227 | Name: P V Motors Ltd AONW 561 - 409926
Location: Unit 11, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284669
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

227 | Name: Framek Ltd AINW 563 - 409925
Location: Unit 11, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284665
Classification: Aluminium Fabricators
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

227 | Name: Unitt Motor Services AINW 591 - 409947
Location: Unit 13, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284647
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

228 | Name: Abec Fixings A9NW 570 - 409991
Location: Unit 24, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284725
Classification: Nuts, Bolts & Fixings
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

228 | Name: Kb Kitchens & Bedroom Co AINW 570 - 409980
Location: Unit 20,Armoury Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2RJ (SE) 284712
Classification: Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

228 | Name: Abec Fixings A9NW 571 - 409987
Location: Unit 22, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284719
Classification: Nuts, Bolts & Fixings
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

228 | Name: Birmingham Prototype Cams Ltd AINW 571 - 409980
Location: Unit 20,Small Heath Trading Est,Armoury Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, (SE) 284711
B11 2RJ
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
228 | Name: Satco Trading Ltd A9NW 572 - 409970
Location: Unit 16, Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284697
Classification: Computer Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

228 | Name: Turnright Engineering (Birmingham) Ltd A9NW 606 - 410018
Location: Armoury Trading Est,Armoury Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2RG (SE) 284702
Classification: Grinding Equipment & Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

228 | Name: Express Auto Spares AINW 606 - 410019
Location: Unit 2, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284702
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

228 | Name: Rapid Tool Reclamation & Manufacturing Ltd A9NW 606 - 410026
Location: Unit 1-2, Armoury Trading Estate, Armoury Road, BIRMINGHAM, B11 2RG (SE) 284712
Classification: Tool Design, Manufacturers & Makers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

228 | Name: Moorbz AONW 607 - 410004
Location: Unit 3-4,Armoury Trading Est,Armoury Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 (SE) 284683
2RG
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

229 | Name: Small Heath Auto Salvage A18SE 580 - 409407
Location: 25a, Whitmore Road, Birmingham, B10 ONR (N) 285850
Classification: Scrap Metal Merchants
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

229 | Name: Maturis Mower Services A18NE 613 - 409445
Location: 8, Whitmore Road, Birmingham, B10 ONP (N) 285873
Classification: Lawnmowers & Garden Machinery - Sales & Service
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

229 | Name: A Maturi & Sons Ltd A18NE 613 - 409445
Location: 8, Whitmore Road, Birmingham, B10 ONP (N) 285873
Classification: Lawnmowers & Garden Machinery - Sales & Service
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

229 | Name: Maturis A18NE 613 - 409445
Location: 8, Whitmore Road, Birmingham, B10 ONP (N) 285873
Classification: Lawnmowers & Garden Machinery - Sales & Service
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

229 | Name: Birmingham Halal Poultry Ltd A18NE 617 - 409485
Location: 403, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0SP (N) 285862
Classification: Meat - Wholesale
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

229 | Name: Dreamwork A18NE 635 - 409485
Location: 401, COVENTRY ROAD, SMALL HEATH, NECHELLS, BIRMINGHAM, B10 (N) 285881
0SP
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

229 | Name: Chinese Hospital A18NE 635 - 409485
Location: 401, COVENTRY ROAD, NECHELLS, BIRMINGHAM, B10 OSP (N) 285881
Classification: Hospitals
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

229 | Name: Regal Professional A18NE 637 - 409413
Location: 9, Whitmore Road, Birmingham, B10 ONR (N) 285908
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

229 | Name: Anthony Maturi & Sons Ltd A18NE 639 - 409456
Location: 393, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0SP (N) 285897
Classification: Lawnmowers & Garden Machinery - Sales & Service
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

229 | Name: Small Heath Tyres A18NE 644 - 409444
Location: 389b, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0SP (N) 285907
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

230 | Name: Air Systems Ltd A12NW 593 - 408599
Location: 20-22, Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP (W) 285358
Classification: Air Compressors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

230 |Name: A E Industrial & Air Equipment Ltd A12NW 593 - 408599
Location: 20-22, Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1JP (W) 285358
Classification: Air Compressors
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

230 | Name: Sigma Euro - Comm Ltd A12NW 604 - 408597
Location: 3c, Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP (W) 285402
Classification: Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

230 | Name: A F G Body Work A12NW 621 - 408568
Location: 41, Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP W) 285333
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

230 | Name: Pako Motor Services A12NW 621 - 408568
Location: 41, Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, BIRMINGHAM, B11 1JP (W) 285333
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

231 | Name: Mike Knight Autos A12SW 598 - 408632
Location: 50, Farm Road, Birmingham, B11 1LS W) 285041
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

232 | Name: M & M Autos A8SE 605 - 409650
Location: 400, Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2QG (S) 284482
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

233 | Name: Swift Repairs Ltd A18SE 615 - 409557
Location: 425-429, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0TH (N) 285823
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
233 | Name: Crypton Tuning Centre A18SE 620 - 409595
Location: 425 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0TH (N) 285804
Classification: Car Engine Tuning & Diagnostic Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

233 | Name: Bare Cleaning Service Ltd A18SE 626 - 409541
Location: Coventry Rd, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0TH (N) 285845
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

234 | Name: Cutters Grinders Birmingham Ltd AONW 618 - 409981
Location: Unit 1-2 Armoury Trading Estate,Armoury Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, (SE) 284643
B11 2RG
Classification: Grinding Equipment & Services
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

235 | Name: M A Building & Plumbing Supplies A19SW 618 - 409716
Location: 485, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0JS (NE) 285719
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

235 | Name: Concept Catering Ltd A19SW 629 - 409730
Location: 489 Coventry Rd, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OUN (NE) 285722
Classification: Catering Equipment - Servicing & Repairs
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

236 | Name: Nibrass Services A18SE 619 - 409646
Location: 467, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0TJ (NE) 285766
Classification: Freight Forwarders
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

237 | Name: Elmixpress A18SE 620 - 409658
Location: 471, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0TJ (NE) 285760
Classification: Freight Forwarders
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

237 | Name: Cuthbert'S International Ltd A18SE 666 - 409689
Location: 466-474 Coventry Rd, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0TJ (NE) 285795
Classification: Children & Babywear - Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

238 | Name: Coolbest Al4SE 621 - 410144
Location: 14, Malmesbury Road, Birmingham, B10 0JQ (E) 284913
Classification: Refrigerators & Freezers - Servicing & Repairs
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

239 | Name: Pako Motors Ltd A12NW 623 - 408564
Location: 40-42, Kyotts Lake Road, Birmingham, B11 1JT (W) 285306
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

239 | Name: Sams (Uk) Garments A12NW 634 - 408552
Location: 38 Kyotts Lake Rd, Birmingham, B11 1JT (W) 285290
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

240 | Name: DMF A12NW 625 - 408589
Location: 6, Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP (W) 285456
Classification: Metal Spinners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

240 | Name: Direct Metal Finishing A12NW 625 - 408589
Location: 6, Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP (W) 285456
Classification: Metal Finishing Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

241 | Name: Mat Auto Sales A19SW 635 - 409886
Location: 527 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OLL (NE) 285619
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

241 | Name: Mushtaq Sweet Centre A19SW 681 - 409922
Location: 554, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUN (NE) 285651
Classification: Confectionery Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

241 | Name: Alhira AL19SW 681 - 409916
Location: Flat 1, 552a, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 (NE) 285654

OUN

Classification: Gas Suppliers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

241 | Name: Mushtaq Sweet Centre A19SW 681 - 409922
Location: 554, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OUN (NE) 285651
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

241 | Name: Flow Gas & Glow Gas A19SW 681 - 409916
Location: Flat 1, 552a, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUN (NE) 285654
Classification: Gas Suppliers - Bottled
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

241 | Name: Al Aman A19SW 681 - 409916
Location: 552a, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUN (NE) 285654
Classification: Gas Suppliers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

241 | Name: Pic A Chick A19SW 683 - 409937
Location: 558, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OUN (NE) 285642
Classification: Meat Product Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

242 | Name: Exhaust Services A12NW 636 - 408563
Location: 3c Grafton Rd, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP (W) 285398
Classification: Exhaust & Shock Absorber Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

242 | Name: Marston Sheet Metal Ltd A12NW 651 - 408549
Location: 29, Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP (W) 285404
Classification: Sheet Metal Work
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
242 | Name: Graftons M O T Centre A12NW 666 - 408538
Location: 9, Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP (W) 285428
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
242 | Name: Mobile Vehicle Diagnostics A12NW 671 - 408530
Location: 11 Grafton Rd, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1JP (W) 285414
Classification: Car Engine Tuning & Diagnostic Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
243 | Name: Robins & Day Birmingham A17SE 652 - 408783
Location: 100, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 0BT (NW) 285794
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
243 | Name: Robins & Day Birmingham A17SE 652 - 408783
Location: 100, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 0BT (NW) 285794
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
243 | Name: Highway Sales Ltd A17SE 652 - 408783
Location: 100 Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0BT (NW) 285794
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
243 | Name: Robins & Day Birmingham A17SE 652 - 408783
Location: 100, SMALL HEATH HIGHWAY, SOUTH YARDLEY, BIRMINGHAM, B10 (NW) 285794
0BT
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
243 | Name: Stellantis & You Peugeot Birmingham Central A17SE 652 - 408783
Location: 100, SMALL HEATH HIGHWAY, SOUTH YARDLEY, BIRMINGHAM, B10 (NW) 285794
o0BT
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
243 | Name: Stellantis & You Abarth Birmingham Central A17SE 652 - 408783
Location: 100, SMALL HEATH HIGHWAY, SOUTH YARDLEY, BIRMINGHAM, B10 (NW) 285794
0BT
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
243 | Name: Stellantis & You Citron Birmingham Central A17SE 652 - 408783
Location: 100, SMALL HEATH HIGHWAY, SOUTH YARDLEY, BIRMINGHAM, B10 (NW) 285794
0BT
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
243 | Name: Infiniti Centre Birmingham A17SE 652 - 408783
Location: 110, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 0BW (NW) 285794
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
244 | Name: Geetan Joly A19SW 652 - 409966
Location: 543, COVENTRY ROAD, SMALL HEATH, SOUTH YARDLEY, (NE) 285580
BIRMINGHAM, B10 OLL
Classification: Hardware
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

244 | Name: J D Appliances A19SW 652 - 409971
Location: 545, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OLL (NE) 285576
Classification: Refrigerators & Freezers - Servicing & Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

244 | Name: Bargain Corner A19SW 657 - 409991
Location: 547, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OLP (NE) 285566
Classification: Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

245 | Name: Al Supreme ABSW 663 - 409283
Location: 25, Roderick Road, Birmingham, B11 1UE (S) 284428
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

245 | Name: Smart Kleen ABSW 663 - 409283
Location: 25, Roderick Road, Birmingham, B11 1UE S) 284428
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

246 | Name: Lake Blinds Ltd Al4SE 664 - 410196
Location: 57, MALMESBURY ROAD, BIRMINGHAM, B10 0JG (E) 284946
Classification: Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

247 | Name: Asia Foods Ltd A19SW 673 - 409787
Location: 95, Wright Street, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 9SP (NE) 285737
Classification: Frozen Food Processors & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

247 | Name: Ghouri Printers Ltd AL19SW 677 - 409804
Location: 510, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUN (NE) 285730
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

247 | Name: XInc.Com A19SW 678 - 409840
Location: 524, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUN (NE) 285707
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

247 | Name: Best Tyres Fit Ltd A19SW 713 - 409812
Location: 95, WRIGHT STREET, BORDESLEY GREEN, BIRMINGHAM, B10 9SP (NE) 285769
Classification: Tyre Repairs & Retreading
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

248 | Name: Charnwood Service Station A18SE 676 - 409629
Location: 446, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0UG (N) 285850
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

248 | Name: K K Motors A18SE 676 - 409629
Location: 446, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUG (N) 285850
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

249 | Name: M S L Centre A12SW 680 - 408539
Location: 180-182, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AG (W) 285059
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

249 | Name: M S L Trade Centre A12SW 680 - 408539
Location: 180-182, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AG (W) 285059
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

250 | Name: Cut Price Car Sales A7TNE 683 - 408781
Location: 270, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AD (SW) 284719
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

251 | Name: Lapris Designs Ltd A18NE 688 - 409473
Location: 394-396, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUF (N) 285943
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

252 | Name: Adc Midlands ASSE 692 - 409366
Location: 141, Osborn Road, Birmingham, B11 1TT S) 284379
Classification: Cleaning Services - Commercial
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

253 | Name: Gb Precision A12NW 696 - 408498
Location: Unit 1, Port Hope Road, Birmingham, B11 1JS (W) 285375
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

253 | Name: Midlands Motor Services A12NW 703 - 408498
Location: 10-12 Port Hope Rd, Birmingham, B11 1JS (W) 285417
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

253 | Name: S H Engineering & Co A12NW 704 - 408498
Location: 10-12, Port Hope Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1JS (W) 285418
Classification: Press Tool Manufacturers & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

253 | Name: Trans Vans AL2NW 704 - 408498
Location: 10-12, Port Hope Road, Birmingham, B11 1JS W) 285418
Classification: Salvage Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

254 | Name: Honeyglen Anodising Ltd A17SW 696 - 408591
Location: 62, Sampson Road North, Birmingham, B11 1BG (NW) 285631
Classification: Anodisers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

254 | Name: Honeyglen Anodising A17SW 696 - 408591
Location: 62, Sampson Road North, Birmingham, B11 1BG (NW) 285631
Classification: Anodisers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: Redline Uk Ltd AL2NW 701 - 408499
Location: 14-16, Port Hope Road, Birmingham, B11 1JS (W) 285408
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: Redline Uk Ltd A12NW 701 - 408499
Location: 14-16, Port Hope Road, Birmingham, B11 1JS (W) 285408
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: Carbide Dies Birmingham Ltd A12NW 732 - 408463
Location: 7 Port Hope Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1JS (W) 285387
Classification: Engineering Materials
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: C T R Manufacturing Group A12NW 745 - 408452
Location: 7 Port Hope Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1JS (W) 285398
Classification: Tool Design, Manufacturers & Makers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: C T R Manufacturing Group A12NW 745 - 408452
Location: 5, Port Hope Road, Birmingham, B11 1JS (W) 285398
Classification: Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: Rectory Tool Co Ltd A12NW 746 - 408450
Location: 7, Port Hope Road, Birmingham, B11 1JS (W) 285389
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: CTR AL12NW 746 - 408450
Location: 7, Port Hope Road, Birmingham, B11 1JS (W) 285389
Classification: Tool Design, Manufacturers & Makers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: C T R Manufacturing Group A12NW 746 - 408450
Location: 7, Port Hope Road, Birmingham, B11 1JS (W) 285389
Classification: Steel Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: Poly Plastics Company A12NW 756 - 408446
Location: Port Hope Road, Birmingham, B11 1JS (W) 285428
Classification: Plastics - Extrusion
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: B I A Cleaning Services A12NW 767 - 408427
Location: 78, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AN W) 285385
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: RS Motors AL2NW 776 - 408426
Location: 4, Henley Street, Birmingham, B11 1JA (W) 285425
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: R S Motors A12NW 776 - 408426
Location: 4, Henley Street, Birmingham, B11 1JA W) 285425
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: Uasie 79 A12NW 786 - 408413
Location: Unit 12, 66-68, Stratford Road, Birmingham, B11 1AN (W) 285413
Classification: Freight Forwarders
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: Universal Shipping A12NW 786 - 408413
Location: 66-68, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AN (W) 285413
Classification: Freight Forwarders
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
256 | Name: Aaa Domestics A19SW 708 - 410026
Location: 582, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUS (NE) 285603
Classification: Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

256 | Name: Aaa Domestics A19SW 708 - 410026
Location: 582, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUS (NE) 285603
Classification: Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

256 | Name: Zen Motors A19SE 755 - 410068
Location: 14, Charles Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 9EU (NE) 285628
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

256 | Name: Premier Car Sales A19SE 755 - 410068
Location: 14, Charles Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 9EU (NE) 285628
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

257 | Name: Ravtex Ltd A12SW 709 - 408499
Location: 164, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AG (W) 285093
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

257 | Name: M1 Recoveries A12SW 711 - 408499
Location: A, 168, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1AG (W) 285085
Classification: Scrap Metal Merchants
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to an adjacent address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

257 | Name: Lido Blind Co A12SW 749 - 408459
Location: 149, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1RD (W) 285089
Classification: Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

258 | Name: Etyres - Birmingham City Tyres Ltd A7TNW 711 - 408643
Location: STRATFORD ROAD, SPARKBROOK, BIRMINGHAM, B11 1QT (Sw) 284809
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

259 | Name: City Tyres A7TNE 712 - 408705
Location: 247-249 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1QT (SW) 284743
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

260 | Name: Prestige Blinds A9SW 712 - 409726
Location: 400, Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2QG (SE) 284394
Classification: Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

261 | Name: M K Print A12SW 715 - 408480
Location: 138, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AG (W) 285154
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

261 | Name: Stylo Print A12SW 715 - 408480
Location: 138, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AG (W) 285154
Classification: Printers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

261 | Name: Swift Motors A12SW 755 - 408443
Location: Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1RD (W) 285138
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

261 | Name: Barbrac Used Office Furniture Centre A12SW 756 - 408438
Location: 137, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1RD (W) 285155
Classification: Office Furniture & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

262 | Name: Signature Trade Motors Birmingham Ltd A12SW 718 - 408568
Location: 195-197, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, BIRMINGHAM, B11 1QZ (W) 284902
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

262 | Name: Birmingham Trade Centre A12SW 718 - 408568
Location: 195-197, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1QZ (W) 284902
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

262 | Name: Deez Motors Ltd A12SW 718 - 408568
Location: 195-197, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1QZ (W) 284902
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

262 | Name: Mr Gullys Exhaust Centre A12SW 731 - 408565
Location: 29, Ladypool Road, Birmingham, B11 1XD (W) 284883
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

263 | Name: Car Hospital A7TNE 718 - 408973
Location: 9, Walford Road, Birmingham, B11 1NP (sw) 284551
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

264 | Name: APTLtd A12NW 722 - 408506
Location: 28-34, Stratford Street North, Birmingham, B11 1BY W) 285511
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

264 | Name: Nail It (Uk) Ltd A12NW 722 - 408505
Location: 28 Stratford St North, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1BY (W) 285510
Classification: Fasteners & Fixing Devices
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

265 | Name: Tepe Fashions A12NW 723 - 408464
Location: 126, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AJ W) 285226
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

265 | Name: Texaco Shop A12NW 725 - 408461
Location: 128, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AJ (W) 285236
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

265 | Name: Texaco A12NW 726 - 408461
Location: 128, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AJ (W) 285236
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

265 | Name: Libra Marketings A12NW 726 - 408461
Location: 128 Stratford Rd, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AJ (W) 285236
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

265 | Name: Rpm (Birmingham) Ltd A12NW 743 - 408444
Location: Eramus Road,Off Stratford Rd, Sparkhill, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 (W) 285230

1RD

Classification: Car & Commercial Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

266 | Name: Macca Halal Meat Centre A19SE 726 - 410078
Location: 602 Coventry Rd, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0US (NE) 285576
Classification: Meat Product Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

266 | Name: Hamza Halal Meat Co Ltd A19SE 727 - 410078
Location: 600, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUS (NE) 285577
Classification: Meat - Wholesale
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

266 | Name: Plumbing Hardware A19SE 744 - 410121
Location: 612, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUT (NE) 285554
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

266 | Name: Usman Builders & Plumbers A19SE 744 - 410121
Location: 612, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUT (NE) 285554
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

267 | Name: Hanif Autos A19SW 727 - 409875
Location: 81-82, Wright Street, Birmingham, B10 9SP (NE) 285743
Classification: Exhaust & Shock Absorber Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

267 | Name: Hanif Autos A19SW 727 - 409875
Location: 81-82, Wright Street, Birmingham, B10 9SP (NE) 285743
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

267 | Name: Ride Repairs Ltd A19SW 752 - 409884
Location: Wright Street, Birmingham, B10 9SP (NE) 285767
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

267 | Name: Pass & Co Damp Proofing A19SW 752 - 409884
Location: Unit 2,Wright St, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 9SP (NE) 285767
Classification: Damp & Dry Rot Control
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

268 | Name: Prime Halal Poultry & Meat Ltd A18NE 729 - 409541
Location: 135, Wright Street, Birmingham, B10 9RP (N) 285959
Classification: Meat - Wholesale
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
269 | Name: Covra Management Ltd A19SW 737 - 409760
Location: Unit 2,Wright Street, Small Heath/, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 9SP (NE) 285833
Classification: Damp & Dry Rot Control
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

270 | Name: Masons AISW 742 - 409952
Location: Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2PY (SE) 284461
Classification: Furniture Manufacturers - Home & Office
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

270 | Name: Direct Furniture Choice Ltd A9SW 742 - 409952
Location: Bisley Works,Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, West Midlands, (SE) 284461
B11 2PY
Classification: Homefurnishings - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

271 | Name: Rapyal Repair Centre A7NE 742 - 408858
Location: 302, STRATFORD ROAD, SPARKBROOK, BIRMINGHAM, B11 1AA (Sw) 284599
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

271 | Name: Rapyal R P Centre A7TNE 742 - 408858
Location: 302, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AA (sw) 284599
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

271 | Name: Rapyal Repair Centre A7NE 742 - 408858
Location: 302, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AA (SW) 284599
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

271 | Name: Am Motors ATNE 744 - 408893
Location: 2, Walford Road, Birmingham, B11 1NR (SW) 284574
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

271 | Name: All Makes R Us A7NE 744 - 408893
Location: 2, Walford Road, Birmingham, B11 1INR (SW) 284574
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

272 | Name: Master Auto Glass A9SW 743 - 409842
Location: 20, Bertha Road, Birmingham, B11 2NN (SE) 284400
Classification: Adhesives, Glues & Sealants
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

273 | Name: Classic Cleaners A18NE 744 - 409501
Location: 187, Grange Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 9QZ (N) 285992
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

274 | Name: Weldall & Co A19SW 746 - 409970
Location: Unit 4, Armoury Works, Wright Street, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 9SP (NE) 285697
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

274 | Name: Wright Street Autos A19SW 748 - 409911
Location: 70, Wright Street, Birmingham, B10 9SP (NE) 285744
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

274 | Name: Bennett Autos A19SW 760 - 409955
Location: Unit 2, Armoury Works, Wright Street, Birmingham, B10 9SP (NE) 285725
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

274 | Name: Pass & Co A19SW 760 - 409955
Location: Unit 2, Armoury Works, Wright Street, Birmingham, B10 9SP (NE) 285725
Classification: Damp & Dry Rot Control
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

274 | Name: Accident Repair Centre A19SW 760 - 409955
Location: Wright Street, Birmingham, B10 9SP (NE) 285725
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

275 | Name: Golden Hillock Car Repairs A8SE 749 - 409550
Location: 1, Gough Road, Greet, Birmingham, B11 2NG (S) 284316
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

276 | Name: A & A Motors ATNE 750 - 408816
Location: Stratford Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1AQ (SW) 284616
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

277 | Name: W T Randall Ltd AL19SW 757 - 409845
Location: Woodbine Avenue, Wright Street, Birmingham, B10 9ST (NE) 285800
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

278 | Name: A 'S Global Catering Equipment A12NW 760 - 408430
Location: 90, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AN W) 285351
Classification: Catering Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

278 | Name: Global Catering Equipment A12NW 760 - 408430
Location: 90, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AN (W) 285351
Classification: Catering Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

279 | Name: Cipark Ltd A17SW 761 - 408491
Location: Stratford St North, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1BY (NW) 285580
Classification: Machinery - Industrial & Commercial
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

280 | Name: Watch Connoisseur A7SE 762 - 409020
Location: 23, Poplar Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1UH (SW) 284452
Classification: Clocks & Watches - Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

281 | Name: Eclipse Dry Cleaners A18NW 769 - 409277
Location: 320, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0XE (N) 286063
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

281 | Name: Fakir Halal Donners A18NW 795 - 409318
Location: Unit 2, 19-23, Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5BU (N) 286086
Classification: Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Contractors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

282 | Name: Glowhill A19SW 769 - 410025
Location: 15-17, Charles Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 9ET (NE) 285684
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

282 | Name: Murchington Steels A19SW 780 - 410030
Location: Flat 2, 27, Charles Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 9ET (NE) 285694
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

283 | Name: Kalsi Plastics AISW 773 - 409725
Location: 5, Tomey Road, Birmingham, B11 2NJ (SE) 284329
Classification: Plastics - Injection Moulding
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

283 | Name: Kalsi Plastics A9SW 774 - 409725
Location: 5, Tomey Road, Birmingham, B11 2NJ (SE) 284329
Classification: PVC-U Products - Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

283 | Name: Kelsi Plastics AISW 774 - 409725
Location: 5, Tomey Road, Birmingham, B11 2NJ (SE) 284329
Classification: Plaster Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

284 | Name: Luminaire Uk Ltd AL12NW 775 - 408443
Location: Action House, Henley Street, Birmingham, B11 1JD (W) 285492
Classification: Lighting Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

285 | Name: Hassan Motors A12NW 7 - 408411
Location: 121, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1RD W) 285205
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

285 | Name: Priestley Tyres A12NW 803 - 408387
Location: 62, Priestley Road, Birmingham, B11 1RW (W) 285181
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

285 | Name: Priestley Tyres A12NW 803 - 408387
Location: 62, Priestley Road, BIRMINGHAM, B11 1RW W) 285181
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

286 | Name: Leansale Ltd A7TNE 778 - 408932
Location: Rear Of, 350, Stratford Road, Birmingham, B11 4AA (Sw) 284507
Classification: Abattoirs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

287 | Name: Brooklyn Sokorskey A12SW 779 - 408464
Location: 13, Long Street, Birmingham, B11 1SA (W) 284974
Classification: Refrigeration Equipment - Commercial
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
288 | Name: Ta Car & Commercials A18NW 782 - 409218
Location: 3330 Coventry Rd, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OXE (N) 286076
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

289 | Name: D & J Tyresave A7TNW 788 - 408548
Location: 1-3 Ladypool Rd, Birmingham, B11 1XD (SW) 284806
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

290 | Name: Catering Solutions Ltd A17SW 789 - 408545
Location: Unit G2, 70 Sampson Road North, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1BL (NW) 285731
Classification: Paper & Cardboard Products & Packaging - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

290 |Name: Forum Services Ltd A17SW 832 - 408512
Location: 21, Sampson Road North, Birmingham, B11 1BL (NW) 285760
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

290 | Name: Fast Cash For Scrap Cars Birmingham A17SW 845 - 408479
Location: 1, Stratford Street North, Birmingham, B11 1BY (NW) 285732
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

290 | Name: Cofely Ltd A17SW 870 - 408484
Location: 1 Sampson Rd North, Birmingham, B11 1BL (NW) 285786
Classification: Air Conditioning Equipment & Systems
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

291 | Name: Home Image A18NW 789 - 409138
Location: 299-303, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 ORA (N) 286081
Classification: Wallpapers & Wall Coverings
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

292 | Name: Shotblasting & Metal Finishing Services A7TNW 789 - 408656
Location: 20, Mole Street, Birmingham, B11 1XA (SW) 284684
Classification: Metal Finishing Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

292 | Name: National Halal Centre ATNW 803 - 408638
Location: 7 Mole Street, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1XA (SW) 284682
Classification: Meat - Wholesale
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

293 | Name: Contract Powder Coating A17SW 795 - 408507
Location: 43, Sampson Road North, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1BL (NW) 285684
Classification: Powder Coatings
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

293 | Name: Eastside Freight Midlands Ltd A17SW 802 - 408491
Location: Stratford Street North, Birmingham, B11 1BY (NW) 285670
Classification: Pallets, Crates & Packing Cases
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

293 | Name: Power Tech Controls A17SW 806 - 408473
Location: Stratford St North, Birmingham, B11 1BP (NW) 285646
Classification: Control Panel Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

293 | Name: Metalform Incorporated Ltd A17SW 816 - 408459
Location: 58a, Stratford Street North, Birmingham, B11 1BP (NW) 285641
Classification: Plant & Machinery Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

293 | Name: Ensco Engineering Ltd A17SW 816 - 408459
Location: 58a, Stratford Street North, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1BP (NW) 285641
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

293 | Name: Ensco Engineering Ltd A17SW 816 - 408459
Location: 58A, Stratford Street North, Birmingham, B11 1BP (NW) 285641
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

293 | Name: Ensco Eng Al7SW 816 - 408459
Location: 58a, Stratford Street North, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1BP (NW) 285641
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

293 | Name: Ensco Engineering Ltd A17SW 816 - 408459
Location: 58A, Stratford Street North, Birmingham, B11 1BP (NW) 285641
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

294 | Name: Selected Cars A7TNE 796 - 408793
Location: 9, Stoney Lane, Balsall Heath, Birmingham, B12 8DL (SW) 284575
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

294 | Name: Pj Motor Bodies A7TNE 808 - 408800
Location: Stoney La, Balsall Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B12 8DL (sw) 284558
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

294 | Name: Art Motorbodies Ltd A7TNE 809 - 408788
Location: 11-15, Stoney Lane, Balsall Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B12 8DL (SW) 284563
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

294 | Name: E Z Engine Refurbished A7TNE 810 - 408788
Location: 11-15, Stoney Lane, Balsall Heath, Birmingham, B12 8DL (SW) 284563
Classification: Engine Rebuilding & Reconditioning
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

295 | Name: Attock Sweet Centre A14NE 801 - 410221
Location: 648, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUT (E) 285512
Classification: Confectionery Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

296 | Name: T A Autos A18NE 801 - 409366
Location: 37, Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5BU (N) 286087
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

296 | Name: Bad Boys Body Styling A18NE 801 - 409366
Location: 37, Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5BU (N) 286087
Classification: Car Customisation & Conversion Specialists
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

297 | Name: United Carpet Cleaning Masters A12NW 810 - 408398
Location: 58c Stratford Rd, Sparkhill, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DA (W) 285456
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

298 | Name: Central Textiles (Birmingham) Ltd ABSW 811 - 409267
Location: 77, Warwick Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 4RB S) 284278
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

299 | Name: VIPLtd A18NE 812 - 409386
Location: 45, Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B9 5BU (N) 286094
Classification: Powder Coatings
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

299 | Name: Zodiac Creative Consultants Ltd A18NE 812 - 409386
Location: 45, Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B9 5BU (N) 286094
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

299 | Name: Ventilation & Industrial Products Ltd A18NE 812 - 409386
Location: 45, Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B9 5BU (N) 286094
Classification: Ventilators & Ventilation Systems
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

299 | Name: Face Off Grp (Wholesales) Ltd A18NE 820 - 409418
Location: 47, Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B9 5BU (N) 286096
Classification: Mobile Phone Accessories and Car Kits
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

300 | Name: H A B Ornamental Products A9SW 821 - 409796
Location: 36, Bertha Road, Birmingham, B11 2NN (SE) 284300
Classification: Wrought Ironwork
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

300 | Name: Universal Steel Tube AISW 844 - 409784
Location: Bertha Rd, Birmingham, B11 2NN (SE) 284272
Classification: Steel Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

301 | Name: National Halal Centre ATNW 822 - 408674
Location: 7, Mole Street, Birmingham, B11 1XA (Sw) 284626
Classification: Meat - Wholesale
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

302 | Name: Castaways Recycling AL7NW 825 - 408596
Location: 17, The Arches, Lawden Road, Birmingham, B10 0AB (NW) 285855
Classification: Recycling Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

302 | Name: R K Services Window Tinting AL7TNW 833 - 408600
Location: Unit 16,Lawden Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0AB (NW) 285871
Classification: Window Tinting
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

302 | Name: Burford Motor Services AL7NW 836 - 408586
Location: 17, The Arches, Lawden Road, Birmingham, B10 0AB (NW) 285860
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

302 | Name: Lawden Tyre Services AL7NW 836 - 408586
Location: 5, The Arches, Lawden Road, Birmingham, B10 0AB (NW) 285860
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

302 | Name: J & A Metals AL17TNW 836 - 408586
Location: 9, The Arches, Lawden Road, Birmingham, B10 0AB (NW) 285860
Classification: Scrap Metal Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

302 | Name: West Midland Metals AL7NW 836 - 408586
Location: 11-12 The Arches,Lawden Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0AB (NW) 285860
Classification: Scrap Metal Merchants
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

302 | Name: V | P Garage Ltd A17NW 836 - 408586
Location: THE ARCHES, 19, LAWDEN ROAD, BIRMINGHAM, B10 0AB (NW) 285860
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

302 | Name: Etyres - Lawden Tyre Services AL7NW 836 - 408586
Location: THE ARCHES, 5-8, LAWDEN ROAD, BIRMINGHAM, B10 0AB (NW) 285860
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

302 | Name: Cash 4 Clothes AL7TNW 836 - 408586
Location: 18, The Arches, Lawden Road, Birmingham, B10 0AB (NW) 285860
Classification: Reclaiming - Waste Products
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

303 | Name: Apple Green Filling Station AINE 833 - 410273
Location: Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0AE (SE) 284674
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

304 | Name: Advanced Technology A9SW 833 - 409714
Location: Tomey Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2NJ (S) 284263
Classification: Engineering Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

304 | Name: Kalsi Plastics AISW 841 - 409719
Location: Tomey Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2NJ (S) 284256
Classification: Plastics - Injection Moulding
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

305 | Name: S T B Components Supplies Ltd A9SW 846 - 409722
Location: Tomey Rd, Birmingham, B11 2NJ (S) 284252
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

305 | Name: Dreamland Beds Ltd AISW 875 - 409765
Location: 4, Bertha Road, Birmingham, B11 2NN (SE) 284235
Classification: Bed & Mattress Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

306 | Name: Fordwater Pumping Supplies Ltd A1INE 848 - 408349
Location: 49-53, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1RQ (W) 285409
Classification: Pumps - Sales, Servicing & Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

306 |Name: Architectural Supplies (Lowndes) Ltd A1INE 860 - 408332
Location: Auckland Road, Birmingham, B11 1RH (W) 285372
Classification: Hardware
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

307 | Name: Midlands Refrigeration Ltd A17SW 852 - 408418
Location: Unit 4-5 Stratford Street North, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1BU (NW) 285638
Classification: Refrigeration Equipment - Commercial
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

307 | Name: D 3 Display A17SW 875 - 408401
Location: 156, Bordesley Middleway, Camp Hill, Birmingham, B11 1BN (NW) 285655
Classification: Machine Shops
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

308 | Name: Clin Charm Healthcare A14NE 856 - 410312
Location: 674, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUU (E) 285464
Classification: Chemists' & Pharmacists' Suppliers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

309 | Name: Hand Made Clothing A8BSW 857 - 409280
Location: 68, Shakespeare Street, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 4SB (S) 284228
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

309 |Name: Stylo Metal Polishing & Finishing ABSW 857 - 409280
Location: 68, Shakespeare Street, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 4SB S) 284228
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

310 |Name: Intertruck ATNW 858 - 408631
Location: 257-297, Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8DN (Sw) 284614
Classification: Commercial Vehicle Servicing, Repairs, Parts & Accessories
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

310 | Name: G Eaton Induction Ltd ATNW 868 - 408601
Location: 79-80, Mole Street, Birmingham, B11 1XA (SW) 284627
Classification: Heat Treatment - Metals
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

310 | Name: Serck Intertruck ATNW 884 - 408626
Location: Highgate Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B12 8DN (SW) 284584
Classification: Car Radiator Servicing & Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

311 | Name: J&S A19SE 865 - 410084
Location: Charles Rd, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 9EU (NE) 285760
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

312 | Name: E D Moseley & Sons (Manufacturing) Ltd A7SE 866 - 408879
Location: Stratford Works, 1a, Alfred Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 4PB (Sw) 284437
Classification: Confectionery Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

312 | Name: Euro Fashions ATSE 905 - 408843
Location: 8-11, Alfred Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 4PB (sw) 284416
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
312 | Name: G H Autos A7SE 906 - 408819
Location: 12-17, Alfred Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 4PB (Sw) 284429
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

313 | Name: Auto Build Uk A15NW 867 - 410387
Location: 216, Malmesbury Road, Birmingham, B10 0JJ (E) 285293
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

313 | Name: Falaknaz Building A15NW 876 - 410394
Location: 222, Malmesbury Road, Birmingham, B10 0JJ (E) 285305
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

314 | Name: Sparkhill Freight & Travel A7SE 867 - 408930
Location: 377, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 4JZ (SW) 284390
Classification: Freight Forwarders
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

314 | Name: Gohil Emporium A7SE 877 - 408931
Location: 381, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 4JZ (sw) 284376
Classification: Catering Equipment
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

314 | Name: The Perfume Closet A7SE 885 - 408947
Location: 387-389, STRATFORD ROAD, SPARKBROOK, BIRMINGHAM, B11 4JZ (Sw) 284353
Classification: Perfume Suppliers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

315 | Name: Rana Electricals ATNW 867 - 408510
Location: 7a Ladypool Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1XD (Sw) 284726
Classification: Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

316 | Name: A Star Auto Services A15SW 871 - 410392
Location: Unit 40,Sapcote Trading Centre,Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, West (E) 284873
Midlands, B10 OHR
Classification: Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

317 | Name: J M Transport Services A1INE 875 - 408312
Location: Unit 1,Auckland Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1RH (W) 285313
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

317 | Name: H W Owen & Co Ltd A1INE 908 - 408279
Location: Auckland Road, Birmingham, B11 1RH (W) 285322
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

317 | Name: J M Transport A1INE 915 - 408271
Location: 1, Auckland Road, Birmingham, B11 1RH (W) 285299
Classification: Freight Forwarders
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
317 | Name: J M Transport Services Ltd A1INE 916 - 408271
Location: 1, Auckland Road, Birmingham, B11 1RH (W) 285299
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

317 | Name: Kaleidoscope Imaging Ltd A1INE 916 - 408271
Location: 1, Auckland Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1RH (W) 285299
Classification: Digital Printing
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

317 | Name: J M Transport Services Ltd A1INE 916 - 408271
Location: 1, Auckland Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1RH (W) 285299
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

317 | Name: J M Transport A1INE 916 - 408271
Location: 1, Auckland Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1RH (W) 285299
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

317 | Name: Butchers Equipment Refrigeration A1INE 948 - 408240
Location: Unit 40, Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 OHU| (W) 285331
Classification: Air Conditioning Equipment & Systems
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: Birmingham Taxi Repairs A18NE 878 - 409376
Location: 56, Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5DB (N) 286163
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: Global Car Spares & Repairs A18NE 879 - 409376
Location: 56, Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5DB (N) 286163
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: Midland Cab Repairs A18NE 879 - 409376
Location: 56, Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5DB (N) 286163
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: Midland Cab Repairs A18NE 879 - 409376
Location: 56, Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5DB (N) 286163
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: Tkb Associates A18NE 879 - 409376
Location: 56, Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5DB (N) 286163
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: Heritage Silverware Ltd A18NE 885 - 409398
Location: 62, Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5DB (N) 286166
Classification: Tableware
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: H & M Plating Ltd A18NE 885 - 409398
Location: 37, Little Green Lane, Birmingham, B9 5AY (N) 286166
Classification: Metal Finishing Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: Direct MO T Ltd A18NW 886 - 409361
Location: Unit 1, Hawksmill Industrial Estate, Little Green Lane, Birmingham, B9 5AY (N) 286173
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: T C Plastic Design L L P A18NW 887 - 409361
Location: Unit 1/3, Hawksmill Industrial Estate, Little Green Lane, Birmingham, West (N) 286173

Midlands, B9 5AY

Classification: Plastic Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: Kelford Grinding Ltd A18NE 890 - 409367
Location: Unit 3 Hawksmill Indust Est,Little Green La, Birmingham, B9 5AY (N) 286176
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: Auto Evolutions A18NE 890 - 409368
Location: Unit 3, Hawksmill Industrial Estate, Little Green Lane, Birmingham, B9 5AY (N) 286176
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: S T Autos A18NE 892 - 409373
Location: Unit 2, Hawksmill Industrial Estate, Little Green Lane, Birmingham, B9 5AY (N) 286178
Classification: Car Painters & Sprayers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: Kwik Fix Autos A18NE 893 - 409373
Location: Unit 2, Hawksmill Industrial Estate, Little Green Lane, Birmingham, B9 5AY (N) 286178
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

318 | Name: Central Window Tints A23SW 918 - 409361
Location: Unit 3 Little Green Lane ,Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B9 5AY (N) 286205
Classification: Window Tinting
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

319 |Name: Kingfry Meat Products Ltd A1ONW 879 - 410381
Location: Unit 2-4, Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 (E) 284804

OHR

Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

319 |Name: Intovalve Ltd A1ONW 896 - 410394
Location: Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 284790
Classification: Valve Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

319 | Name: Mercia Handling & Engineering Ltd A10NW 896 - 410394
Location: Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 284790
Classification: Fork Lift Trucks
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

319 |Name: Cpk Engineering Ltd A1ONW 896 - 410394
Location: Unit 3, Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 284790
Classification: Mechanical Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
319 |Name: C P K Engineering Ltd A1ONW 896 - 410394
Location: Unit 3, Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 284790
Classification: Mechanical Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
319 |Name: A Dee Kay Joinery Ltd A1O0NW 896 - 410394
Location: Unit 3, Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, West (E) 284790
Midlands, B10 OHR
Classification: Joinery Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
319 | Name: Impeller Fabrications Co Ltd A10NW 896 - 410393
Location: Sapcote Trading Centre,Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 284790
Classification: Metal Products - Fabricated
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
319 | Name: C P K Transmissions A10NW 896 - 410394
Location: Unit 3, Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, West (E) 284790
Midlands, B10 OHR
Classification: Mechanical Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
319 |Name: D E E Automation A1ONW 904 - 410404
Location: Unit 8, Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 284797
Classification: Automation Systems & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
319 |Name: K R L Concrete Ltd A1O0NW 911 - 410408
Location: Sapcote Trading Centre,Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 284788
Classification: Concrete & Mortar Ready Mixed
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
319 |Name: G H Autos A1ONW 912 - 410422
Location: Unit 10,Sapcote Trading Centre,Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, West (E) 284828
Midlands, B10 OHR
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
319 | Name: Designer Fireplace A10NW 920 - 410417
Location: Unit 21, Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 (E) 284786
OHR
Classification: Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
319 |Name: Ben Thomas Fireplaces A1O0NW 924 - 410420
Location: UNIT 21, SAPCOTE BUSINESS CENTRE, SMALL HEATH HIGHWAY, (E) 284783
SOUTH YARDLEY, BIRMINGHAM, B10 OHR
Classification: Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
319 | Name: Heartlands Marble A10NW 929 - 410421
Location: Unit 22 Sapcote Business Centre, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OHR (E) 284769
Classification: Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
319 | Name: David Cannon Windows A1ONW 929 - 410434
Location: Unit 15, Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 (E) 284810
OHR
Classification: Aluminium Fabricators
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
320 |Name: Fisher Foundries A9SW 884 - 409945
Location: Albion Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2PB (SE) 284293
Classification: Foundries
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

321 | Name: Rashid Brothers ABSW 886 - 409236
Location: 8-19, Shakespeare Street, Birmingham, B11 4RU (S) 284210
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

321 | Name: Mohab Vehicle Repair Specialists A8BSW 901 - 409163
Location: 10, Bard Street, Birmingham, B11 4SA (S) 284217
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

321 | Name: Handmade Furniture Co ABSW 901 - 409163
Location: 10, Bard Street, Birmingham, B11 4SA S) 284217
Classification: Furniture Manufacturers - Home & Office
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

321 | Name: Pamtex (Uk) Ltd A8BSW 905 - 409187
Location: A, 6, Bard Street, Birmingham, B11 4SA (S) 284205
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

321 | Name: Salvage Warehouse ABSW 917 - 409176
Location: 19 Bard St, Birmingham, B11 4SA S) 284196
Classification: Salvage Dealers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

322 | Name: A B Waste ABSW 886 - 409340
Location: 7 Avon Street, Sparkhill/, Birmingham, B11 4SE (S) 284187
Classification: Waste Disposal Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

323 | Name: Smith Fasteners Ltd A9SW 887 - 409865
Location: Albion Rd, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 2NR (SE) 284254
Classification: Fasteners & Fixing Devices
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

323 | Name: Spectrum Architectural Coatings Ltd A9ISW 903 - 409890
Location: Unit 2, Albion Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 2NR (SE) 284247
Classification: Powder Coatings
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

324 | Name: A 7 Sports Ltd A8SE 888 - 409575
Location: 206, Warwick Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 2NB (S) 284179
Classification: Sports Equipment Manufacturers & Distributors
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

325 | Name: Mac Enviro A1ONW 894 - 410406
Location: Sapcote Business Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 284839
Classification: Recycling Centres
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
325 | Name: Sapcote MO T Ltd A1ONW 894 - 410406
Location: Unit 7-8, Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 (E) 284839
OHR
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

325 | Name: CPK ALONW 894 - 410406
Location: Unit 7-8, Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 (E) 284839
OHR
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

325 | Name: Birmingham Concrete A10NW 894 - 410406
Location: K.R.L. Concrete Ltd, Sapcote Business Centre, Small Heath Highway, (E) 284839
Birmingham, B10 OHR
Classification: Concrete Contractors
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

325 | Name: CPK ALONW 894 - 410406
Location: Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 284839
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

325 | Name: A Star Recovery A1ONW 894 - 410406
Location: Sapcote Business Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 284839
Classification: Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

325 |Name: B N Engineering Ltd A1O0NW 924 - 410434
Location: Unit 11,Sapcote Trading Centre,Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, West (E) 284825
Midlands, B10 OHR
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

325 | Name: Cranmore Engines A10NW 933 - 410443
Location: Unit 12, Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 (E) 284826
OHR
Classification: Engine Rebuilding & Reconditioning
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

325 | Name: Cranmore Engine Services A10NW 933 - 410443
Location: Unit 12, Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, West (E) 284826
Midlands, B10 OHR
Classification: Engine Rebuilding & Reconditioning
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

325 | Name: Sarcen Personnel A10NW 933 - 410443
Location: Unit 12,Camelot Way, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OND (E) 284826
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

325 | Name: Track Freight Services A10NW 970 - 410472
Location: Unit 33, Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 (E) 284793
OHR
Classification: Freight Forwarders
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

326 | Name: Euro Corrugated Box Ltd A7TNW 897 - 408652
Location: 1, Queen Street, Birmingham, West Midlands, B12 8JG (SW) 284548
Classification: Packaging Materials Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
327 | Name: Ladypoolmotors.Co.Uk A7TNW 913 - 408510
Location: 100, Ladypool Road, Birmingham, B11 1XE (Sw) 284654
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

328 | Name: Premier Motor Salvage ABSW 917 - 409154
Location: 34 Bard St, Birmingham, B11 4SA S) 284204
Classification: Salvage Dealers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

328 | Name: D J Muldoon Autos Ltd A8BSW 932 - 409082
Location: 438, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 4AD (S) 284218
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

328 | Name: Ham Hatch Engineers ABSW 936 - 409110
Location: 37, Weatheroak Road, Birmingham, B11 4RE S) 284201
Classification: Engineering Machine Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

328 | Name: Abu Tyres ABSW 939 - 409107
Location: 37a, Weatheroak Road, Birmingham, B11 4RE (S) 284198
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

328 | Name: Abu Tyres ABSW 939 - 409107
Location: 37a, Weatheroak Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 4RE S) 284198
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

329 | Name: Luxdivano Bespoke Ltd A17NE 917 - 408985
Location: Unit 7 28a Herbert Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OPL (N) 286185
Classification: Seating Manufacturers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

330 | Name: J & S Cleaners A19SE 922 - 410124
Location: 72, Charles Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 9EU (NE) 285801
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

330 | Name: J & S Dry Cleaners A19SE 922 - 410124
Location: 72, Charles Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 9EU (NE) 285801
Classification: Laundries & Launderettes
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

330 | Name: J&S A19SE 922 - 410124
Location: 72, Charles Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 9EU (NE) 285801
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

330 | Name: Hasham A19SE 959 - 410145
Location: 74, Charles Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 9EJ (NE) 285831
Classification: Abattoirs
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

331 | Name: W M Morrisons Petrol Station A23SW 924 - 409293
Location: 280, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0XA (N) 286218
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

331 | Name: Morrisons Petrol Station A23SW 924 - 409293
Location: 280, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0XA (N) 286218
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

332 | Name: Laundry & Dry Cleaning Services A3NE 924 - 409648
Location: 236, Warwick Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 2NB S) 284153
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

332 | Name: Park Laundry A3NE 924 - 409648
Location: 236, Warwick Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 2NB (S) 284153
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

333 | Name: The Balti Co A7SE 926 - 408981
Location: 1, Fulham Road, Birmingham, B11 4QD (SW) 284280
Classification: Frozen Food Processors & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

333 | Name: Spice Time A7SE 926 - 408981
Location: 1, Fulham Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 4QD (sw) 284280
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

333 | Name: Safy Impex Ltd A7SE 926 - 408981
Location: 1, Fulham Road, Birmingham, B11 4QD (SW) 284280
Classification: Frozen Food Processors & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

334 | Name: Mosely Tyres Ltd ATNW 934 - 408558
Location: 222, Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (Sw) 284578
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

334 | Name: Clutch Fit Auto Repair A7TNW 936 - 408551
Location: 218, Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (SW) 284581
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

334 | Name: Clutch Care Auto Centre Ltd ATNW 936 - 408551
Location: 218, Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (Sw) 284581
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

334 | Name: Clutch Fit Auto Repair A7TNW 936 - 408551
Location: 218, Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (SW) 284581
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

334 | Name: Clutch Fit Auto Repair & M O T Centre ATNW 936 - 408551
Location: 218, Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (SW) 284581
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

334 | Name: Premier Pickup ATNW 936 - 408551
Location: 218, Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (Sw) 284581
Classification: Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
334 | Name: Mot Centre A7TNW 936 - 408551
Location: 218, Highgate Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B12 8EA (Sw) 284581
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

334 | Name: Mot Centre A7TNW 936 - 408551
Location: 218, Highgate Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B12 8EA (SW) 284581
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

334 | Name: Clutch Care Auto Centre ATNW 936 - 408551
Location: 218, Highgate Road, BIRMINGHAM, B12 8EA (sw) 284581
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

334 | Name: Mot Centre ATNW 936 - 408551
Location: 218, Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (SW) 284581
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

334 | Name: Blinds 4 All ATNW 938 - 408540
Location: Unit 1b, Highgate Business Centre, Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (Sw) 284588
Classification: Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

335 | Name: Saif Motors A7SE 936 - 408782
Location: 46-48, Stoney Lane, Balsall Heath, Birmingham, B12 8AF (SW) 284417
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

335 | Name: K M Saabri & Co A7SE 937 - 408782
Location: 48, Stoney Lane, Balsall Heath, Birmingham, B12 8AF (sw) 284417
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

335 | Name: M Hussain A7SE 984 - 408766
Location: 1, Alfred Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 4PB (SW) 284371
Classification: Meat - Wholesale
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

336 | Name: Coventry Snack Food A1INE 937 - 408252
Location: Unit 36, Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 OHU (W) 285348
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

336 | Name: Omarplast Ltd A1INE 944 - 408250
Location: 22, CAMP HILL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, JOHN KEMPE WAY, BIRMINGHAM, W) 285394
B12 OHU
Classification: Packaging Materials Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

336 | Name: Tang A1INE 944 - 408250
Location: Unit 22, Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, West (W) 285394
Midlands, B12 OHU
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
336 | Name: Central E D M Ltd A1INE 955 - 408237
Location: Unit 26, Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 OHU (W) 285384
Classification: Engineering Machine Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

336 | Name: Custom Bellows Ltd A1INE 956 - 408237
Location: Unit 26, Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 OHU (W) 285384
Classification: Photographic Equipment & Supplies - Manufacturers
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

336 | Name: Central Birmingham Springs A1INE 967 - 408230
Location: 12 Camp Hill Ind Est,John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 O0HU (W) 285420
Classification: Spring Manufacturers & Distributors
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

336 | Name: Specialist Consuit Supplies Ltd A1INE 967 - 408231
Location: Unit 20, Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 OHU (W) 285421
Classification: Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

336 | Name: Fastener Wise Ltd AlINE 969 - 408221
Location: Unit 48, Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 OHU| (W) 285358
Classification: Nuts, Bolts & Fixings
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

336 | Name: Goldcross International A1INE 970 - 408221
Location: Unit 52-54, Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 (W) 285373
OHU
Classification: Freight Forwarders
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

336 | Name: Springbuck Ltd A1INE 970 - 408221
Location: Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 0HU (W) 285373
Classification: Distribution Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

336 | Name: Rivetwise & Fastenings Ltd A1INE 970 - 408221
Location: Unit 52/54, Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 W) 285373
OHU
Classification: Industrial Services
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

336 | Name: F & C Metals A1INE 975 - 408222
Location: Unit 18, Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 OHU (W) 285414
Classification: Scrap Metal Merchants
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

336 | Name: Stuart Jones A1INE 977 - 408212
Location: Unit 44, Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 OHU| (W) 285351
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

336 | Name: Finesse It A1INE 977 - 408212
Location: Unit 44, Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 OHU (W) 285351
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active

Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

337 | Name: | P B Forwarding Ltd A9SW 943 - 409856
Location: 21, Albion Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 2NR (SE) 284191
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

337 | Name: Slumber Zone Beds Ltd A9SW 944 - 409856
Location: 21, Albion Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 2NR (SE) 284191
Classification: Bed & Mattress Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

337 | Name: Slummber Dream Beds A9SW 944 - 409856
Location: 21, Albion Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2NR (SE) 284191
Classification: Bed & Mattress Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

338 | Name: Mansel Motors A15NW 944 - 410423
Location: 702a, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OTT (E) 285430
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

338 | Name: Total A15NW 944 - 410423
Location: 702, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OTT (E) 285430
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

339 |Name: Homeserve Cleaning Services A17SW 951 - 408399
Location: Flat 12, Trinity Court, Old Camp Hill, Birmingham, B12 OAB (NW) 285804
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

340 | Name: Veenak International Ltd A9ISW 951 - 409924
Location: Unit 7, Atlas Estate, Colebrook Road, Birmingham, B11 2NT (SE) 284209
Classification: Chemists' & Pharmacists' Suppliers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

340 | Name: Cast A9SW 951 - 409924
Location: Unit 1b, Atlas Estate, Colebrook Road, Birmingham, B11 2NT (SE) 284209
Classification: Powder Coatings
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

340 | Name: Smart Conservatory & Construction Ltd A9ISW 951 - 409924
Location: Unit 1a Atlas Estate,Colebrook Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2NT (SE) 284209
Classification: PVC-U Products - Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

340 | Name: United Traders Ltd AISW 951 - 409924
Location: Unit 4 Atlas Estate,Colebrook Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2NT (SE) 284209
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

341 | Name: Birmingham Concrete A1ONW 951 - 410427
Location: Unit 1a Waverley Trading Estate, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 (SE) 284722

OHR

Classification: Concrete & Mortar Ready Mixed
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Order Number: 376900241 _1_1 Date: 15-May-2025  rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 99 of 155



Envirocheck

LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP*

Industrial Land Use

Quadrant =i g
Map Detail Reference Ds_tlmate c NGR
D etails (Compass - IStanS(':e ontact
Direction) | From Site

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

342 | Name: H E Jones Ltd A9SE 954 - 410190
Location: Tyseley Industrial Estate, Seeleys Road, Birmingham, B11 2LA (SE) 284378
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

342 | Name: The Sanitiser Place A9SE 986 - 410187
Location: UNIT 15, TYSELEY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SEELEYS ROAD, (SE) 284333

BIRMINGHAM, B11 2LQ

Classification: Bathroom Fixtures - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

343 | Name: Kalsi Group A9ISW 959 - 409993
Location: Unit 1, Seeleys Park, Seeleys Road, Birmingham, B11 2LR (SE) 284234
Classification: Glass Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

344 | Name: Jimmy Autos A22SE 960 - 409019
Location: 9, Herbert Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0QT (N) 286237
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

344 | Name: Jamie Auto A22SE 960 - 409019
Location: 9, Herbert Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0QT (N) 286237
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

345 | Name: Arden Orthotics A1INE 963 - 408223
Location: 81, Kyrwicks Lane, Birmingham, B11 1TB W) 285243
Classification: Footwear - Manufacturers and Suppliers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

345 | Name: Able Engineering Al1INE 963 - 408223
Location: 81, Kyrwicks Lane, Birmingham, B11 1TB (W) 285243
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

345 | Name: S J E Polymers Ltd A1INE 992 - 408194
Location: 4, Oughton Road, Birmingham, B12 ODF W) 285269
Classification: Rubber & Plastic Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

345 | Name: Sje Ltd A11INE 992 - 408194
Location: 4, Oughton Road, Birmingham, B12 ODF (W) 285269
Classification: Plastics - Injection Moulding
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

345 | Name: S J E Polymers Ltd A1INE 992 - 408194
Location: 4, Oughton Road, Birmingham, B12 ODF (W) 285269
Classification: Mould Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

345 | Name: S J E Polymers Ltd ALINE 1000 - 408186
Location: 10, Oughton Road, Birmingham, B12 ODF (W) 285258
Classification: Rubber & Plastic Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

346 | Name: Sevilla Components A1INE 963 - 408223
Location: 81-83 Kyrwicks Lane, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1TB (W) 285243
Classification: Footwear - Manufacturers and Suppliers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

346 | Name: Danflo Engineering A1INE 993 - 408195
Location: 31, Highgate Place, Birmingham, B12 0DD (W) 285202
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

346 | Name: Aerospace Tool & Design A1INE 993 - 408195
Location: 31, Highgate Place, Birmingham, B12 0DD (W) 285202
Classification: Engineering Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

347 | Name: Protectal Security Plc ABSW 964 - 409038
Location: 445, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 4LB S) 284204
Classification: Lock Suppliers and Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

348 | Name: G W Wehbb (Plastics) Ltd A9SE 967 - 410060
Location: Brookside Works, Tyseley Industrial Estate, Seeleys Road, Birmingham, B11 (SE) 284263

2LA

Classification: Reclaiming - Waste Products
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

349 | Name: Baba Ali Ltd A3NW 974 - 409209
Location: First Floor 8-19 Shakespeare Street, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 4RU (S) 284126
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

349 | Name: Sts Heating And Plumbing A3NW 993 - 409169
Location: 4, Inglewood Road, Birmingham, B11 4AG (S) 284118
Classification: Gas Appliances - Sales & Service
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

350 |Name: Linton Metalware Ltd A7SW 975 - 408608
Location: 46, Studley Street, Birmingham, B12 8JD (SW) 284484
Classification: Metal Products - Fabricated
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

350 | Name: Linton Metalware Ltd A7SW 975 - 408608
Location: 46, Studley Street, Birmingham, B12 8JD (sw) 284484
Classification: Hygiene & Sanitary Appliance Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

350 |Name: Euro Corrugated Box A7SW 975 - 408608
Location: Studley Street, Birmingham, B12 8JD (Sw) 284484
Classification: Boxes & Cartons
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

351 | Name: Save Service Station ATNW 978 - 408368
Location: Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 0BG (SW) 284733
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

351 | Name: Texaco ATNW 978 - 408368
Location: 126 Highgate Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B12 0BG (Sw) 284733
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

351 | Name: Seyon Ltd AGNE 998 - 408350
Location: Highgate Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B12 0BG (SW) 284724
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

352 | Name: Shield Marquee Manufacturing Ltd A22SE 979 - 408935
Location: 201, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 ORA (N) 286236
Classification: Marquee Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

352 | Name: Blues Tyres A22SE 979 - 408935
Location: Unit 4, 201, Coventry Road, Birmingham, B10 ORA (N) 286236
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

353 | Name: Sho Fabrics Al1SE 982 - 408261
Location: 8, Timbers Way, Sparkbrook, BIRMINGHAM, B11 1ST (W) 284938
Classification: Textile Manufacturing
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

354 | Name: S & G Textiles Ltd ATNW 984 - 408490
Location: 128-130, Ladypool Road, Birmingham, B12 8JA (SW) 284573
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

354 | Name: Blinds 2 Go Direct ATNW 984 - 408490
Location: 128-130, Ladypool Road, Birmingham, B12 8JA (Sw) 284573
Classification: Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

355 | Name: Mushtaq'S Ltd A3NW 992 - 409076
Location: 451-453, Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 4LD (S) 284154
Classification: Confectionery Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

356 | Name: Centreless Precision Grinding Ltd A9SE 994 - 410114
Location: Unit 19B,Tyseley Ind Est,Seeleys Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2LQ (SE) 284266
Classification: Grinding Equipment & Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

357 | Name: Creations Motorsport A4ANW 995 - 409778
Location: 276-278 Warwick Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 2NU (S) 284113
Classification: Car Customisation & Conversion Specialists
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

357 | Name: W Bunting AINW 996 - 409778
Location: 276-278, Warwick Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 2NU (S) 284113
Classification: Sheet Metal Work
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

358 | Name: Crown Towels A4ANW 997 - 409908
Location: Unit 1, Atlas Estate, Colebrook Road, Birmingham, B11 2NT (SE) 284153
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
358 | Name: Arco Pipework Systems Ltd A4ANW 997 - 409908
Location: Unit 5-6, Atlas Estate, Colebrook Road, Birmingham, B11 2NT (SE) 284153
Classification: Machine Shops
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
358 | Name: Cast Powder Coatings A4ANW 997 - 409908
Location: Unit 1, Atlas Estate, Colebrook Road, Birmingham, B11 2NT (SE) 284153
Classification: Powder Coatings
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
358 | Name: Morwell Repetition Ltd AANW 997 - 409908
Location: Unit 1/2, Colebrook Road, Birmingham, B11 2NT (SE) 284153
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
358 | Name: VW K AANW 997 - 409908
Location: Unit 1, Colebrook Road, Birmingham, B11 2NT (SE) 284153
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
358 | Name: Central Garage Motor Services Ltd AANW 997 - 409908
Location: Unit 1/B, Atlas Estate, Colebrook Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 (SE) 284153
2NT
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries
359 | Name: Applegreen Small Heath Eastbound A13NE 93 - 409511
Location: Small Heath Highway , Small Heath , Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 OHR (E) 285223
Brand: Applegreen
Premises Type: Petrol Station
Status: Open
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries
360 | Name: Applegreen Small Heath Westbound A13NW 124 - 409360
Location: 145, Small Heath Highway , Small Heath , Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 (N) 285360
OAE
Brand: Applegreen
Premises Type: Petrol Station
Status: Open
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries
361 | Name: Golden Hillock Service Station A13NE 221 - 409647
Location: 119-121, Golden Hillock Road , Small Heath , Birmingham, West Midlands, (E) 285281
B10 ODP
Brand: Power
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Fuel Station Entries
362 | Name: Charnwood Service Station A18SE 676 - 409629
Location: 446, Coventry Road , Small Heath , Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0UG (N) 285850
Brand: Obsolete
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Fuel Station Entries
363 | Name: Avon Service Station ATNE 713 - 408704
Location: 247-259, Stratford Road Mole Road, Sparkbrook , Birmingham, West (sw) 284743
Midlands, B11 1QT
Brand: Obsolete
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Fuel Station Entries
364 | Name: City Service Station A12NW 722 - 408465
Location: 128, Stratford Road , Sparkbrook , Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1AJ (W) 285225
Brand: Texaco
Premises Type: Petrol Station
Status: Open
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries
364 | Name: Star Chelmsley Wood A12NW 726 - 408461
Location: Pine Square Chelmsley Circle, Chelmsley Wood , Birmingham, West (W) 285236
Midlands, B11 1AJ
Brand: Texaco
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Fuel Station Entries
365 | Name: Petrol Express Sparkbrook A12NW 832 - 408365
Location: 55-81, Stratford Road , Sparkbrook , Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 0XD (W) 285405
Brand: Obsolete
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Fuel Station Entries
366 | Name: Morrisons Small Heath A18NW 882 - 409151
Location: 280, Coventry Road , Small Heath , Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0XA (N) 286175
Brand: Morrisons
Premises Type: Hypermarket
Status: Open
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries
367 | Name: Small Heath Service Station A15NW 944 - 410423
Location: 702-704, Coventry Road , Small Heath , Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 (E) 285430
oTT
Brand: Obsolete
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Fuel Station Entries
368 | Name: Sparkbrook Service Station A7TNW 978 - 408368
Location: Highgate Road , Sparkbrook , Birmingham, West Midlands, B12 0BG (SW) 284733
Brand: Texaco
Premises Type: Petrol Station
Status: Open
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries
369 | Name: Former Garage A6NE 987 - 408323
Location: Highgate Road , Sparkbrook , Birmingham, West Midlands, B12 8 (W) 284790
Brand: Obsolete
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Approximate location provided by supplier
Points of Interest - Commercial Services
370 |Name: Scrap Yard A13SE 17 8 409489
Location: B11 (E) 285136
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services
370 | Name: Scrap Yard A13SE 18 8 409547
Location: Not Supplied (E) 285104
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services
370 | Name: Scrap Yard A13SE 20 8 409544
Location: B11 (E) 285108
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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Points of Interest - Commercial Services

370 |Name: Scrap Yard A13SE 20 8 409513
Location: B11 (E) 285129
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

371 | Name: Shaf Motors A13SW 43 8 409292
Location: 231A Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DS (W) 285152
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

371 | Name: Central Axle Services Midlands Ltd A13sSW 43 8 409292
Location: 231 Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DS (W) 285152
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

372 | Name: Rentokil A13NW 72 8 409171
Location: Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DT (W) 285193
Category: Contract Services
Class Code: Pest and Vermin Control
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

372 | Name: Rentokil Initial UK Ltd AL3NW 72 8 409171
Location: Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DT (W) 285193
Category: Contract Services
Class Code: Pest and Vermin Control
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

373 | Name: Zain M O T Centre A13SE 82 8 409558
Location: 199 Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2PN (SE) 285000
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

373 | Name: Arc Car Wash A13SE 96 8 409560
Location: 199 Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2PN (SE) 284986
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

373 | Name: Zain Auto Fleet Centre Ltd A13SE 97 8 409603
Location: Flat 199, Golden Hillock Road, Birmingham, B11 2PN (SE) 285003
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

373 | Name: IMO - arc Clean Car Centres A13SE 97 8 409603
Location: 199 Golden Hillock Road, Birmingham, B11 2PN (SE) 285003
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

374 | Name: Profile Handling A13NW 110 8 409082
Location: 80 Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DT (W) 285232
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

375 | Name: Car Wash A13NW 124 8 409360
Location: 145 Small Heath Highway, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 (N) 285360

OAE

Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

375 | Name: Applegreen Small Heath Westbound A13NW 141 8 409355
Location: 145 Small Heath Highway, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OAE (N) 285383
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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Points of Interest - Commercial Services

376 | Name: | K Auto Centre A13SE 132 8 409423
Location: First Floor Room 1 Great Western Hall, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 (S) 284942

1DG

Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

376 | Name: K Khan Car Spares A13SE 140 8 409414
Location: Great Western Hall, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284937
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

376 | Name: Dina Autos Garage Services A13SE 159 8 409437
Location: 43 Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284908
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

376 | Name: City Car Care A13SE 183 8 409408
Location: 7 Stretton Grove, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DW (S) 284892
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

377 | Name: Areebah Motors A12NE 176 8 409016
Location: 64 Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DU (W) 285316
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

377 | Name: City Car Care Ltd A12NE 192 8 408994
Location: 64 Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1DU (W) 285287
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

377 | Name: B M's R Us A12NE 205 8 408982
Location: 6 Montgomery Street, Birmingham, B11 1EN (W) 285295
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

378 | Name: Birmingham Autos A13NE 221 8 409647
Location: 119-121 Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 ODP (E) 285281
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

379 | Name: Peugeot - Robins & Day Birmingham Central A14SW 221 8 409742
Location: 12-14 Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284980
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

380 | Name: Alfa Autotech Ltd ABNE 239 8 409519
Location: Unit 6, New Shires Industrial Estate, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DQ (SE) 284826
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

380 | Name: M K G Distributors Ltd A8BNE 240 8 409516
Location: 130 Sydenham Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, B11 1DQ (SE) 284825
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

380 | Name: M R Autogas ASNE 259 8 409438
Location: 79 Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG S) 284806
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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Points of Interest - Commercial Services

380 |Name: Mr Autogas ABNE 260 8 409438
Location: 79 Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284805
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

380 | Name: MV 'S Ltd ABNE 303 8 409468
Location: Unit 2, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284759
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

380 |Name: Cats ABNE 303 8 409468
Location: Unit 4 111-117, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284759
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

380 |Name: City Car Care ABNE 303 8 409468
Location: Unit 2, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284759
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

380 | Name: MAS ABNE 304 8 409467
Location: Unit 2 Adjacent 91, Sydenham Road, Birmingham, B11 1DG (S) 284758
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

380 |Name: Ik Auto Centre ABNE 334 8 409498
Location: Unit 1, 111-117 Sydenham Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11 1DG (S) 284728
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

381 | Name: Simba Commercials Ltd ABNE 250 8 409547
Location: 255 Golden Hillock Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, B11 2PJ (SE) 284822
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

381 | Name: Direct Auto Cars ABNE 271 8 409552
Location: 138 Sydenham Road, New Shires Industrial Estate, Birmingham, B11 1DQ (SE) 284801
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

382 | Name: Midlands Motor Services A12NE 308 8 408909
Location: 3 Small Heath Bridge, Birmingham, B11 1EU (NW) 285403
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

382 | Name: Lawrence Auto Repairs A12NE 334 8 408883
Location: Unit 5 71, South Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1EX (NW) 285411
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

382 | Name: Ckc Automotive A12NE 340 8 408878
Location: 69 South Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1EX (NW) 285414
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

382 | Name: Ckc Automotive A12NE 340 8 408878
Location: 69 South Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1EX (NW) 285414
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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383 | Name: Butler Valeting A13SW 371 8 409069
Location: 36 Anderton Road, Birmingham, B11 1NQ (Sw) 284905
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

384 | Name: I T Auto Centre A18SW 385 8 409274
Location: 226 Herbert Road, Birmingham, B10 OPP (N) 285679
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

384 | Name: | T Autos Ltd A18SW 387 8 409280
Location: 226 Herbert Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0QJ (N) 285680
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

385 | Name: Saad Body Works A18SE 395 8 409381
Location: Unit 2 Camelot Industrial Estate, Camelot Way, Birmingham, B10 ONN (N) 285665
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

385 | Name: Jimmys Jap Parts A18SE 395 8 409381
Location: Camelot Industrial Estate, Camelot Way, Birmingham, B10 OND (N) 285665
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

386 | Name: J M G Cargo & Travel A18SE 440 8 409678
Location: 49-55 Golden Hillock Road, Birmingham, B10 0JU (NE) 285530
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

387 | Name: Osman Motors A18SW 441 8 409249
Location: 216a Herbert Road, Nechells, Birmingham, B10 OPR (N) 285736
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

387 | Name: The Scrap Yard A18SW 445 8 409183
Location: 92 Jenkins Street, Birmingham, B10 0PQ (N) 285739
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

387 | Name: Japanese Car Breaker A18SW 456 8 409191
Location: 90 Jenkins Street, Birmingham, B10 0PQ (N) 285750
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

387 | Name: H D Auto Centre A18SW 467 8 409255
Location: 216 Herbert Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OPR (N) 285762
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

387 | Name: United Auto Centre A18SW 488 8 409211
Location: 90b Jenkins Street, Birmingham, B10 OPQ (N) 285782
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

387 | Name: S O S Addi Motors A18SW 491 8 409269
Location: Unit 4, Herbert Road, Birmingham, B10 OPP (N) 285785
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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387 | Name: J Autos A18SW 492 8 409219
Location: 214-218 Herbert Road, Nechells, Birmingham, B10 OPR (N) 285786
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

388 | Name: Taha Motors A18SW 479 8 409293
Location: 209 Herbert Road, Nechells, Birmingham, B10 OPP (N) 285771
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

388 | Name: S N A Body Shop Vhcle Repair A18SW 500 8 409337
Location: 38 Parliament Street, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0QJ (N) 285786
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

388 | Name: New S N A Bodyshop Automobile A18SW 501 8 409336
Location: 38 Parliament Street, Small Heath, Birmingham, West Midlands, B10 0QJ (N) 285787
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

388 | Name: Z AY D Cargo & Logistics A18SW 562 8 409321
Location: Unit 20 Parliament Street, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0QJ (N) 285851
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

388 | Name: T M Bodywork Repairs Ltd A18NW 565 8 409291
Location: 21 Parliament Street, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0QJ (N) 285858
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

389 | Name: Torqueflow Exhausts AINW 498 8 409959
Location: B S A Business Park, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RQ (SE) 284804
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

389 | Name: M S L Performance UK Group Ltd AINW 498 8 409959
Location: Unit 1 Old Bsa Building, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284804
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

389 | Name: B S A Care Centre AINW 517 8 409961
Location: Unit 1, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284773
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

389 | Name: M S L Performance Ltd AINW 517 8 409961
Location: Unit 1, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2PP (SE) 284773
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

389 | Name: Birmingham Prototypes Ltd AINW 517 8 409961
Location: Unit 1-2 Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284774
Category: Construction Services
Class Code: Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

389 | Name: Unitt Motor Services AINW 520 8 409939
Location: Unit 5 Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284742
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location

Order Number: 376900241_1_1

Date: 15-May-2025  rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 109 of 155



Envirocheck

LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP® Industrial Land Use

Quadrant =i g
Map Detail Reference Ds_tlmate c NGR
D etails (Compass - IStanS(':e ontact
Direction) | From Site

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

389 | Name: P V Motors Ltd A9NW 545 8 409910
Location: Unit 9-11 Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284676
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

389 | Name: TMSMOT Center AINW 560 8 409925
Location: 11 Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284669
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

389 | Name: R M K Vehicle Services Ltd AONW 586 8 409973
Location: 15 Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284681
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

389 | Name: Moorbz AONW 607 8 410004
Location: Unit 3-4, Armoury Trading Est, Armoury Rd, Birmingham, West Midlands, B11| (SE) 284683

2RG

Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

390 | Name: Pindi Autos ABNW 511 8 409172
Location: 82a Medlicott Road, Birmingham, B11 1PY (S) 284652
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

391 | Name: Splash Mobile Valeting A12SW 548 8 408668
Location: 6 Downey Close, Birmingham, B11 1LR (W) 285088
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

391 | Name: Splash Mobile Valeting A12SW 548 8 408668
Location: 6 Downey Close, Birmingham, B11 1LR (W) 285088
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

391 | Name: Mike Knight Autos Ltd Al12SW 598 8 408632
Location: 50 Farm Road, Birmingham, B11 1LS (W) 285041
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

391 | Name: Mike Knight Autos A12SW 599 8 408632
Location: 50 Farm Road, Birmingham, B11 1LS (W) 285041
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

391 | Name: R S A Motors A12SW 639 8 408590
Location: 52 Farm Road, Birmingham, B11 1LS (W) 285036
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

392 | Name: Unitt Motor Services A9NW 592 8 409947
Location: 13 Small Heath Trading Estate, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RJ (SE) 284647
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

393 | Name: M & M Autos ABSE 605 8 409649
Location: 400 Golden Hillock Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 2QG S) 284482
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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394 | Name: Crypton A18SE 608 8 409553
Location: 425-429 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0TH (N) 285818
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

394 | Name: Crypton Tuning Centre A18SE 614 8 409557
Location: 425-429 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0TH (N) 285822
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

394 | Name: Swift Repairs Ltd A18SE 614 8 409557
Location: 423-429 Coventry Road, Nechells, Birmingham, B10 0TH (N) 285822
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

394 | Name: Art Motors A18SE 615 8 409557
Location: 425-429 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0TH (N) 285823
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

395 | Name: Nibrass Services Ltd Al18SE 619 8 409646
Location: 467 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0TJ (NE) 285766
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

395 | Name: Elmixpress A18SE 620 8 409658
Location: 471 Coventry Road, Nechells, Birmingham, B10 0TJ (NE) 285760
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

396 | Name: A F G Body Work AL12NW 621 8 408568
Location: 4143 Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP (W) 285332
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

396 | Name: Pako Motor Services A12NW 621 8 408568
Location: 41 Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP (W) 285333
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

396 | Name: Pako Motors Ltd A12NW 623 8 408564
Location: Arden Orthotics 40-42, Kyotts Lake Road, Birmingham, B11 1JT (W) 285306
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

396 | Name: Marston Sheet Metal Ltd A12NW 651 8 408549
Location: 29 Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP (W) 285404
Category: Construction Services
Class Code: Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

397 | Name: Point Bid Plc Al7SW 621 8 408670
Location: Sampson Road North, Birmingham, B11 1BG (NW) 285615
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

397 | Name: West Midland Metals A17SW 662 8 408676
Location: Lawden Road, Birmingham, B10 OAD (NW) 285697
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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397 | Name: J & A Metals A17SW 662 8 408676
Location: Lawden Road, Birmingham, B10 OAD (NW) 285697
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

398 | Name: Dreamwork A18NE 635 8 409485
Location: 401 Coventry Road, Nechells, Birmingham, B10 0SP (N) 285881
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

399 | Name: Robins & Day Birmingham A17SE 652 8 408783
Location: 100 Small Heath Highway, South Yardley, Birmingham, B10 0BT (NW) 285794
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

399 | Name: Citroen Al7SE 652 8 408783
Location: 100 Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 0BT (NW) 285794
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

400 | Name: Zain Motors A12NW 666 8 408538
Location: 9 Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP (W) 285428
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

400 | Name: Grafton Auto MOT Centre A12NW 666 8 408538
Location: 9 Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP (W) 285428
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

400 | Name: Graftons M O T Centre A12NW 667 8 408538
Location: 9-11 Grafton Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1JP (W) 285428
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

401 | Name: M S L Centre Al12SW 680 8 408539
Location: 180-182 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AG (W) 285059
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

402 | Name: Redline UK Ltd A12NW 701 8 408499
Location: 14-16 Port Hope Road, Birmingham, B11 1JS (W) 285408
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

402 | Name: Redline UK Ltd AL2NW 701 8 408499
Location: 14-16 Port Hope Road, Birmingham, B11 1JS (W) 285408
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

402 | Name: Trans Vans AL2NW 704 8 408498
Location: 10-12 Port Hope Road, Birmingham, B11 1JS (W) 285418
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

402 | Name: R S Motors AL2NW 775 8 408426
Location: 4-8 Henley Street, Birmingham, B11 1JA (W) 285425
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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402 | Name: R S Motors A12NW 776 8 408426
Location: 4 Henley Street, Birmingham, B11 1JA (W) 285425
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

402 | Name: Universal Shipping A12NW 786 8 408413
Location: 66-68 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AN (W) 285413
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

402 | Name: Uasie 79 A12NW 786 8 408413
Location: 66-68 Stratford Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1AN (W) 285413
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

403 | Name: Best Tyres Fit Ltd A19SW 712 8 409812
Location: 95 Wright Street, Bordesley Green, Birmingham, B10 9SP (NE) 285768
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

403 | Name: Hanif Autos A19SW 718 8 409876
Location: 81-82 Wright Street, Bordesley Green, Birmingham, B10 9SP (NE) 285731
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

403 | Name: Hanif Autos A19SW 727 8 409875
Location: 81-82 Wright Street, Birmingham, B10 9SP (NE) 285743
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

404 | Name: City Motors A7TNE 712 8 408705
Location: 247-249 Stratford Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1QT (SW) 284743
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

404 | Name: City Valeting A7TNE 713 8 408705
Location: 247-249 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1QT (SW) 284743
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

404 | Name: Enviro Safe Ltd ATNW 753 8 408652
Location: 55 Mole Street, Birmingham, B11 1XA (SW) 284737
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

405 | Name: Star Hand Car Wash A19SE 716 8 410067
Location: 598a Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUS (NE) 285573
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

406 | Name: M B K Autos ATNE 718 8 408972
Location: 9 Walford Road, Birmingham, B11 1NP (SW) 284552
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

406 | Name: Car Hospital A7NE 718 8 408972
Location: 9 Walford Road, Birmingham, B11 1NP (SW) 284552
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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406 | Name: Car Hospital A7NE 724 8 408964
Location: 9 Walford Road, Birmingham, B11 1NP (Sw) 284552
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

406 | Name: Rapyal Repair Centre A7TNE 742 8 408858
Location: 302 Stratford Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1AA (sw) 284599
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

406 | Name: Rapyal Auto Services A7TNE 742 8 408858
Location: 302 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AA (sw) 284599
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

406 | Name: Rapyal Repair Centre A7TNE 742 8 408857
Location: 302 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AA (sw) 284599
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

406 | Name: Rapyal Repair Centre A7TNE 742 8 408858
Location: 302 stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AA (sw) 284599
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

406 | Name: A M Motors ATNE 744 8 408893
Location: 2 Walford Road, Birmingham, B11 1INR (sw) 284574
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

406 | Name: A M Motors A7TNE 744 8 408893
Location: 2 Walford Road, Birmingham, B11 1INR (SW) 284574
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

407 | Name: Vale-Onslow L H (Motors) Ltd A12NW 728 8 408458
Location: 116 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AN (W) 285291
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

407 | Name: Vale Onslow A12NW 740 8 408447
Location: 104-116 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AW (W) 285314
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

408 | Name: Weldall & Co A19SW 746 8 409970
Location: Unit 4 Armoury Works, Wright Street, Birmingham, B10 9SP (NE) 285697
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

408 | Name: Wright Street Autos A19SW 747 8 409910
Location: 70 Wright Street, Birmingham, B10 9SP (NE) 285743
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

408 | Name: Wright Street Autos A19SW 748 8 409911
Location: 70 Wright Street, Birmingham, B10 9SP (NE) 285744
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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409 | Name: Golden Hillock Car Repairs A8SE 749 8 409550
Location: 1 Gough Road, South Yardley, Birmingham, B11 2NG (S) 284316
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

410 | Name: Hassan Motors A12NW 77 8 408411
Location: 121 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1RD (W) 285205
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

410 | Name: Hassan Motors A12NW 7 8 408411
Location: 121 Stratford Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 1RD (W) 285205
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

410 | Name: Khan Car Wash A12NW 77 8 408411
Location: 121 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1RD (W) 285205
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

411 | Name: Master Autoglass Ltd A9ISW 786 8 409807
Location: 20 Bertha Road, Birmingham, B11 2NN (SE) 284340
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

411 | Name: Master Auto Glass A9ISW 786 8 409807
Location: 20 Bertha Road, Birmingham, B11 2NN (SE) 284340
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

412 | Name: M J Metalcraft Ltd A17SW 788 8 408545
Location: 33-34 Sampson Road North, Birmingham, B11 1BL (NW) 285731
Category: Construction Services
Class Code: Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

412 | Name: Fast Cash for Scrap Cars Birmingham A17SW 844 8 408479
Location: 1 Stratford Street North, Birmingham, B11 1BY (NW) 285731
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

413 | Name: T A Autos A18NE 802 8 409366
Location: 37 Green Lane, Nechells, Birmingham, B9 5BU (N) 286087
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

413 | Name: Insulation Contracting Services A18NE 812 8 409386
Location: 45 Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5BU (N) 286094
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

413 | Name: Insulation Contracting Services A18NE 812 8 409386
Location: 45 Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5BU (N) 286094
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

413 | Name: Birmingham Taxi Repairs A18NE 878 8 409376
Location: 56 Green Lane, Nechells, Birmingham, B9 5DB (N) 286163
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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413 | Name: Global Car Spares & Repairs A18NE 879 8 409376
Location: 56 Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5DB (N) 286163
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

413 | Name: Midland Cab Repairs A18NE 879 8 409376
Location: 56 Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5DB (N) 286163
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

413 | Name: Midland Cab Repairs A18NE 879 8 409376
Location: 56 Green Lane, Small Heath, Birmingham, B9 5DB (N) 286163
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

413 | Name: Kwik Fix Autos AL18NW 887 8 409361
Location: Unit 2 Hawksmill Industrial Estate, Little Green Lane, Birmingham, B9 5AY (N) 286174
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

413 | Name: Direct MOT AL8NW 887 8 409361
Location: Unit 1-3 Hawksmill Industrial Estate, Little Green Lane, Birmingham, B9 5AY (N) 286173
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

413 | Name: Direct M O T Ltd A18NE 890 8 409368
Location: Unit 1 Hawksmill Industrial Estate, Little Green Lane, Birmingham, B9 5AY (N) 286176
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

413 | Name: Auto Evolutions A18NE 890 8 409368
Location: Unit 3 Hawksmill Industrial Estate, Little Green Lane, Birmingham, B9 5AY (N) 286176
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

414 | Name: Art Motorbodies Ltd A7TNE 809 8 408788
Location: 11-15 Stoney Lane, Balsall Heath, Birmingham, B12 8DL (SW) 284563
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

414 | Name: Quicksilver Automotive A7TNE 809 8 408788
Location: 11-15 Stoney Lane, Balsall Heath, Birmingham, B12 8DL (SW) 284563
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

414 | Name: Quicksilver Automotive A7NE 809 8 408788
Location: 11-15 Stoney Lane, Balsall Heath, Birmingham, B12 8DL (SW) 284563
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

414 | Name: Scrap Yard ATNE 814 8 408728
Location: B12 (SW) 284596
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

414 | Name: E Z Engine Refurbished A7NE 821 8 408777
Location: 11-15 Stoney Lane, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B12 8DL (SW) 284556
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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414 | Name: Scrap Yard A7NE 822 8 408723
Location: Not Supplied (Sw) 284590
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

415 | Name: Enviro-safe Ltd A17SW 816 8 408459
Location: 58a Stratford Street North, Birmingham, B11 1BP (NW) 285641
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

416 | Name: Midlands Tyre & Motor Repair Service A7SE 820 8 408990
Location: 388 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 4AB (sw) 284402
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

416 | Name: Sparkhill Freight & Travel Ltd A7SE 867 8 408930
Location: 377 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 4JZ (sw) 284390
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

416 | Name: Sparkhill Freight & Travel A7SE 867 8 408930
Location: 377 Stratford Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 4JZ (sw) 284390
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

417 | Name: Burford Motor Services AL7NW 836 8 408585
Location: The Arches 17, Lawden Road, Birmingham, B10 0AB (NW) 285859
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

417 | Name: Cash 4 Clothes AL7NW 836 8 408585
Location: 18 The Arches, Lawden Road, Birmingham, B10 0AB (NW) 285859
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

417 | Name: Climate Controllers AL7NW 836 8 408585
Location: The Arches 16, Lawden Road, Birmingham, B10 0AB (NW) 285859
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

417 | Name: V | P Garage Ltd AL7NW 836 8 408585
Location: The Arches 19, Lawden Road, Birmingham, B10 0AB (NwW) 285859
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

417 | Name: West Midland Metals AL7TNW 836 8 408585
Location: The Arches 11-12, Lawden Road, Birmingham, B10 OAB (NwW) 285859
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

417 | Name: J & A Metals AL7TNW 836 8 408585
Location: 9 The Arches, Lawden Road, Birmingham, B10 0AB (NwW) 285859
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

418 | Name: Mr Gollys Exhaust Centre ATNW 852 8 408528
Location: 3 Ladypool Avenue, Ladypool Road, Birmingham, B11 1XF (SW) 284726
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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419 | Name: Intertruck ATNW 858 8 408631
Location: 257-297 Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8DN (Sw) 284614
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

419 | Name: Seventys Parts ATNW 860 8 408630
Location: 257-297 Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8DN (Sw) 284613
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

419 | Name: Clutch Fit Auto Repair & M O T Centre ATNW 936 8 408551
Location: 218 Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (Sw) 284581
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

419 | Name: Clutch Fit Auto Repair ATNW 936 8 408551
Location: 218 Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (Sw) 284581
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

419 | Name: Clutch Care Auto Centre ATNW 936 8 408551
Location: 218 Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (Sw) 284581
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

419 | Name: MOT Centre ATNW 936 8 408551
Location: 218 Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (sw) 284581
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

419 | Name: Clutch Care Auto Centre ATNW 936 8 408551
Location: 218 Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (sSw) 284581
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

419 | Name: Clucthcare Auto Centre ATNW 936 8 408551
Location: 218 Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (Sw) 284581
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

419 | Name: Clutch Fit Auto Repair ATNW 937 8 408551
Location: 218 Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 8EA (SW) 284580
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

420 | Name: Morrisons Small Heath A18NW 872 8 409128
Location: 280, Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0XA (N) 286163
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

420 | Name: Car Wash AL8NW 882 8 409151
Location: 280 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0XA (N) 286175
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

421 | Name: Sapcote MO T Ltd A1ONW 893 8 410406
Location: Unit 7 Sapcote Business Centre, Small Heath Highway, South Yardley, (E) 284839

Birmingham, B10 OHR

Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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421 | Name: City Fleet Care Ltd A1ONW 894 8 410406
Location: Unit 7 Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 284839
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services
421 | Name: R S Motors A10NW 906 8 410410
Location: Unit 5 Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 284808
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services
421 | Name: Cranmore Racing Services A10NW 933 8 410443
Location: Unit 12 Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 (E) 284826
OHR
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services
421 | Name: Cranmore Engine Services ALONW 933 8 410443
Location: Unit 12 Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 (E) 284826
OHR
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services
421 | Name: Cranmore Engines A1ONW 933 8 410443
Location: Unit 12 Sapcote Business Centre, Small Heath Highway, South Yardley, (E) 284826
Birmingham, B10 OHR
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services
421 | Name: Track Freight Services A1ONW 970 8 410472
Location: Unit 33 Sapcote Trading Centre, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 284792
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services
422 | Name: G H Autos A7SE 906 8 408819
Location: 12-17 Alfred Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 4PB (SW) 284429
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services
423 | Name: J M Transport Profile Handling Ltd A1INE 915 8 408271
Location: 1 Auckland Road, Birmingham, B11 1RH (W) 285299
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services
423 | Name: J M Transport Ltd ALINE 916 8 408271
Location: 1 Auckland Road, Birmingham, B11 1RH (W) 285299
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services
423 | Name: Green Planet Shredding Ltd A1INE 943 8 408245
Location: Unit 38 Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 OHU (W) 285339
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services
423 | Name: Finesse It ALINE 977 8 408212
Location: 44 Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 0HU W) 285351
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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423 | Name: Car Fix Auto Centre A1INE 992 8 408194
Location: Unit 4, Oughton Road, Birmingham, B12 ODF (W) 285269
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

424 | Name: Morrisons Car Wash A23SW 924 8 409293
Location: Morrisons Cafe 280, Coventry Road, Nechells, Birmingham, B10 0XA (N) 286217
Category: Personal, Consumer and other Services
Class Code: Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

425 | Name: | P B Forwarding Ltd A9ISW 943 8 409856
Location: 21 Albion Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 2NR (SE) 284191
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

426 | Name: Jamie Auto A22SE 960 8 409019
Location: 9 Herbert Road, Nechells, Birmingham, B10 0QT (N) 286237
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

426 | Name: Jimmy Autos A22SE 960 8 409019
Location: 9 Herbert Road, Nechells, Birmingham, B10 0QT (N) 286237
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

426 | Name: Top Gear A22SE 979 8 408935
Location: 201 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 ORA (N) 286236
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

427 | Name: Webb Plastics Recycling A9SE 967 8 410059
Location: Brookside Works Tyseley Industrial Estate, Seeleys Road, Birmingham, B11 (SE) 284262

2LA

Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

428 | Name: Springbuck Ltd Al1INE 970 8 408221
Location: Unit 46 Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 OHU (W) 285373
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

428 | Name: F & C Metals A11INE 974 8 408222
Location: 18 Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 OHU (W) 285414
Category: Recycling Services
Class Code: Scrap Metal Merchants
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

429 | Name: Linton Metalware A7SW 975 8 408608
Location: Studley Street, Birmingham, B12 8JD (SW) 284484
Category: Construction Services
Class Code: Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

430 | Name: Creations Motorsport AANW 995 8 409778
Location: 276-278 Warwick Road, Springfield, Birmingham, B11 2NU S) 284113
Category: Repair and Servicing
Class Code: Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

431 | Name: Smith Fastners A1INE 1000 8 408186
Location: 10 Oughton Road, Birmingham, B12 ODF (W) 285258
Category: Transport, Storage and Delivery
Class Code: Distribution and Haulage
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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Points of Interest - Education and Health

432 | Name: Small Heath Health Centre A18NW 587 8 409212
Location: Small Heath Health Centre 42, Chapman Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, (N) 285881

B10 OPG

Category: Health Practitioners and Establishments
Class Code: Hospitals
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Education and Health

433 | Name: Main Street Resource Centre Al1SE 910 8 408289
Location: 86 Main Street, Birmingham, B11 1SH (W) 285113
Category: Health Practitioners and Establishments
Class Code: Hospitals
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

434 | Name: Works AL3NW 0 8 409205
Location: Not Supplied (NW) 285283
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

434 | Name: Works A13NW 0 8 409202
Location: B11 (NW) 285282
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

435 | Name: Works Al13SE 14 8 409495
Location: Not Supplied (E) 285132
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

436 | Name: Works A13SW 34 8 409347
Location: Not Supplied (S) 285128
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

436 | Name: Works A13SE 44 8 409366
Location: Not Supplied (S) 285104
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

436 | Name: Works A13SW 47 8 409362
Location: B11 (S) 285103
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

436 | Name: Works A13SW 48 8 409341
Location: Not Supplied S) 285115
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

436 | Name: Works A13SW 51 8 409337
Location: B11 (SW) 285114
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

436 | Name: Works A13SW 61 8 409315
Location: Not Supplied (SW) 285116
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

436 | Name: Works A13SW 62 8 409333
Location: Not Supplied S) 285103
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

436 | Name: Works A13SW 63 8 409313
Location: B11 (Sw) 285115
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

436 | Name: Works A13sSW 65 8 409329
Location: B11 (Sw) 285102
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

436 | Name: Works A13SW 138 8 409290
Location: Not Supplied (Sw) 285041
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

436 | Name: Works A13sSW 140 8 409287
Location: B11 (Sw) 285040
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

437 | Name: Works Al13SE 41 8 409405
Location: Not Supplied (S) 285080
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

437 | Name: Business Centre A13SE 52 8 409393
Location: B11 (S) 285075
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

438 | Name: Works A13NW 51 8 409228
Location: B11 (W) 285183
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

438 | Name: Works A13SW 57 8 409229
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285175
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

439 | Name: Works A13SE 101 8 409558
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284981
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

439 | Name: Works A13SE 101 8 409555
Location: B11 (SE) 284980
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

440 | Name: Works AL3NW 104 8 409082
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285260
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

440 | Name: Works AL3NW 108 8 409078
Location: Bl11 (W) 285260
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Order Number: 376900241 _1_1 Date: 15-May-2025  rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0 A Landmark Information Group Service  Page 122 of 155



Envirocheck

LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP® Industrial Land Use

Quadrant =i g
Map Detail Reference Ds_tlmate c NGR
D etails (Compass - IStanS(':e ontact
Direction) | From Site

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

440 | Name: Works A12NE 175 8 409018
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285320
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

441 | Name: Works A13SE 104 8 409491
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284959
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

441 | Name: Works Al13SE 130 8 409512
Location: B11 (SE) 284937
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

441 | Name: Works Al13SE 182 8 409488
Location: Not Supplied (S) 284880
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

441 | Name: Works Al13SE 183 8 409477
Location: B11 (S) 284879
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

441 | Name: Newshire Industrial Estate Al13SE 189 8 409525
Location: B11 (SE) 284879
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

441 | Name: Newshire Industrial Estate A13SE 194 8 409515
Location: B11 (SE) 284871
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

441 | Name: Works A13SE 199 8 409571
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284882
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

441 | Name: Works A13SE 199 8 409568
Location: B11 (SE) 284882
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

442 | Name: Works A12NE 178 8 409015
Location: B11 (W) 285320
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

442 | Name: Works A12NE 216 8 408976
Location: B11 (W) 285320
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

443 | Name: Tank A13NE 218 8 409615
Location: B10 (NE) 285302
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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444 | Name: Business Centre ABNE 240 8 409449
Location: B11 (S) 284823
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

444 | Name: Business Centre ABNE 243 8 409438
Location: B11 (S) 284822
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

444 | Name: Works ABNE 268 8 409469
Location: Not Supplied (S) 284794
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

444 | Name: Works ABNE 269 8 409465
Location: B11 (S) 284793
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

444 | Name: Works ABNE 282 8 409408
Location: Not Supplied (S) 284788
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

444 | Name: Empire Works ABNE 315 8 409468
Location: B11 S) 284747
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

445 | Name: Tank Al4SW 300 8 409726
Location: B11 (SE) 284842
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

446 | Name: Works ABNE 354 8 409434
Location: Not Supplied S) 284710
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

447 | Name: Factory Al14SW 360 8 409858
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284902
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

447 | Name: Factory Al4SW 360 8 409856
Location: B11 (SE) 284899
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

448 | Name: Works A12NE 380 8 408848
Location: B11 (NW) 285444
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

449 | Name: Works A18SW 406 8 409249
Location: B10 (N) 285701
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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449 | Name: Works A18SW 407 8 409252
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285702
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

449 | Name: Works A18SW 455 8 409204
Location: B10 (N) 285749
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

449 | Name: Works A18SW 457 8 409206
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285751
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

449 | Name: Works A18SW 480 8 409214
Location: B10 (N) 285774
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

449 | Name: Works A18SW 481 8 409217
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285775
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

449 | Name: Works A18SW 508 8 409280
Location: B10 (N) 285801
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

449 | Name: Works A18SW 509 8 409283
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285802
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

449 | Name: Works A18SW 524 8 409282
Location: B10 (N) 285817
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

449 | Name: Works A18SW 525 8 409285
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285818
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

450 | Name: Works A18SW 443 8 409339
Location: B10 (N) 285727
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

450 | Name: Works A18SW 445 8 409342
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285728
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

450 | Name: Works A18SW 473 8 409333
Location: B10 (N) 285759
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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450 | Name: Works A18SW 475 8 409336
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285760
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

450 | Name: Works A18SW 478 8 409358
Location: B10 (N) 285759
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

450 | Name: Works Al18SE 483 8 409379
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285758
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

450 | Name: Works A18SW 491 8 409363
Location: B10 (N) 285771
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

450 | Name: Works Al18SE 492 8 409366
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285771
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

451 | Name: Works AINW 482 8 409927
Location: B11 (SE) 284786
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

451 | Name: Works AINW 485 8 409930
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284786
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

452 | Name: Works A18SW 484 8 409331
Location: B10 (N) 285771
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

452 | Name: Works A18SW 498 8 409333
Location: B10 (N) 285784
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

452 | Name: Works A18SW 499 8 409336
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285785
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

452 | Name: Works A18SW 517 8 409348
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285801
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

452 | Name: Works A18SW 517 8 409345
Location: B10 (N) 285801
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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452 | Name: Works A18NW 567 8 409332
Location: B10 (N) 285855
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

452 | Name: Works A18NW 569 8 409335
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285856
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

453 | Name: Works AONW 486 8 409960
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284828
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

453 | Name: Armoury Works AONW 496 8 409960
Location: B11 (SE) 284808
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

453 | Name: Works AINW 500 8 409972
Location: B11 (SE) 284819
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

453 | Name: Works AINW 563 8 410021
Location: B11 (SE) 284779
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

453 | Name: Works AINW 566 8 410025
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284780
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

454 | Name: Works A18SE 565 8 409553
Location: B10 (N) 285766
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

454 | Name: Works A18SE 568 8 409554
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285769
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

454 | Name: Works A18SE 588 8 409558
Location: B10 (N) 285791
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

454 | Name: Works A18SE 589 8 409561
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285790
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

454 | Name: Salama Business Centre A18SE 629 8 409549
Location: 415-419, Coventry Road, City Centre, Birmingham, B10 OTH (N) 285844
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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455 | Name: Salama Somali Business Centre A18SE 620 8 409696
Location: 479 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0JS (NE) 285735
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

456 | Name: Works A12NW 629 8 408583
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285450
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

456 | Name: Works A12NW 633 8 408579
Location: B11 (W) 285449
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

457 | Name: Unit Factory A12NW 641 8 408552
Location: B11 (W) 285363
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

457 | Name: Works AL12NW 704 8 408482
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285245
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

457 | Name: Works AL12NW 708 8 408480
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285325
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

457 | Name: Works A12NW 708 8 408478
Location: B11 (W) 285244
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

457 | Name: Works A12NW 712 8 408476
Location: B11 (W) 285324
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

457 | Name: Works A12NW 734 8 408461
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285383
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

457 | Name: Works A12NW 737 8 408457
Location: B11 (W) 285382
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

457 | Name: Works A12NW 743 8 408455
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285402
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

457 | Name: Works AL2NW 746 8 408451
Location: Bl11 (W) 285401
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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458 | Name: Works A17SW 655 8 408619
Location: Not Supplied (NW) 285597
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

458 | Name: Works A17SW 657 8 408616
Location: B11 (NW) 285596
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

458 | Name: Works A17SW 702 8 408604
Location: Not Supplied (NW) 285662
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

458 | Name: Works A17SW 706 8 408600
Location: B11 (NW) 285664
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

458 | Name: Works AL17SW 710 8 408559
Location: Not Supplied (NW) 285602
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

458 | Name: Works AL17SW 713 8 408555
Location: B11 (NW) 285601
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

459 | Name: Works A12NW 656 8 408576
Location: Not Supplied (NW) 285512
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

459 | Name: Works A12NW 674 8 408550
Location: B11 (W) 285494
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

459 | Name: Works A12NW 720 8 408502
Location: B11 (W) 285495
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

459 | Name: Works A12NW 722 8 408504
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285506
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

459 | Name: Works AL2NW 724 8 408501
Location: B11 (W) 285505
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

459 | Name: Works AL2NW 747 8 408477
Location: Bl11 (W) 285505
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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459 | Name: Works A17SW 753 8 408475
Location: B11 (W) 285519
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

460 | Name: Works Al2SW 670 8 408538
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285097
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

460 | Name: Factory A12SW 672 8 408542
Location: B11 (W) 285074
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

460 | Name: Factory A12SW 676 8 408539
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285072
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

461 | Name: Small Heath Business Centre AL19SW 673 8 409881
Location: 540 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUN (NE) 285673
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

462 | Name: Tanks A9SW 675 8 409838
Location: B11 (SE) 284473
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

462 | Name: Tank A9ISW 679 8 409834
Location: B11 (SE) 284467
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

462 | Name: Tank A9ISW 680 8 409838
Location: B11 (SE) 284468
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

462 | Name: Tank A9ISW 701 8 409849
Location: B11 (SE) 284450
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

463 | Name: Tank AINE 676 8 410053
Location: B11 (SE) 284635
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

463 | Name: Tank AINE 710 8 410088
Location: B11 (SE) 284623
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

463 | Name: Tank AINE 711 8 410089
Location: Bl11 (SE) 284622
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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463 | Name: Tank AINE 711 8 410087
Location: B11 (SE) 284621
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

463 | Name: Tanks AINE 714 8 410095
Location: B11 (SE) 284625
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

464 | Name: Small Heath Business Centre A19SW 677 8 409804
Location: 510 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUN (NE) 285730
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

464 | Name: Factory A19SW 719 8 409827
Location: B10 (NE) 285766
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

465 | Name: Works Al7SE 686 8 408703
Location: Not Supplied (NW) 285766
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

466 | Name: Works AL19SW 706 8 409926
Location: B10 (NE) 285678
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

466 | Name: Works A19SW 708 8 409929
Location: Not Supplied (NE) 285678
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

466 | Name: Factory A19SW 720 8 409966
Location: Not Supplied (NE) 285668
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

466 | Name: Factory A19SW 725 8 409969
Location: B10 (NE) 285672
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

466 | Name: Works A19SW 736 8 409950
Location: B10 (NE) 285698
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

466 | Name: Works A19SW 749 8 409966
Location: Not Supplied (NE) 285703
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

466 | Name: Works A19SW 754 8 409995
Location: B10 (NE) 285688
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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466 | Name: Works A19SW 757 8 409996
Location: Not Supplied (NE) 285691
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

466 | Name: Works AL19SW 762 8 409977
Location: Not Supplied (NE) 285711
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

466 | Name: Works AL19SW 762 8 409974
Location: B10 (NE) 285713
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

466 | Name: Wks A19SW 769 8 410000
Location: B10 (NE) 285703
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

466 | Name: Works AL19SW 770 8 409979
Location: B10 (NE) 285719
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

466 | Name: Works AL19SW 771 8 409982
Location: Not Supplied (NE) 285718
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

467 | Name: Unit Factory A12NW 711 8 408490
Location: B11 (W) 285418
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

468 | Name: Works A8SE 747 8 409526
Location: Not Supplied (S) 284316
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

468 | Name: Works A8SE 748 8 409522
Location: B11 S) 284315
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

469 | Name: Works A19SE 750 8 410072
Location: B10 (NE) 285617
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

469 | Name: Works A19SE 753 8 410075
Location: Not Supplied (NE) 285618
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

470 | Name: Tank A9SW 752 8 409774
Location: Bl11 (SE) 284365
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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470 | Name: Works AISW 771 8 409772
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284345
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

470 | Name: Works A9SW 771 8 409768
Location: B11 (SE) 284344
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

471 | Name: Factory A9SW 756 8 409988
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284469
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

471 | Name: Factory AISW 796 8 410024
Location: B11 (SE) 284446
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

471 | Name: Factory A9ISW 799 8 410029
Location: B11 (SE) 284446
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

471 | Name: Tank A9SW 801 8 409980
Location: B11 (SE) 284409
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

471 | Name: Tanks A9ISW 811 8 409995
Location: B11 (SE) 284407
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

471 | Name: Factory A9SE 813 8 410046
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284441
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

471 | Name: Works A9ISW 828 8 409967
Location: B11 (SE) 284369
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

471 | Name: Works A9SW 886 8 410029
Location: B11 (SE) 284339
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

472 | Name: Works ATNW 770 8 408671
Location: Not Supplied (SW) 284696
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

472 | Name: Works ATNW 772 8 408664
Location: B11 (SW) 284700
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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472 | Name: Works ATNW 785 8 408666
Location: Not Supplied (Sw) 284680
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

472 | Name: Works ATNW 787 8 408663
Location: B11 (Sw) 284681
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

473 | Name: Works A17SW 782 8 408503
Location: B11 (NW) 285650
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

473 | Name: Works A17SW 790 8 408492
Location: Not Supplied (NW) 285647
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

473 | Name: Works AL17SW 792 8 408489
Location: B11 (NW) 285646
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

473 | Name: Works AL17SW 854 8 408437
Location: Not Supplied (NW) 285679
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

473 | Name: Works A17SW 856 8 408434
Location: B11 (NW) 285679
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

473 | Name: Works A17SW 860 8 408417
Location: Not Supplied (NW) 285654
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

473 | Name: Works A17SW 863 8 408413
Location: B11 (NwW) 285653
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

474 | Name: Works A18NE 791 8 409403
Location: B9 (N) 286069
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

474 | Name: Works A18NE 792 8 409406
Location: Not Supplied (N) 286070
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

475 | Name: Works AL7SW 816 8 408503
Location: Not Supplied (NW) 285716
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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475 | Name: Wks A17SW 817 8 408501
Location: B11 (NW) 285715
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

475 | Name: Works A17SW 846 8 408476
Location: B11 (NW) 285729
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

476 | Name: Works ATSE 816 8 409021
Location: Not Supplied (Sw) 284385
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

476 | Name: Works ATSE 819 8 409018
Location: B11 (Sw) 284384
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

477 | Name: Works A8SW 825 8 409209
Location: Not Supplied (S) 284282
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

478 | Name: Tank Al4SE 829 8 410364
Location: B10 (E) 284944
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

478 | Name: Tank Al4SE 840 8 410378
Location: B10 (E) 284963
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

478 | Name: Works A15SW 871 8 410407
Location: B10 (E) 284949
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

478 | Name: Works A15SW 876 8 410412
Location: Not Supplied (E) 284950
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

478 | Name: Works A15SW 892 8 410435
Location: B10 (E) 285012
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

478 | Name: Works A15SW 894 8 410438
Location: Not Supplied (E) 285013
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

479 | Name: Works AL2NW 834 8 408357
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285361
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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479 | Name: Works A12NW 836 8 408355
Location: B11 (W) 285364
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

479 | Name: Works AlINE 893 8 408295
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285333
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

479 | Name: Works AlINE 896 8 408292
Location: B11 (W) 285333
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

479 | Name: Works AlINE 904 8 408283
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285314
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

480 | Name: Tanks AL8NW 844 8 409221
Location: B10 (N) 286139
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

481 | Name: Works A18NE 854 8 409379
Location: Not Supplied (N) 286138
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

481 | Name: Works A18NE 869 8 409415
Location: B9 (N) 286146
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

481 | Name: Works A18NE 870 8 409418
Location: Not Supplied (N) 286147
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

481 | Name: Works A18NE 870 8 409375
Location: B9 (N) 286155
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

481 | Name: Hawksmill Industrial Estate A18NE 897 8 409375
Location: B9 (N) 286182
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

481 | Name: Hawksmill Industrial Estate A23SE 911 8 409366
Location: B9 (N) 286197
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

482 | Name: Sapcote Business Centre AINE 858 8 410349
Location: B10 (E) 284778
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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482 | Name: Sapcote Business Centre AINE 868 8 410360
Location: B10 (E) 284780
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

482 | Name: Tank AINE 869 8 410352
Location: B10 (SE) 284757
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

482 | Name: Tank AINE 869 8 410317
Location: B10 (SE) 284681
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

482 | Name: Tank AINE 871 8 410353
Location: B10 (SE) 284753
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

482 | Name: Tanks AINE 875 8 410359
Location: B10 (SE) 284757
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Tanks (Generic)
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

482 | Name: Heartlands Marble ALONW 928 8 410420
Location: Unit 22 Sapcote Business Centre, Small Heath Highway, South Yardley, (E) 284768

Birmingham, B10 OHR

Category: Extractive Industries
Class Code: Stone Quarrying and Preparation
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

483 | Name: Works A7SE 869 8 408877
Location: B11 (SW) 284434
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

483 | Name: Works A7SE 885 8 408875
Location: B11 (SW) 284413
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

484 | Name: Works ATNW 874 8 408556
Location: Not Supplied (SW) 284662
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

484 | Name: Works ATNW 877 8 408553
Location: B11 (SW) 284662
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

485 | Name: Works A15SW 885 8 410431
Location: B10 (E) 285096
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

485 | Name: Works A15SW 889 8 410435
Location: Not Supplied (E) 285097
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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486 | Name: Works ABSW 899 8 409167
Location: Not Supplied (S) 284218
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

486 | Name: Works A8SW 901 8 409164
Location: B11 (S) 284217
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

486 | Name: Works A8SW 926 8 409143
Location: Not Supplied (S) 284198
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

486 | Name: Works A8SW 927 8 409163
Location: Not Supplied (S) 284190
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

486 | Name: Works A8SW 927 8 409140
Location: B11 (S) 284198
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

486 | Name: Works A8SW 928 8 409160
Location: B11 S) 284190
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

487 | Name: Works Al1INE 907 8 408280
Location: B11 (W) 285314
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

487 | Name: Works Al1INE 989 8 408198
Location: B12 (W) 285315
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

487 | Name: Works Al1INE 992 8 408195
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285312
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

488 | Name: Works ATSE 908 8 408813
Location: Not Supplied (SW) 284431
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

488 | Name: Works ATSE 910 8 408810
Location: B11 (SW) 284430
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

488 | Name: Works ATSE 915 8 408834
Location: B11 (SW) 284410
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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488 | Name: Works A7SE 929 8 408787
Location: Not Supplied (Sw) 284423
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

488 | Name: Works A7SE 931 8 408784
Location: B12 (Sw) 284422
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

489 | Name: Works ATNW 908 8 408650
Location: B12 (Sw) 284536
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

489 | Name: Works ATNW 912 8 408645
Location: Not Supplied (Sw) 284535
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

489 | Name: Works ATNW 923 8 408600
Location: Not Supplied (Sw) 284556
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

489 | Name: Works ATNW 925 8 408597
Location: B12 (SW) 284556
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

489 | Name: Works ATNW 953 8 408606
Location: B12 (SW) 284512
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

489 | Name: Highgate Business Centre ATNW 958 8 408520
Location: B12 (sw) 284580
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

489 | Name: Works A7SW 964 8 408624
Location: Not Supplied (Sw) 284486
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

489 | Name: Works A7SW 973 8 408605
Location: Not Supplied (SW) 284488
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

489 | Name: Works A7SW 976 8 408602
Location: B12 (SW) 284487
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

489 | Name: Works A7SW 988 8 408572
Location: Not Supplied (SW) 284494
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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489 | Name: Works A7TSW 990 8 408569
Location: B12 (Sw) 284494
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

490 | Name: Works A9SW 914 8 409886
Location: B11 (SE) 284234
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

490 | Name: Works A9SW 915 8 409890
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284234
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

490 | Name: Works A9SW 930 8 409846
Location: B11 (SE) 284202
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

490 | Name: Works A9SW 931 8 409850
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284202
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

491 | Name: Works ATSE 932 8 408977
Location: B11 (SW) 284276
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

492 | Name: Works A9SE 946 8 410066
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284292
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

492 | Name: Works A9SE 972 8 410059
Location: B11 (SE) 284256
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

493 | Name: Camp Hill Industrial Estate A11INE 950 8 408251
Location: B12 (W) 285440
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

493 | Name: Camp Hill Industrial Estate Al1INE 960 8 408240
Location: B12 (W) 285436
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

493 | Name: Pyramid Granite Ltd A1INE 967 8 408230
Location: 20 Camp Hill Industrial Estate, John Kempe Way, Birmingham, B12 OHU (W) 285420
Category: Extractive Industries
Class Code: Stone Quarrying and Preparation
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

494 | Name: Highgate Business Centre A7TNW 971 8 408503
Location: B12 (SW) 284579
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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495 | Name: Works A1INE 971 8 408217
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285202
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

495 | Name: Works A1INE 974 8 408214
Location: B12 (W) 285201
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

496 | Name: Works AL7NW 974 8 408426
Location: Not Supplied (NW) 285884
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

496 | Name: Works AL7NW 977 8 408422
Location: B12 (NW) 285883
Category: Industrial Features
Class Code: Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

497 | Name: Zaf Service Station A13NE 92 8 409512
Location: Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 285222
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

497 | Name: Lime Service Station A13NE 93 8 409511
Location: Small Heath Highway, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 285223
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

497 | Name: Apple Green Filling Station A13NE 93 8 409510
Location: Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OAE (E) 285224
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

497 | Name: Lime Smallheath A13NE 93 8 409511
Location: Small Heath Highway, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OHR (E) 285223
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

498 | Name: Small Heath Rail Station A13SE 109 8 409654
Location: Golden Hillock Road, B10 (E) 285098
Category: Public Transport, Stations and Infrastructure
Class Code: Railway Stations, Junctions and Halts
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

498 | Name: Small Heath Station A13SE 109 8 409654
Location: Golden Hillock Road, B11 (E) 285098
Category: Public Transport, Stations and Infrastructure
Class Code: Railway Stations, Junctions and Halts
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

499 | Name: Applegreen Plc A13NW 122 8 409360
Location: Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OAE (N) 285357
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

499 | Name: GB Qils Bolton Road A13NW 122 8 409359
Location: Small Heath Highway, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OHR (N) 285358
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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499 | Name: Apple Green Filling Station A13NW 124 8 409360
Location: Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OAE (N) 285360
Category: Road And Ralil
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

499 | Name: Applegreen Small Heath Westbound A13NW 124 8 409360
Location: 145 Small Heath Highway, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OAE (N) 285360
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

499 | Name: Bolton Road Service Station A13NW 125 8 409347
Location: Service Station, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 0AE (N) 285369
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

499 | Name: Lime A13NW 125 8 409347
Location: Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 OAE (N) 285369
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

499 | Name: Malthurst Smallheath A13NW 125 8 409347
Location: Service Station, Small Heath Highway, Birmingham, B10 0AE (N) 285369
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

500 | Name: N G Garage Ltd A13NE 221 8 409647
Location: 119-121 Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 ODP (E) 285281
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

500 | Name: Golden Hillock Road Service Station A13NE 221 8 409647
Location: 119-121 Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 ODP (E) 285281
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

500 | Name: Golden Hillock Road Service Station A13NE 221 8 409647
Location: 119-121 Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 ODP (E) 285281
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

500 | Name: N G Garage Ltd A13NE 221 8 409647
Location: 119-121 Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 ODP (E) 285281
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

500 |Name: Golden Hillock Service Station A13NE 221 8 409647
Location: 119-121 Golden Hillock Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 ODP (E) 285281
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

500 | Name: Tomb A14NW 266 8 409733
Location: B10 (E) 285271
Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Cemeteries and Crematoria
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

501 | Name: Bordesley Junction Marshalling Yards A17SE 461 8 408834
Location: B11 (NW) 285573
Category: Public Transport, Stations and Infrastructure
Class Code: Railway Stations, Junctions and Halts
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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502 | Name: Veolia Environmental Services AINE 666 8 410080
Location: Waste Services Centre 201, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RH (SE) 284684
Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal

Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

502 | Name: Veolia Environmental AINE 666 8 410080
Location: Waste Services Centre 201, Armoury Road, Birmingham, B11 2RH (SE) 284684
Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal

Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

502 | Name: Recycling Business AINE 684 8 410090
Location: B11 (SE) 284667
Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Recycling Centres

Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

503 | Name: Coventry Road Police Station A18SE 672 8 409668
Location: 458 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 OUG (NE) 285814
Category: Central and Local Government
Class Code: Police Stations

Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

504 | Name: City Service Station A12NW 722 8 408465
Location: 128 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AJ (W) 285225
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations

Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

504 | Name: Texaco A12NW 725 8 408462
Location: City Service Station 128-130, Stratford Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B11 (W) 285226
1AJ
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations

Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

504 | Name: City Service Station A12NW 726 8 408461
Location: 128 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AJ (W) 285236
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations

Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

504 | Name: City Service Station A12NW 726 8 408461
Location: 128 Stratford Road, Sparkhill, Birmingham, B11 1AJ (W) 285236
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations

Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

505 | Name: W M Morrisons Petrol Station A18NW 882 8 409151
Location: 280 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0XA (N) 286175
Category: Road And Ralil
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations

Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

505 | Name: Morrisons Small Heath A18NW 882 8 409151
Location: 280 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0XA (N) 286175
Category: Road And Ralil
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations

Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

505 | Name: Morrisons Petrol Station A18NW 883 8 409150
Location: 280 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, B10 0XA (N) 286176
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations

Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

506 | Name: West Midlands Fire Service A1INE 916 8 408271
Location: 1 Auckland Road, Birmingham, B11 1RH (W) 285299
Category: Central and Local Government
Class Code: Fire Brigade Stations

Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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507 | Name: G W Webb Plastics Ltd A9SE 967 8 410060
Location: Brookside Works Tyseley Industrial Estate, Seeleys Road, Birmingham, B11 (SE) 284263

2LA

Category: Infrastructure and Facilities
Class Code: Recycling Centres
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

508 | Name: Sparkbrook Station ATNW 978 8 408368
Location: Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 0BG (Sw) 284733
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

508 | Name: Texaco ATNW 978 8 408368
Location: Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 0BG (Sw) 284733
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

508 | Name: Sparkbrook Sstn ATNW 978 8 408368
Location: Highgate Road, Birmingham, B12 0BG (Sw) 284733
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

508 | Name: Sparkbrook Service Station ATNW 978 8 408368
Location: Highgate Road, Sparkbrook, Birmingham, B12 0BG (Sw) 284733
Category: Road And Rail
Class Code: Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

509 | Name: Playground ABNE 318 8 409613
Location: Golden Hillock Road, B11 (SE) 284771
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

509 | Name: Playground ABNE 319 8 409615
Location: Not Supplied (SE) 284770
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

510 |Name: Playground A12NE 347 8 408850
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285180
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

510 |Name: Playground A12SE 366 8 408860
Location: Not Supplied (W) 285102
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

510 |Name: Playground A12SE 384 8 408837
Location: Dolobran Road, B11 (W) 285107
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

511 | Name: Play Area A12NW 518 8 408682
Location: B11 (W) 285389
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

512 | Name: Playground A14ANW 544 8 409971
Location: Wordsworth Road, B10 (E) 285421
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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512 | Name: Playground A14ANW 580 8 409994
Location: Wordsworth Road, B10 (NE) 285451
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

512 | Name: Playground A1ANW 583 8 409995
Location: Wordsworth Road, B10 (NE) 285454
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

513 | Name: Playground A18NW 633 8 409078
Location: Not Supplied (N) 285915
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

513 | Name: Playground A18NW 648 8 409080
Location: Camelot Way, B10 (N) 285931
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

514 | Name: Play Area ABSW 756 8 409104
Location: Not Supplied (S) 284404
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

514 | Name: Play Area ABSW 757 8 409102
Location: B11 S) 284405
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

515 | Name: Playground Al12SW 877 8 408373
Location: Not Supplied (W) 284939
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

515 | Name: Playground Al12SW 883 8 408367
Location: Long Street, B11 (W) 284939
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

516 | Name: Playground A18NE 912 8 409437
Location: Not Supplied (N) 286186
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

517 | Name: Play Area A3NW 944 8 409307
Location: B11 S) 284133
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

518 | Name: Playground AL9NW 953 8 409928
Location: Not Supplied (NE) 285980
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

518 | Name: Playground AL9NW 959 8 409937
Location: Somerville Road, B10 (NE) 285981
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds
Positional Accuracy: Positioned to address or location
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518 | Name: Playground AL9NW 981 8 409940
Location: B10 (NE) 286005
Category: Recreational
Class Code: Playgrounds

Positional Accuracy: Positioned to an adjacent address or location
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Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

519 | Name: River Trent (Source To Confluence With Derwent) Nvz A13NW 0 2 409365
Description: Surface Water (Sw) 285179
Source: Environment Agency, Head Office
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Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Birmingham City Council - Environmental Protection Unit January 2020 Annual Rolling Update
Environment Agency - Head Office November 2023 Annually
Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department October 2017 Annual Rolling Update

Bromsgrove District Council - Environmental Health Department

September 2017

Annual Rolling Update

Discharge Consents

Environment Agency - Midlands Region April 2025 Quarterly
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Environment Agency - Midlands Region March 2013

Integrated Pollution Controls

Environment Agency - Midlands Region January 2009

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Environment Agency - Midlands Region April 2025 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Anglian Region October 2024 Quarterly
Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department August 2014 Variable
Bromsgrove District Council - Environmental Health Department December 2020 Variable
Birmingham City Council - Environmental Protection Unit January 2015 Variable

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Bromsgrove District Council - Environmental Health Department
Birmingham City Council - Environmental Protection Unit

August 2014
December 2020
January 2015

Annual Rolling Update
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements
Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Birmingham City Council - Environmental Protection Unit

Bromsgrove District Council - Environmental Health Department

August 2014
January 2015
January 2015

Variable
Variable
Variable

Nearest Surface Water Feature
Ordnance Survey

February 2025

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
Environment Agency - Midlands Region

December 1999

Historical Prosecutions

Environment Agency, Midlands Region March 2013 Not Applicable
Prosecutions

Environment Agency - Head Office February 2024 Annually
Registered Radioactive Substances

Environment Agency - Head Office May 2023

Environment Agency - Midlands Region May 2023

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Central Area April 2025 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Upper Severn Area April 2025 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Upper Trent Area April 2025 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - West Area April 2025 Quarterly
Water Abstractions

Environment Agency - Midlands Region April 2025 Quarterly
Water Industry Act Referrals

Environment Agency - Midlands Region October 2017

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Environment Agency - Head Office June 2018 As notified
Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Environment Agency - Head Office January 2018 As notified
Superficial Aquifer Designations

Environment Agency - Head Office January 2018 As notified
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Source Protection Zones

Environment Agency - Head Office September 2022 Bi-Annually
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office December 2023 As notified
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office December 2023 As notified
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office February 2023

Flood Water Storage Areas

Environment Agency - Head Office January 2024 Quarterly
Flood Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office August 2022

OS Water Network Lines

Ordnance Survey January 2025 Quarterly
Surface Water 1in 30 year Flood Extent

Environment Agency - Head Office May 2018 Annually
Surface Water 1 in 100 year Flood Extent

Environment Agency - Head Office May 2018 Annually
Surface Water 1 in 1000 year Flood Extent

Environment Agency - Head Office May 2018 Annually
Surface Water Suitability

Environment Agency - Head Office February 2016 Annually
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service May 2013 As notified
Water Framework Directive - Catchment

Environment Agency - Head Office July 2024 Annually
Water Framework Directive - Groundwater

Environment Agency - Head Office July 2024 Annually
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BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service November 2002 As notified
Historical Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2024 Quarterly

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites
Environment Agency - Midlands Region

January 2009

Not Applicable

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Central Area November 2024 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Upper Severn Area November 2024 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Upper Trent Area November 2024 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - West Area November 2024 Quarterly
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Central Area April 2025 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Upper Severn Area April 2025 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Upper Trent Area April 2025 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - West Area April 2025 Quarterly
Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Birmingham City Council - Environmental Protection Unit February 2003 Not Applicable
Bromsgrove District Council - Environmental Health Department February 2003 Not Applicable
Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council February 2003 Not Applicable
Worcestershire County Council February 2003 Not Applicable
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Birmingham City Council - Environmental Protection Unit October 2018

Bromsgrove District Council - Environmental Health Department October 2018

Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council October 2018

Worcestershire County Council October 2018

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)
Landmark Information Group Limited

December 1999

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)
Landmark Information Group Limited

December 1999

Registered Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Central Area March 2006 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Upper Severn Area March 2006 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Upper Trent Area March 2006 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - Midlands Region - West Area March 2006 Not Applicable
Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Central Area April 2018

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Upper Severn Area April 2018

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Upper Trent Area April 2018

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - West Area April 2018

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Central Area June 2015

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Upper Severn Area June 2015

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - Upper Trent Area June 2015

Environment Agency - Midlands Region - West Area June 2015
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Update Cycle

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Health and Safety Executive September 2024 Bi-Annually
Explosive Sites

Health and Safety Executive March 2017

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Health and Safety Executive August 2001

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Birmingham City Council February 2016 Variable
Bromsgrove District Council - Planning Department February 2016 Variable
Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council February 2016 Variable
Worcestershire County Council February 2016 Variable
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Birmingham City Council February 2016 Variable
Bromsgrove District Council - Planning Department February 2016 Variable
Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council February 2016 Variable
Worcestershire County Council February 2016 Variable
Geological Version Update Cycle
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 As notified
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service December 2015 As notified
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service April 2025 Bi-Annually
CBSCB Compensation District

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB) August 2011

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB) November 2020 As notified

Coal Mining Affected Areas

The Coal Authority - Property Searches February 2023

Mining Instability

Ove Arup & Partners June 1998 Not Applicable
Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service May 2015 Not Applicable
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service April 2020 As notified
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2019 As notified
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2019 As notified
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2019 As notified
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2019 As notified
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2019 As notified
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service November 2024 Annually
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service November 2024 Annually
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Thomson Directories March 2025 Quarterly
Fuel Station Entries

Green Street Advisor (UK) Ltd February 2025 Quarterly
Points of Interest - Commercial Services

PointX March 2025 Quarterly
Points of Interest - Education and Health

PointX March 2025 Quarterly
Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

PaintX March 2025 Quarterly
Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

PaintX March 2025 Quarterly
Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

PointX March 2025 Quarterly
Underground Electrical Cables

National Grid January 2024
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Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Ancient Woodland

Natural England March 2025 Bi-Annually
Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Birmingham City Council July 2024 Quarterly
Bromsgrove District Council - Planning Department July 2024 Quarterly
Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council July 2024 Quarterly
Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Birmingham City Council July 2024 Quarterly
Bromsgrove District Council - Planning Department July 2024 Quarterly
Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council July 2024 Quarterly
Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Natural England May 2025 Bi-Annually

Environmentally Sensitive Areas
Natural England

August 2023

Forest Parks

Forestry Commission May 2023 Not Applicable
Local Nature Reserves

Natural England March 2025 Bi-Annually
Marine Nature Reserves

Natural England February 2025 Bi-Annually
National Nature Reserves

Natural England January 2025 Bi-Annually
National Parks

Natural England September 2024 Bi-Annually

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Natural England April 2023 Not Applicable
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) April 2016

Environment Agency - Head Office November 2024 Annually
Ramsar Sites

Natural England February 2025 Bi-Annually
Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Natural England November 2024 Bi-Annually
Special Areas of Conservation

Natural England January 2025 Bi-Annually
Special Protection Areas

Natural England May 2025 Bi-Annually
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A selection of organisations who provide data within this report

Data Suppliers
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Ordnance Survey

[ N
@5
Map data

Environment Agency

Environment
W Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

——
——
-

SEPAP

The Coal Authority

The Coal
Authority

British Geological Survey

British
Geological Survey

NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Centre for
@ Ecology & Hydrology

NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL

Natural Resources Wales

Cyfoeth
Naturiol
Cymru
Natural
Resources
Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage
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NATURAL
HERITAGE

(@47

Natural England

ENGLAND

Public Health England

&

Public Health
England

Ove Arup

Stantec UK Ltd

@ Stantec
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details
1 British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
British Geological Survey, Environmental Science Centre, Keyworth, Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG Website: www.bgs.ac.uk
2 Environment Agency - National Customer Contact Telephone: 03708 506 506
Centre (NCCC) Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk
PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY
3 Birmingham City Council - Environmental Protection Telephone: 0121 303 9900
Unit Website: www.birmingham.gov.uk
Feedback, Freepost, Birmingham, West Midlands, B1 1BR
4 Environment Agency - Head Office Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409
Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon,
BS32 4UD
5 Ordnance Survey Telephone: 03456 05 05 05
Email: customerservices@ordnancesurvey.co.uk
Adanac Drive, Southampton, Hampshire, SO16 0AS Website: www.ordnancesurvey.co.uk
6 Health and Safety Executive Website: www.hse.gov.uk
5S.2 Redgrave Court, Merton Road, Bootle, L20 7HS
7 Birmingham City Council Telephone: 0121 303 1111
Website: www.birmingham.gov.uk
Feedback, Freepost, Birmingham, West Midlands, B1 1BR
8 PointX Website: www.pointx.co.uk
5-6 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HY
- Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for Telephone: 01235 822622
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 ORQ Website: www.ukradon.org
- Landmark Information Group Limited Telephone: 0330 036 6618
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Landm_ark Information Group, Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Email: helpdesk@landmark.co.uk
Berkshire, RG2 0TD Website: www.landmark.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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